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QR CODES

BASEMENT GROUND FLOOR FIRST FLOOR - 119

FIRST FLOOR - 116

https://my.matterport.com/models/tF4nZn7dm4A https://my.matterport.com/models/FYRYfPe4Es1 https://my.matterport.com/models/q7iUP5kZghC https://my.matterport.com/models/utfkdwP693n

FIRST FLOOR - 128 SECOND FLOOR - 216 SECOND FLOOR - 213

SECOND FLOOR - 222

https://my.matterport.com/models/cv2wovT1p8T https://my.matterport.com/models/ZEpdJGStRaa https://my.matterport.com/models/u69bGLyJ7Lv https://my.matterport.com/models/YE1jr8uJQZq

SHEET LIST
ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION
GENERAL ED101 TYPICAL DEMOLITION PLANS
G001 COVER SHEET
G101 CODE CHARTS ELECTRICAL
G102 SCOPING AND SEQUENCING PLANS EO0OO ELECTRICAL COVER SHEET
G110 CODE CONFORMANCE PLANS E101 POWER AND SYSTEM PLANS
E102 EXISTING POWER DISTRIBUTION PLANS
STRUCTURAL E201 LIGHTING PLANS
S100 STRUCTURAL DETAILS E301 PARTIAL BASEMENT AND SUB BASEMENT FIRE ALARM PLANS
S101 PARTIAL ENLARGED EXISTING FOUNDATION E302 PARTIAL BASEMENT FIRE ALARM PLAN
E303 PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLANS
ARCHITECTURAL DEMOLITION E304 PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN
AD101 DEMOLITION PLANS E305 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLANS
AD102 ATTIC DEMOLITION PLANS E306 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN
AD120 DEMOLITION ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS E307 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLANS
E308 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN
ARCHITECTURAL E309 PARTIAL ATTIC FIRE ALARM PLANS
A001 GENERAL NOTES AND WALL TYPES E310 MEZANINE FIRE ALARM PLAN
A101 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS E501 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
A151 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
A160 FINISH SCHEDULE PLUMBING DEMOLITION
A161 FINISH PLANS PD101 BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLANS
A250 TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND ELEVATIONS
A251 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS PLUMBING
A252 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS PO00 PLUMBING SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS
A253 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS P101 BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR PROPOSED PLANS
A551 INTERIOR AND RCP DETAILS
A552 INTERIOR AND RCP DETAILS HVAC DEMOLITION
AG01 DOOR SCHEDULE, ELEVATIONS, & DETAILS MD101 BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLANS
FIRE PROTECTION DEMOLITION HVAC
FPD100 FIRE PROTECTION ATTIC SOUTH M101 BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR PROPOSED PLANS

FPD101 FIRE PROTECTION ATTIC NORTH

FPD102 FIRE PROTECTION CENTRAL ATTIC DEMO PLAN

FPD103 FIRE PROTECTION AUD AND CENTRAL ATTIC PENDENT PLAN
FPD104 FIRE PROTECTION AUD ATTIC

FPD105 FIRE PROTECTION DEMO RESTROOMS

FIRE PROTECTION

FP0OOO FIRE PROTECTION SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS
FP100 FIRE PROTECTION ATTIC SOUTH

FP101 FIRE PROTECTION ATTIC NORTH

FP102 FIRE PROTECTION AUD AND CENTRAL ATTIC
FP103 FIRE PROTECTION AUD AND CENTRAL ATTIC
FP104 FIRE PROTECTION AUD ATTIC

FP105 BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR PROPOSED PLANS
FP500 DETAILS

FP501 DETAILS

FP502 DETAILS
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DATE:

JOB NUMBER:
SUNY CORTLAND JOB NUMBER:
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:

SPRINKLER PROTECTION:

TOTAL EXISTING BUILDING AREA (SF):
AREA OF RENOVATION (SF):

BUILDING USE CLASSIFICATION:

01/21/2026

23124
I2&)240032

FULLY SPRINKLERED
BUSINESS

136,417
3,521 + 38,291 (ATTIC)
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WARNING: It is a violation of New
York State Law for any person,
unless acting under the direction of
a licensed Architect, to alter this
document in any way. If a document
bearing the seal of an Architect is
altered, the altering Architect shall
affix to such document his seal and
the notation "altered by" followed by
his signature, the date of such
alteration, and a specific description
of the alteration.

REVISION SCHEDULE

NAME | DATE

APPLICABLE CODES ABBREVIATED A5
2025 BUILDIMG CODE OF MNEW Y'ORK STATE (BCNY'S) BC
2025 EXISTING BUILOING CODE OF MEW S'0RE STATE [EBCHYS) EB
2025 FIRE CODE OF MEM Y'0ORE STATE (FCNY'S) FC
2025 PLUMBING CODE OF ME'W'0ORK STATE (PCHNYS] FPC
2025 MECHANICAL CODE OF MNEW YORE STATE (MCRY'S) MC
2017 ICC ATV 1ACCESSIELE AMD USABLE BUILOINGS AND FACILITIES, AS AMEMDED BY MY'S ICC
2025 EMERGY CONSERMATION COMSTRUCTION CODE OF MEWS'0RE. STATE [ECCCNYS) ECC
MFPA 13 - 2016 SPRINELER SY'STEMS -
MFPA 14 - 2016 STAMDPIPE ANDO HOSE S3v'STEMS
CHAPTER | BREQUIRED PROVIDED | REFERENCE
3 wWORE &REA COMPLIANCE METHOD - ALTERATION LEVELS 14ND 2 EE301.3.2
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION AND LISE BUSINESS BC3021
B TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION
COMSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION IE BC 602,105
FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 601)
PRIMAY STRUCTURAL FRAME [SEE SECTIOM 202), ([EXISTING TO REMAIM) Z.ab.c BC TABLE &1
EXTERIOR BEARIMNG \WALLS e f, (EXISTING TO REMAIN] g BC TABLE 601
E=TERIOR MOMBEAERING EXTERIOR \WALLS AMD PARTITIONS [EXISTIMNG TO REMAIN) a BCTO5.5
IMTERIOR MOMBEARING 'WaLLS AMO PARTITIONS d 0 BC TABLE &1
INTERIOR BEARIMG wWALLS, [EXISTING TO REMAIN) £a BC TABLE 601
FLOOR COMSTRUCTION AMND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS [SEE SECTION 202) 2 BC TABLE &1
ROCF COMSTRUCTION, AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, (EXISTIMG TO REMAIN) 1b.c BC TABLE &1
g INTERIOR FINISHES
INTERIOR wWALL AMD CEILIMG FIMISH REQUIREMENTS By OCCUPANCY BCTE03.73
CORRIDORS CLASSC
ROCMSIENCLOSED SPACE CLASSC
| FIRE PEOTECTION AND SAFETY 5% STEMS
WHERE THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE REQIUIRE THAT & BUILOIMNG OR PORTING SPRINKLERS PROVIDED
THEREOF BE EQIUIPPED THROUGHOUT %1TH &M ALTOMATIC SPRIMKLER S¥STEMIN I
ACCOROAMCE 'W/ITH THIS SECTION, SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT FIRE SEFARATED \WORE
M ACCORDANCE WITHMFPA 13 EXCEPT AS PROVIDED N SECTIONS 903.3.1.1.2 AREA EBG03E 2/BC303.2.1.2
10 MEANS OF EGRESS
BUSINESS [SPRINKLERED) ASSEMEBELY [(SPRINKLERED)
OTHER EGRESS COMPOMEMTS ExISTING TOREMAIN  |BC1005.3.1
ACCESSIELE MEAMNS OF EGRESS ExISTING TOREMAIN  |BCI005.3.2
E=IT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE JOOFEET Mawx ZS0FEET MAx SEE CODE PLAMS
OEAD EMO CORRIDOR Z0FEET MAX SEE CODE PLAMNS BC TABLE 10:20.4
COMMOMN PATHOF TRAWEL 100 FEET M- | TS FEET M= SEE CODE PLAMS BC TABLE 1006.:2.1
FMINIMUM CORRIDOR \WIOTH 6" MIN SEE CODE PLAMNS BC TABLE 10:20.2
29 PLUMBING FIXTURES
DRINKING
WATER CLOSETS [URINALS SE SECTION 4242 LAVATORIES FOUNTAINS [SEE
DESCRIPTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE) SECTION 410 OF THE OTHER
NEW YORK STATE
MALE | FEMALE MALE | FEMALE PLUMBING CODE)
1PER 25 FOR THE FIRST S0 AMD 1PER 20 FOR THE 1PER 40 FOR THE FIRST S0 AMD 1 PER 30 FOR THE 1PER 100
BUSIMNESS REMAINOER EXCEEDING 50 REMAINDOER EXCEEDING 50
ASSEMBLY [SNACK BAR] 1PER 75 1PER 75 1PER 500
ASSEMBLY (AUDITORILIM) 1PER 125 1PER 65
ASSEMBLY ([CLASSROOM] 1PER 50 1PER 50 1FPER 100
STORAGE 1PER 100 1PER 100 1PER 1000 1SERVICE SINE.
28 BEQUIBED 31 REQUIRED
46 TOTAL EXISTING ! 46 TOTAL PROVIDED F32 TOTAL EXISTING ¢ 42 TOTAL PROVIDED
(EOUNT MalMTAINED) (EOUNT INCRE&SED) (ExISTING TOREMAIN] | (COUMNT MAINTAINED)

NOTE: PER EBCE809 - EBE03.1 The occupant load of the building has not increased, and is not required to increase fixsture counts per the Plumbing Code of New York State.
FER TABLE 1004.5 MAXIMIM FLOOR AREA ALLCWAMCE FER OCCURAMNT, LOAD FACTOR FOR BEUSIMESS USE 1S 150 GSF FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT.

MOTE: SEE MEF PLAMNS FOR BC CHAPTER 7: FIRE AMD SMORKE PROTECTION FEATURES

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE

EBC - ALTERATION LEVEL 2| SECTION 810 - ENERGY CONSERVATOIN, 510.1MINIMUM REQUIFEMENTS: ALTERATIONS SHALL COMNFORM TOD ENBERGY REQUIFEMENTS OF THE ECC My'S FOR CONSTRUCTION | |
COMPONENT

WalLS ABOWVE GRADE RF-11+ B-10ci or B-13 + B-5ci ar B-21+ B-dci | | TABLE 402, 1.3
FLODRS

UNHEATED SLAES R-10FOR 24 "BEL O | |

ATTIC & OTHER
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NOTE: TEMPORARY PARTITIONS AND PROTECTIONS BY CONTRACTOR. SEE DEMOLITION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

JANITOR'S CLOSET

M/W GANG RR

ALL-GENDER RR

ADA FAMILY RR

LACTATION ROOM

D1 .REFERENCE PLAN - BASEMENT

m TYP

1/32" = 1'-0"

A1 REFERENCE PLAN - 1ST FLOOR

TYP

1/32" = 1'-0"

D5

A5

TRRITIR KRR

REFERENCE PLAN - GROUND

1/32" = 1'-0"

REFERENCE PLAN - 2ND FLOOR

R NO WORK

A9

REFERENCE PLAN - 3RD FLOOR (NO WORK)
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WARNING: It is a violation of New
York State Law for any person,
unless acting under the direction of
a licensed Architect, to alter this
document in any way. If a document
bearing the seal of an Architect is
altered, the altering Architect shall
affix to such document his seal and
the notation "altered by" followed by
his signature, the date of such
alteration, and a specific description
of the alteration.

REVISION SCHEDULE

NAME | DATE

ALTERATIONS TO OLD MAIN
Gerhart Dr, Cortland, NY 13045

ADA BATHROOM UPGRADES

SUNY Cortland

DATE: 01/21/2026

PROJECT: |23124

OTHER:

DRAWN BY: | Author

SCOPING AND
SEQUENCING
PLANS

1/32" = 1'-0"

1/32" = 1'-0"

G102
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York State Law for any person,

Ay N 1. NOTE THAT NOT ALL LEGEND ITEM MAY APPLY.
W H H 2. EXISTING WALL RATINGS SHOWN ON CODE DRAWINGS REFLECT THE RATINGS AS
| SHOWN ON EXISTING DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY THE OWNER. NOT VERIFIED BY
l H %m ARCHITECT. COORDINATE EXISTING AND NEW PARTITIONS WITH DEMOLITION AND H O LTARCH ITECTS
SN | AN PN | I PR ‘ CONSTRUCTION PLANS.
= | f
B L CODE CONFORMANCE LEGEND
D LEVEL 2 ALTERATION | | @ ENCLOSED EXIT/ EXIT TO EXTERIOR Architecture
A EXIT DISCHARGE P|anning
3521 SF / 136417 SF = 2.58% EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (EATD) = 128'-0" il : :
H H 2020 NYSBC TABLE 1017.2: 300' MAX EXIT ACCESS Interior DeS'g n
2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 300' MAX
HORIZONTAL EXIT Ithaca | Syracuse
j COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (CPET) = 38" 0"
o 2020 NYSBC TABLE 1006.2.1: 100" MAX O FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ON BRACKET p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
w 2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 100' MAX ﬁ241 SF FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN CABINET
—L J L | BT = =
= | JL J | ) J i HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY (HA)
‘ —H 2 J L (SHOWN IN PLAN)
l = N . J o
7 ] R ZaS o i w il A D e EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (EATD):
i H E S | o— - — | = = =R * o _ DISTANCE TO EXITS FROM THE MOST
l—f | J o EATD = xxx FEET REMOTE POINT IN THE MOST REMOTE
H o 7 — U5 — — o T‘ ( j I ‘:' : T o N s ﬂ Pﬁ\[ — 0 = I | O B \—]H ‘ﬁi ROOM ON THE FLOOR (\
‘ J \§ ]L L iH [] -+ <CPET = xxx FEET-»~»+> COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (CPET) ',,;P TE oF N o
Lo (/ \
— 480 SF j — — ; — T i TN
4 | D1 = xxx FEET
{ W i EXIT TO EXIT (D1) - REMOTENESS OF EXITS
S I — T/ o . D2 = xxx FEET
1 - | H I ] (/ ﬂ U m [ ] : BUILDING DIAGONAL (D2) - REMOTENESS OF EXITS
m — 1 WARNING: It is a violation of New
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (CPET) = 53'-0" | N ‘ 1 315 SF — % H _DE = xxx FEET _
1 I

2020 NYSBC TABLE 1006.2.1: 100" MAX——
2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 100' MAX

320 SFx ﬁ

b

DEAD END CORRIDOR (DE)

unless acting under the direction of
a licensed Architect, to alter this

i — - ° == =+ = CONTRACTLIMIT LINE document in any way. If a document
I | . , ‘ l bearing the seal of an Architect is
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (EATD) = 84'-0" [ o :% ] sesssssnsnssF\V-3HR-Esssssusssnas 3 HOUR FIRE WALL - EXISTING altered, the altering Architect shall
2020 NYSBC TABLE 1017.2: 300' MAX \ H _ affix to such document his seal and
2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 300' MAX ~  « — EA FW-3HR 3 HOUR FIRE WALL the notation "altered by" followed by
[— il his signature, the date of such
LI |~y a FW-2HR-E 2 HOUR FIRE WALL - EXISTING alteration, and a specific description
s | w COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (CPET) = 33 0" FW-2HR 2 HOUR FIRE WALL of the alteration.
— 2020 NYSBC TABLE 1006.2.1: 100' MAX
' 2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 100' MAX FB-2HR-E 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER - EXISTING REVISION SCHEDULE
| < Ik j | FB-2HR 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER NAME \ DATE
| | L1 L] o L L EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (EATD) = 49.5'-0" SE-2HR-E
2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 300' MAX SE-2HR 2 HOUR SHAET/STAIR ENCLOSURE
FB-1HR-E 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER - EXISTING
FB-1HR 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
D1 BASEMENT FLOOR - CODE CONFORMANCE PLAN D5 GROUND FLOOR - CODE CONFORMANCE PLAN SE-THR-E 1 HOUR SHAFT/STAIR ENCLOSURE - EXISTING
1/32" = 1'-0" 1/32" = 1'-0" SE-1HR 1 HOUR SHAFT/STAIR ENCLOSURE
FP-1HR-E 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION - EXISTING
FP-1HR 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION
IIIIIIIIIIIISB_1HR_E EEEEEEEEEEEN 1 HOUR SMOKE BARRIER- EXISTING m
SB-1HR 1 HOUR SMOKE BARRIER I I I
- ] ) 1/2 HOUR FIRE PARTITION - EXISTIN
H | [ —— FP-1/2HR-E /2 HOU o) STING D
— — I — S FP-1/2HR 1/2 HOUR FIRE PARTITION
P LA SP-OHR-E 0 HOUR SMOKE PARTITION - EXISTING <
T T I I SP-0HR 0 HOUR SMOKE PARTITION m
i i i i DWG. |2015IBC| DOOR D_
i i WALL ABBREV./ | TABLE | RATING = O
RATING STENCILING| 716.5 | PROVIDED > <
FIRE WALLS 2 HR FW-2HR |90 MIN | 90 MIN <E
i i 3 HR FW-3HR | 180 MIN | 180 MIN 3L
80 2 2 —
il i 1 HR (EXIT - 60 MIN
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (EATD) = 153'-0" EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (EATD) = 226'-0" E'(F;FE'ZBSE?'AELRESX(lE)I(,'\ITCIEE')\'EC,\&?ASLURE ENC,_(OSURE AND EXIT FB-1HR | 60MIN a) >_
2020 NYSBC TABLE 1017.2: 300' MAX 2020 NYSBC TABLE 1017.2: 300' MAX USE/HAZARD OCCUPANGY PASSAGEWAY WALLS) O
2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 300' MAX 2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 300' MAX SEPARATION — Z
) 1 HR (OTHER FIRE
I ] i BARRIERS) FB-1HR  |45MIN | 45 MIN @) -
‘ H \L : % e S o [ H g — : : T _ . H — : —c
— I i ) 2 HR FB-2HR |90 MIN | 90 MIN
et S e AN r | . L_Fm = O ¥ g
B N : | L [ | J 1 J j?jf SHAFT ENCLOSURES (FIRE 1HR SE-1HR | 6OMIN | 60 MIN — @©
= BARRIER AT ELEVATOR, STAIR OR I )
e | - - T = — e N — \L i = = MECHANICAL SHAFT) 2HR SE-2HR | 90MIN | 90 MIN ) T A/
| . 442SF \ | | . @)
| . 4 N ' [ = 0.5 HR 20 MIN | 20 MIN Z I_ C
— g == = 1 P — — i 1 o { 1 —=-7 m FIRE PARTITION (ELEV LOBBY, : (4y; o
. I L ‘\ CORRIDOR WALL, TENANT @) v
— e fawr ] — — Ll ‘ SEPARATION) 1HR FP-1HR |20 MIN | 20 MIN — T
[ _,_a{--J —_— L .
| i | - - M) ©NO
J [ i ! | } SMOKE BARRIERS 1HR SB-1HR |20 MIN | 20 MIN <
B YA | : I F % | ‘ | O +~
= S — [ ] ] FIRE BARRIER/ SMOKE BARRIERS |1 HR (EXIT FBSB-1HR |60 MIN | 60 MIN —
—t
— ) — (SMOKE BARRIER COINCIDING ENCLOSURE AND EXIT >— (qv]
LI . WINIIT ] WITH FIRE BARRIER - INCIDENTAL | PASSAGEWAY WALLS) LL C
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (CPET) = 27'- 0" USE, EXIT ENCLOSURE, ETC) — D zZ
] 2020 NYSBC TABLE 1006.2.1: 100' MAX ’ ’
— ‘| 320 SF _ — 2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 100" MAX 320 SF 1 HR (OTHER FIRE FBSB-1HR [45MIN | 45 MIN - > O
— H W COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (CPET) = 27"- 0" \ L e \ ) <E < ) (D
L Z 2020 NYSBC TABLE 1006.2.1: 100' MAX — | Z EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (EATD) = 149'-0" 2 HR FBSB-2HR |90 MIN | 90 MIN
2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 100' MAX = 2020 NYSBC TABLE 1017.2: 300' MAX
| LA N— DATE 01/21/2026
— ——— N — L 2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 300' MAX SKQEITEER';C(;?A%UKFE%?M&EE THR SESB-1HR | 60 MIN | 60 MIN
I @ = Q" ~— T E@ COINCIDING WITH SHAFT 2 HR SESB2HR |90MIN |gomiN | PROJECT: [23124
4 q COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (CPET) =36'-0 4 ENCLOSURE) OTHER
— ‘gr - 2020 NYSBC TABLE 1006.2.1: 100" MAX n— e FIRE WALL/ SMOKE BARRIERS 1HR FWSB-1HR | 60 MIN | 60 MIN
R 2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 100' MAX L L o -
H H H I H H COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (CPET) = 33- 0 (SMOKE BARRIER COINCIDING DRAWN BY: | Author
— 2 < 2020 NYSBC TABLE 1006.2.1: 100" MAX ‘ WITH FIRE WALL) 2 HR FWSB-2HR | 90 MIN | 90 MIN
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (EATD) = 80'-0" I Ea— — ~ 7 2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 100' MAX 1 CODE
H 2020 NYSBC TABLE 1017.2: 300' MAX—— } H gmgﬁg ;/EEEI/SNNTS (SP)UNRATED | g HR SP-0HR |[OMIN | OMIN CONFORMANCE
2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 300" MAX EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (EATD) = 54'-0" CONSTRUCTION - CORRIDOR)
2020 NYSBC TABLE 1017.2: 300' MAX —— PLANS
2012 NFPA 101 - TABLE A.7.6: 300' MAX HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (HA) 1HR HA-THR | NA NA
(RATED ENGINEERED CEILINGS) [~ rAzhR | NA NA
A1 FIRST FLOOR - CODE CONFORMANCE PLAN A5 SECOND FLOOR - CODE CONFORMANCE PLAN -
1/32" = 1'-0" 1/32" = 1'-0" NON-RATED WALLS NR NR 0 MIN 0 MIN
EXTERIOR WALLS 1 HR EW-1HR | 45MIN | 45 MIN
2HR EW-2HR |90 MIN | 90 MIN G 1 1 O
3 HR EW-3HR |90 MIN | 90 MIN
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VA

C1

INFILL FRAMING PLAN ORIENTATION REGARDING EXISTING FRAMING

1/2" = 1'-0"

COPE ANGLE TO FIT
ANGLE TIGHT TO
UNDERSIDE OF
TECTUM DECK

QI

PROVIDE ANGLE FRAME
AT ALL NEW OPENINGS
LARGER THAN 12"

EXG DECK

3/16"

EXG BEAM - VIF

SECTION

e e, EXIST
- "\ TOS
(R
AN \ ‘
EXG DECK
‘ LOCATE HEADER
TYP

ANGLES EACH SIDE
OF OPNG

\
\
\
\
\
I
\
|

L4x4x1/4" 4 SIDES OF OPENING

PLAN VIEW

777777777777777777777777777777 Q mmu‘uuummu”

WELD ANGLE FRAME
IN PLACE CUT EXG
DECK AT FACE OF

I
|
|
|
|
|
|
o ANGLE
|
|
|
|
|
|

TYPICAL SUPPORT FRAME AT NEW FLOOR OPENING

ES a4 =

1 I_O"

SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXG

FLOOR FINISH AND
CONCRETE

REINFORCED CONCRETE NOTES

1. CONCRETE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

STRENGTH MAXAGG AIR MAX W/C
FOOTINGS 3000 PSI 1.5" NONE 0.5
INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE 3500 PSI 1.5" NONE 0.5
LW CONC. COMPOSITE SLABS 3500 PSI 1.5" 4% 0.5

FOUNDATION WALLS 4000 PSI 1.0 6%+1.5% 0.45
EXTERIOR PIER 4500 PSI 1.0" 6%+1.5% 0.45
EXTERIOR SLABS 4500 PSI 1.5" 6%+1.5% 0.45

2. ALL CONCRETE TO CONTAIN WATER REDUCING ADMIXTURE.

3. CEMENT TO BE TYPE 1 PORTLAND CEMENT. FLY ASH SHALL BE USED IN
COMBINATION WITH PORTLAND, UP TO 20%

4. SEE SPECIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

5. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-615-60 GRADE. WELDED WIRE
REINFORCING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-185.

6. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL HAVE CONCRETE COVER AS FOLLOWS:
- FOOTINGS, FOUNDATION WALLS AND PIERS - 3" (MAY BE 2" FOR FORMED
SURFACES)
- SLABS - 1.5" MIN

7. SEE REBAR LAP LENGTH SCHEDULE FOR BAR LAP LENGTHS.

8. CURE ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE USING SUPERVISED WET CURE OR AN
APPROVED CURING COMPOUND. IF A CURING COMPOUND IS USED, PROVIDE
CERTIFICATION THAT THE CURING COMPOUND IS COMPATIBLE WITH FLOOR
COVERINGS AND ADHESIVES.

9. EXTERIOR ENTRY SLABS TO RECEIVE A LIGHT BROOM FINISH. TEXTURE TO BE
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

10. PROVIDE ALL TIE BARS, SPACER BARS, CHAIRS AND ACCESSORIES.

11. VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS IN CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALLS AND FOOTINGS.

12. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH STRUCTURAL SLABS, WALLS, AND FOOTINGS
SHALL BE SLEEVED OR CHASED. CORE-DRILLING OF SLABS, WALLS, AND
FOOTINGS IS NOT PERMITTED.

13. CONCRETE WALLS, PIERS, & COLUMNS SHALL BE FORM CURED FOR A MINIMUM
OF 24 HOURS AND UNTIL FORMS CAN BE REMOVED WITHOUT DAMAGING THE
CONCRETE. IMMEDIATELY UPON FORM REMOVAL SURFACES REQUIRING A
SMOOTH FORM FINISH SHALL BE FINISHED. COMPLETE THE CURING OF THE
CONCRETE AS REQUIRED.

14. ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE WALL, COLUMN, AND PIER SURFACES SHALL GET A
SMOOTH FORM FINISH.

15. INTERIOR SLAB FINISH TO BE HARDENED STEEL TROWEL FINISH. SEE ARCH
DRAWINGS FOR FLOOR FINISHES

16. PROVIDE CONTRACTION JOINTS IN SLABS ON GRADE AS SHOWN . SEE SLAB ON
GRADE DETAIL FOR JOINTING INSTRUCTIONS. SAW-CUT CONTRACTION-JOINTS
WITHIN 4 HRS OF FINAL FINISH USING THE EARLY ENTRY DRY-CUT SAW
METHOD. NOTE THAT CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN
COMPOSITE SLABS.

17. ALL SAW-CUT & FORMED JOINTS IN SLAB ARE TO BE FILLED WITH A POLY-UREA
BASED JOINT FILLER. ALLOW SLABS TO CURE 30 DAYS MIN BEFORE FILLING
JOINTS.

NEW FLOOR FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING IN ELEV MATERIAL,
COLOR AND FINISH.

NEW 5" REINFORCED SLAB
ON GRADE. REINFORCE
WITH 6x6-W4xW4 WWR. DOWEL AND GROUT #4 x 12"
LONG SMOOTH DOWELS @

12" O.C. TYPICAL AT EACH

EXISTING SIDE OF TRENCH.
SLAB ON
GRADE
T/EXIST SLAB
: /

BULB NEW SLAB UNDER
EXG SLAB. CONTRACTOR
TO ENSURE NO VOIDS
REMAIN BELOW EXG SLAB.
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10 MIL VAPOR RETARDER

COMPACTED SLAB
SUBBASE

PIPE UNDER EXISTING SLAB ON GRADE

c7 3/4" = 1'-0"
3/16" EXISTING PENETRATION
TYP 16" SEE PLAN
EXISTING ROOF
ASSEMBLY
X X X e O

B el A A
P

HILTI HIT-RE 100 EPOXY

L4X4X1/4 CLIP ANGLE (TYP)

ANCHOR (TYP)

L4X4X1/4 AT PERIMETER
OF PENETRATION

3/4"oTHREADED ROD W/
HILTI HIT -RE 500 EPOXY
ADHESIVE, HEAVY HEX
NUT W/ HILLSIDE WASHER

9/16" 22 GA. STEEL FORM DECK

EXISTING CONCRETE PENETRATION INFILL DETAIL

A6

11/2" =1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN AND
IMMEDIATELY REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSIONS TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION O FABRICATION.

SECTIONS AND DETAILS ARE CONTINUOUS AND TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE EXACT LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE
COMMENCING WORK. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES
WHICH MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATED AND PRESERVE
EXISTING UTILITIES.

PROVIDE BARRICADES, WARNING SIGNALS, WARNING LIGHTS AND SIMILAR ITEMS AS
REQUIRED AND MAINTAIN THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR JOB SITE SAFETY AND PROTECTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL CONCRETE, EARTHWORK, AND CONCRETE
MASONRY WORK WITH THE INSPECTION AND TESTING AGENCY RETAINED BY THE OWNER.

BUILDING DESIGN LOADS

MINIMUM DESIGN LOADS PER 2020 NYS BUILDING CODE.

LOAD COMBINATIONS............ NYSBC 1605.2 OR 1605.3
MIN FLOOR LIVE LOADS (1607): UNIFORM CONCENTRATED
BATHROOMS. . ... ... ... .. 60 PSF

STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES

1.  THE STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAME AS DESIGNED IS A NON-SELF-SUPPORTING
STEEL FRAME. COORDINATE THE ERECTION WITH THE INSTALLATION OF
OTHER BUILDING ELEMENTS REQUIRED FOR THE STRUCTURE'S STABILITY.
THESE ELEMENTS INCLUDE SLABS, METAL DECK, MASONRY WALLS, AND
CONCRETE WALLS. PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY SHORING AND
BRACING UNTIL THESE OTHER BUILDING ELEMENTS ARE COMPLETELY
INSTALLED AND CURED.

2. STRUCTURAL STEEL WIDE-FLANGE SECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM
A572 OR ASTM A992 (Fy=50 KSI).

3. STRUCTURAL STEEL TUBE SECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A500, (Fy= 46
KSl).

4. ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL SHAPES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A 36 (Fy=36
KSI).

5. SHOP CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 3/4" DIAMETER A325 OR A490 HIGH STRENGTH
BOLTED OR WELDED. (UNLESS OTHERWISED NOTED)

6. FIELD CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 3/4" DIAMETER A325 OR A490 HIGH STRENGTH
BOLTED OR WELDED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FIELD BOLTED
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SHEAR/BEARING CONNECTIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. SHEAR BEARING CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO THE SNUG TIGHT CONDITION.

7. PROVIDE ANGLE FRAMES AROUND ALL FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS WITH A
DIMENSION OF 1'-0" IN ANY DIRECTION ON ROOF AREAS FRAMED IN STEEL.
COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

8. STEEL FLOOR AND ROOF DECK SHALL BE MANUFACTURED TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS OF THE STEEL DECK INSTITUTE. SEE THE PROJECT MANUAL
FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE A COMPLETE STEEL DECK SYSTEM
WITH ALL POUR STOPS, END CLOSURE STRIPS AND OTHER ACCESSORIES. DO
NOT SUBMIT STEEL ROOF AND FLOOR DECK DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW UNTIL
STEEL ERECTION PLANS HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED.

9. THE ANCHOR BOLT PLANS AND STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION DRAWINGS
SHALL BE SUBMITTED AND REVIEWED PRIOR TO SUBMITTING FABRICATION
DETAIL DRAWINGS, JOIST DRAWINGS OR DECK DRAWINGS.

10. SEE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR STEEL FINISH REQUIREMENTS.
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DEMOLITION PLAN - G42 WOMEN'S RESTROOM

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

THIS DEMOLITION DRAWING INDICATES MAJOR ARCHITECTURAL ITEMS FOR
REMOVAL, PATCH, AND REPAIR. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND SHALL COORDINATE AND
EXECUTE FULL SCOPE OF REMOVALS AS REQUIRED TO EXECUTE SCHEDULED WORK.
IT IS NOT EXPECTED THAT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE ENCOUNTERED IN THE
WORK. IF MATERIALS SUSPECTED OF CONTAINING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARE
ENCOUNTERED, DO NOT DISTURB AND IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND
OWNER.

PROTECT/ MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION AND FIRE RESISTANCE RATED
CONSTRUCTION. WHERE DEMOLITION OR SCHEDULED WORK DISTURBS FIRE
PROTECTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE REPAIRS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN
REQUIRED RATING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT ALL TIMES, PRESERVE THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAIN WEATHER-TIGHTNESS OF THE EXISTING
ENVELOPE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL BRACING AS
REQUIRED DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

REFER TO DRAWING OF OTHER TRADES FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIRING SELECTIVE
REMOVALS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL CUT AND PATCH, OR
REMOVE AND REINSTALL, EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION
OF ALL SCHEDULED WORK.

THE SCOPE OF ALL DEMOLITION WORK INCLUDES THE PATCHING AND PREPARATION
OF THE REMAINING SURFACES TO MATCH THE EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACE
MATERIAL AND FINISH OR THE PREPARATION OF THE SURFACE TO RECEIVE THE
SCHEDULED WORK.

ANY PORTION OF THE PROJECT TO REMAIN WHICH IS DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO MATCH THE
EXISTING CONDITION.

THE OWNER HAS FIRST RIGHT TO ALL SALVAGED ITEMS. ITEMS NOT CLAIMED BY THE
OWNER SHALL BECOME THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO DISPOSE OF
PROPERLY.

SAWCUT EXISTING SLABS ON GRADE AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE SCHEDULED
WORK OF ALL TRADES. PATCH AND REPAIR SLABS TO MATCH EXISTING AND PREPARE
TO RECEIVE SCHEDULED FINISH. INFILL TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT
CONSTRUCTION AND DOWEL INTO EXISTING 4°-0” OC UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
EXISTING CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE PREPARED TO RECEIVE SCHEDULED WORK BY
GRINDING, SCRAPING, FILLING, AND PATCHING. AT UNEVEN AREAS AND
DEPRESSIONS PROVIDE PATCHING AND/OR LEVELING AS REQUIRED TO CREATE A
FLAT AND LEVEL BASE CONDITION THAT IS SUITABLE FOR SCHEDULED
CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES.

RECYCLE ALL WOOD, GLASS, METAL, AND GYPSUM BOARD. ALL MASONRY TO BE
USED AS CLEAN FILL OFF SITE.

CONTRACTOR TO TAKE CARE IN REMOVING AND REPLACING CEILING PIPING FOR
CEILING WORK PATCH. THE RESPONSIBILITY OF REPAIRS WILL BE THE
CONTRACTOR'S. SEE FP DRAWINGS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND INSTALLING ALL
TEMPORARY PARTITIONS, DUST PROTECTION MEASURES, AND RELATED ITEMS, AND
SHALL SUBMIT A PLAN TO THE OWNER SHOWING THEIR LOCATIONS FOR APPROVAL.

HOLTARCHITECTS

Architecture
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unless acting under the direction of
a licensed Architect, to alter this
document in any way. If a document
bearing the seal of an Architect is
altered, the altering Architect shall
affix to such document his seal and
the notation "altered by" followed by
his signature, the date of such
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DEMOLITION PLAN - G29 MEN'S RESTROOM

.. CONTRACT LIMIT LINE ) PARTITIONS, DOORS AND
Nl ITEMS TO BE REMOVED

AREA NOT IN = o

CONTRACT (NIC)
N EXISTING DOOR

————= EXISTING PARTITION

ALTERNATE WORK
SCOPE AS INDICATED

- === === = = MATCHLINE

— —— —— — — SCOPE LIMIT LINE

NAME | DATE

KEYED DEMOLITION NOTES

C1
D1
D2

D3

D4

D5

D6
D7
D9

D10

D11

D13

D14
F1

REMOVE EXISTING GYPSUM CEILING SYSTEM.
REMOVE EXISTING TOILET PARTITION SYSTEM.

REMOVE WALL ASSEMBLY IN ITS ENTIRETY. PATCH ADJOINING WALLS AND CEILINGS
AS NECESSARY (TYPICAL ALL WALLS SHOWN AS DASHED ON PLANS).

REMOVE AND DISCARD EXISTING DOOR. SALVAGE EXISTING WOOD FRAME AND
TRANSOM WINDOW ABOVE FOR REINSTALLATION. INFILL AS REQUIRED TO MATCH
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION OR TO ACCOMMODATE SCHEDULED OPENINGS.

CREATE OPENING TO ACCOMODATE SCHEDULED DOOR. REFER TO PLANS FOR
SPECIFIC LOCATIONS. FRAME AND PATCH AS REQUIRED.

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR.EXISTING WOOD OR HM FRAME TO REMAIN. PATCH DEFECTS
AND HINGE LOCATIONS. RE-FINISH AS REQUIRED.

REMOVE EXISTING WATER FOUNTAIN AND SALVAGE FOR RE-INSTALLATION.
REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING DOOR.

SCRAPE AND SEAL SETTLEMENT CRACKS. REFINISH SILL AND ADJOINING WALL AS
REQUIRED TO PREP FOR FINISHES.

CUT AND PATCH TERRAZZO, TILE OR RUBBER BASE TO ACCOMMODATE SCHEDULED
WORK. MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO DEMO ELEVATIONS

CUT OR FILL OPENING(S) TO ACCOMODATE SCHEDULED WORK. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL AND COORDINATE WITH MEP, TYP.

DEMO AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATESCHEDULED VALVES AND ACCESS PANEL.
REFER TO MEP. PATCH AND PAINT AS REQUIRED.

REMOVE EXISTING MILLWORK

REMOVE TILE FLOORING AND GROUT DOWN TO EXISTING CONCRETE. PREP TO
RECEIVE CEMENTITIOUS FLOOR LEVELER.

KEY PLAN
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1. THIS DEMOLITION DRAWING INDICATES MAJOR ARCHITECTURAL ITEMS FOR
REMOVAL, PATCH, AND REPAIR. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND SHALL COORDINATE AND H O LTARCH ITECTS
EXECUTE FULL SCOPE OF REMOVALS AS REQUIRED TO EXECUTE SCHEDULED WORK.
2. IT IS NOT PART OF THE PROJECT THAT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE
ENCOUNTERED IN THE WORK. IF MATERIALS SUSPECTED OF CONTAINING
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARE ENCOUNTERED, DO NOT DISTURB AND IMMEDIATELY
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT.
3. PROTECT/ MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION AND FIRE RESISTANCE RATED
CONSTRUCTION. WHERE DEMOLITION OR SCHEDULED WORK DISTURBS FIRE Archi
PROTECTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE REPAIRS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN
REQUIRED RATING. rc |te§:ture
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT ALL TIMES, PRESERVE THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE P|an NI ng
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAIN WEATHER-TIGHTNESS OF THE EXISTING . .
ENVELOPE. Interior Design
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL AND = = = 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL BRACING AS
SUBSEQUENT REPLACEMENT OF ALL EXISTING CEILINGS, SOFFITS, AND RELATED REQUIRED DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. Ithaca | Syracuse
FINISHES AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT THE INSTALLATION OF THE NEW SPRINKLER 6. REFER TO DRAWING OF OTHER TRADES FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIRING SELECTIVE
SYSTEM. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, REMOVAL OF MATERIALS NECESSARY ' REMOVALS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL CUT AND PATCH, OR
TO ACCESS AND INSTALL NEW SPRINKLER PIPING ROUTED THROUGH THE ATTIC AND TO - REMOVE AND REINSTALL, EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION |p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
REPLACE SPRINKLER HEADS LOCATED WITHIN CEILINGS AND SOFFITS OF THE SPACES OF ALL SCHEDULED WORK.
BELOW. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL NECESSARY MODIFICATIONS TO 7. THE SCOPE OF ALL DEMOLITION WORK INCLUDES THE PATCHING AND PREPARATION
EXISTING WORK WITHIN THE ATTIC SPACE AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE THE OF THE REMAINING SURFACES TO MATCH THE EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACE
ROUTING AND INSTALLATION OF NEW SPRINKLER PIPING. ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY THE ' MATERIAL AND FINISH OR THE PREPARATION OF THE SURFACE TO RECEIVE THE
WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLATION SHALL BE RESTORED ' SCHEDULED WORK.
TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION, MATCHING ADJACENT MATERIALS, FINISHES, AND 8. ANY PORTION OF THE PROJECT TO REMAIN WHICH IS DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF
WORKMANSHIP. THE EXTENT OF CEILING AND SOFFIT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO MATCH THE
REQUIRED SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR BASED ON THEIR EXISTING CONDITION.
SELECTED MEANS AND METHODS OF SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLATION. NO CHANGE , 9. THE OWNER HAS FIRST RIGHT TO ALL SALVAGED ITEMS. ITEMS NOT CLAIMED BY THE
ORDERS WILL BE ACCEPTED FOR CEILING, SOFFIT, OR RELATED FINISH REMOVAL AND , OWNER SHALL BECOME THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DISPOSE OF
REPLACEMENT WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE SPRINKLER INSTALLATION, AS SUCH PROPERLY. w
WORK IS CONSIDERED PART OF THE CONTRACTOR'’S BASE SCOPE. 10. SAWCUT EXISTING SLABS ON GRADE AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE SCHEDULED 5:9’
WORK OF ALL TRADES. PATCH AND REPAIR SLABS TO MATCH EXISTING AND PREPARE %,/ ATE 0F W&
TO RECEIVE SCHEDULED FINISH. INFILL TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT U™
' CONSTRUCTION AND DOWEL INTO EXISTING 4’-0” OC UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
' 11. EXISTING CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE PREPARED TO RECEIVE SCHEDULED WORK BY
GRINDING, SCRAPING, FILLING, AND PATCHING. AT UNEVEN AREAS AND
DEPRESSIONS PROVIDE PATCHING AND/OR LEVELING AS REQUIRED TO CREATE A -
FLAT AND LEVEL BASE CONDITION THAT IS SUITABLE FOR SCHEDULED WARNING: It is a violation of New
' CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES. York State Law for any person,
' 12. RECYCLE ALL WOOD, GLASS, METAL, AND GYPSUM BOARD. ALL MASONRY TO BE unless acting under the direction of
USED AS CLEAN FILL OFF SITE. a Ilcensgd Architect, to alter this
13. CONTRACTOR TO TAKE CARE IN REMOVING AND REPLACING CEILING PIPING FOR document in any way. If a document
CEILING WORK PATCH. THE RESPONSIBILITY OF REPAIRS WILL BE THE bearing the seal of an Architect is
, CONTRACTOR'S. SEE FP DRAWINGS. altered, the altering Architect shall
, affix to such document his seal and
the notation "altered by" followed by
his signature, the date of such
alteration, and a specific description
of the alteration.
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1. THIS DEMOLITION DRAWING INDICATES MAJOR ARCHITECTURAL ITEMS FOR
REMOVAL, PATCH, AND REPAIR. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND SHALL COORDINATE AND H O LTARCH ITECTS
EXECUTE FULL SCOPE OF REMOVALS AS REQUIRED TO EXECUTE SCHEDULED WORK.
2. IT IS NOT EXPECTED THAT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE ENCOUNTERED IN THE
WORK. IF MATERIALS SUSPECTED OF CONTAINING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARE
ENCOUNTERED, DO NOT DISTURB AND IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT.
| | 3. PROTECT/ MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION AND FIRE RESISTANCE RATED
r—— CONSTRUCTION. WHERE DEMOLITION OR SCHEDULED WORK DISTURBS FIRE
\ \ I PROTECTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE REPAIRS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN Architect
REQUIRED RATING.
| ‘L J | \ \ 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT ALL TIMES, PRESERVE THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE reni ec; ure
r - | | \ \ | EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAIN WEATHER-TIGHTNESS OF THE EXISTING P|ann|ng
/ L_ _ 1 — ENVELOPE. ) ]
|| S0 | k=] [E—— ﬂ 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL BRACING AS |nter|or Des|gn
|| / || R | | /| | REQUIRED DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.
|/ N | N\ | | / | 6. REFER TO DRAWING OF OTHER TRADES FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIRING SELECTIVE Ithaca | Syracuse
1 7 | | N\ | / | | REMOVALS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL CUT AND PATCH, OR y
| j\ < N N / | REMOVE AND REINSTALL, EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION
r || —~ || | N |/ | OF ALL SCHEDULED WORK. p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
L | \ ‘ \ D4 I:]
et N || D4 | | | D5 | | | | . 7. THE SCOPE OF ALL DEMOLITION WORK INCLUDES THE PATCHING AND PREPARATION
| == = | N\ || | / | N | | |:| OF THE REMAINING SURFACES TO MATCH THE EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACE
L E=3) | N | / | | N | MATERIAL AND FINISH OR THE PREPARATION OF THE SURFACE TO RECEIVE THE
I ‘ \ | // | \\ | | SCHEDULED WORK.
— [ || . | | N | 8. ANY PORTION OF THE PROJECT TO REMAIN WHICH IS DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF
i M } | b s CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO MATCH THE
EXISTING CONDITION.
9. THE OWNER HAS FIRST RIGHT TO ALL SALVAGE ITEMS. ITEMS NOT CLAIMED BY THE
OWNER SHALL BECOME THE CONTRACTOR 'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DISPOSE OF
PROPERLY.
10. SAWCUT EXISTING SLABS ON GRADE AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE SCHEDULED w
F1 DEMOLITION ELEVATION - 216 ALL GENDER RESTROOM ENTRANCE (TYPICAL) F3 DEMOLITION ELEVATION - G18 ALL GENDER RESTROOM ENTRANCE (TYPICAL) F6 DEMOLITION ELEVATION - 128 ALL GENDER RESTROOM ENTRANCE (TYPICAL) WORK OF ALL TRADES. PATCH AND REPAIR SLABS TO MATCH EXISTING AND PREPARE @&/\
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" TO RECEIVE SCHEDULED FINISH. INFILL TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT %, AT 0F W'
CONSTRUCTION AND DOWEL INTO EXISTING 4’-0” OC UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. U™
11. EXISTING CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE PREPARED TO RECEIVE SCHEDULED WORK BY
GRINDING, SCRAPING, FILLING, AND PATCHING. AT UNEVEN AREAS AND
DEPRESSIONS PROVIDE PATCHING AND/OR LEVELING AS REQUIRED TO CREATE A
FLAT AND LEVEL BASE CONDITION THAT IS SUITABLE FOR SCHEDULED -
CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES. WARNING: It is a violation of New
12. RECYCLE ALL WOOD, GLASS, METAL, AND GYPSUM BOARD. ALL MASONRY TO BE Tork St?te LaV(Vj fort ;mé per?on, .
USED AS CLEAN FILL OFF SITE. unless acting under the direction o
a licensed Architect, to alter this
document in any way. If a document
bearing the seal of an Architect is
altered, the altering Architect shall
affix to such document his seal and
the notation "altered by" followed by
his signature, the date of such
alteration, and a specific description
of the alteration.
- DEMOLITION LEGEND REVISION SCHEDULE
N ) NAME | DATE
| . | .- CONTRACT LIMIT LINE PARTITIONS, DOORS AND
Nl ITEMS TO BE REMOVED
N SN
| N\ AREA NOT IN =
| >‘ CONTRACT (NIC)
o /
\ /o / N\ EXISTING DOOR
/
} Y } ALTERNATE WORK
I / SCOPE AS INDICATED
- I | ————  EXISTING PARTITION
= == o= emm = \|ATCHLINE
— — — — — SCOPE LIMIT LINE
D1 DEMOLITION ELEVATION - G29 MEN'S RESTROOM ENTRANCE
1/4" = 1!_0" m
D3 REMOVE AND DISCARD EXISTING DOOR. SALVAGE EXISTING D
WOOD FRAME AND TRANSOM WINDOW ABOVE FOR
REINSTALLATION. INFILL AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION OR TO ACCOMMODATE SCHEDULED OPENINGS.
D4 CREATE OPENING TO ACCOMODATE SCHEDULED DOOR. REFER
TO PLANS FOR SPECIFIC LOCATIONS. FRAME AND PATCH AS
REQUIRED. (D
D5 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR.EXISTING WOOD OR HM FRAME TO
REMAIN. PATCH DEFECTS AND HINGE LOCATIONS. RE-FINISH AS D_
REQUIRED. T
D6 REMOVE EXISTING WATER FOUNTAIN AND SALVAGE FOR Z <t
RE-INSTALLATION. — ) o
80 =
EXISTING WOOD O
SILL & JAMB _d‘
E—— ; o 5
L
e — ©
I—
| g%/'gt/ E\ES'ASFT;{NOGNWP%OE% PREP SURFACE TO RECEIVE I +
|| : STOOL AND APRON () O
R SURFACES TO RECEIVE c (@]
|| SCHEDULED FINISHES, TYP. Z O
|| O ©
- — T <
EXISTING MASONRY WALL m < -
L Z L
EF QS5
EXISTING MASONRY WALL : D
DATE: 01/21/2026
PROJECT: |23124
OTHER:
DRAWN BY: | Author
NOTE: NOT ALL RESTROOMS HAVE EXISTING SILLS. IF NO SILL IS
PRESENT, PAINT THE WALL AS INDICATED ON FINISH PLANS. ALL ELEVATI O N S
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR. AND DETAI LS
A1 WINDOW SILL DEMO DETAIL (TYPICAL)
3" = 1'_0"
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5/8"~,VARIES

;5/8"

\—UNDERSIDE OF DECK, UON

SEALANT, ENTIRE
PERIMETER

CEILING PLANE, SEE
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

METAL STUDS @ 16" OC
SOUND ATTENUATION

BLANKET

u HIGH IMPACT MOISTURE

RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
TILE. REFER TO FINISH

SCHEDULE AND ELEVATIONS.

VARIES,, 5/8"

|

T

UNDERSIDE OF DECK, UON

SEALANT, ENTIRE
PERIMETER

CEILING PLANE, SEE
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

METAL STUDS @ 16" OC

HIGH IMPACT MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD

TILE. REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE AND ELEVATIONS.

SEALANT, ENTIRE

GENERAL NOTES

—

12.

13.

ALL WORK IS NEW UNLESS NOTED AS EXISTING.

ANY DISCREPANCY CONTAINED WITHIN ANY OF THE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE
UNDERSTOOD TO MEAN THAT THE GREATER QUANTITY AND OR THE BETTER QUALITY
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE FAVOR OF THE OWNER.

REFER TO CODE CONFORMANCE DRAWINGS FOR REQUIRED FIRE RATED
CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY SUSPECTED EXISTING NON-
CONFORMANCE OF WALLS THAT ARE IDENTIFIED AS EXISTING FIRE RATED
CONSTRUCTION ON THE CODE CONFORMANCE PLAN.

PROTECT/MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION AND FIRE RESISTANCE RATED
CONSTRUCTION. WHERE SCHEDULED WORK DISTURBS FIRE PROTECTION, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE REPAIRS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED RATING.
WHERE ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY DISRUPTS ANY ACTIVE LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS,
THESE MUST BE COORDINATED AT A TIME OF MINIMUM DISRUPTION TO THE OWNER
AND WITH AT LEAST FOURTEEN (14) DAYS NOTICE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS IN FIELD (EXISTING
AND SCHEDULED CONSTRUCTION) AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS TO OBTAIN DIMENSIONS.

NOTES ON ONE DETAIL OR DRAWING APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR DETAILS AND DRAWINGS.
DIMENSIONS NOTED "EQ" ARE EQUAL TO EACH OTHER ONLY IF THEY ARE ON THE
SAME DIMENSION STRING AND IN THE SAME ROW.

. ROOM NUMBERING IS FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES ONLY, ACTUAL ROOM

NUMBERING TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO ANY SCHEDULING OR
LABELING. ALL EQUIPMENT LABELING AND SCHEDULING SHALL BE FORMATTED AS
DIRECTED BY OWNER.

. ANY PORTION OF THE PROJECT WHICH IS DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION

ACTIVITY SHALL BE REPAIRED.
MAINTAIN MEANS OF EGRESS, KEEPING IT FULLY SEPARATED FROM CONSTRUCTION
AREA AT ALL TIMES WITH A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTANT RATED BARRIER (UL DESIGN
U309)

PROVIDE A FRAMED, DUST PROOF BARRIER TO SEPARATE CONSTRUCTION AREA
FROM THE REST OF THE FACILITY AT ALL TIMES. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FILTERS,
AND/OR NEGATIVE AIR, AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT THE SPREAD OF DUST, FUMES,
AND ODORS THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK,
REMOVE AND REPAIR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY THE UNSTALLATION/PRESENCE OF
THE TEMPORARY BARRIER TO A NEW-LIKE CONDITION.

HOLTARCHITECTS

Architecture

Planning

Interior Design

Ithaca | Syracuse

p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
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W

QN

SEALANT, BOTH SIDES,
ENTIRE PERIMETER PERIMETER

+ EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK
+ RATED AS REQUIRED BY CODE CONFORMANCE PLANS,
REFER TO UL DESIGN U419 - 1 HR

*+ ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE - STC 40
+ PROVIDE TILE BACKER PANEL, IN LIEU OF GYPSUM NEW STEEL DECK PER ‘7
|

WARNING: It is a violation of New
York State Law for any person,
unless acting under the direction of
a licensed Architect, to alter this
document in any way. If a document
bearing the seal of an Architect is
altered, the altering Architect shall
affix to such document his seal and
the notation "altered by" followed by
his signature, the date of such
alteration, and a specific description

ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS

EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK
PROVIDE TILE BACKER PANEL, IN LIEU OF GYPSUM
BOARD AT LOCATIONS TO BE TILED

5 50'-6" PLAN ELEVATION

DETAIL

1
|
|

BOARD AT LOCATIONS TO BE TILED STRUCTURAL DWGS, APPLY 2 HR- t ENLARGEMENT
|
J

RATED SFRM PER UL# P701
WP
a“ WORKING POINT

1A 3-5/8"STUD

2A 3-5/8"STUD T/STL (B/DECK) | I DETAIL SECTION of the alteration.

L
R
Ny REVISION SCHEDULE

2B 6" STUD %

1B 6" STUD

NAME ELEVATION NAME | DATE
SIM I WALL SECTION ELEVATION MARKER
‘ DIMENSION TO THE FACE

2C 2-1/4" STUD W/ 1" RIGID INSULATION

REFER TO DETAIL A6/S100 \ OF ERAMING AT NEW
A SIM SIM CONSTRUCTION, TYP.
IWS 1-M 1 GYP EACH SIDE IWS 2-M 1 GYP 1 SIDE FIREPROOFING OF NEW STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ! ! BUILDING DIMENSION TO THE FACE
D1 L D3 = D5 ) A101 A101 SECTION OF FINISH AT EXISTING
11/2"=1-0 11/2"=1-0 1"= 10 \A101) \At101) CONSTRUGTION
A1 Ref
@ ‘D
x [v'4
AT AT EXTERIOR DIMENSION TO THE FACE
ELEVATION OF FINISH
A1 Ref .. CONTRACT LIMIT
N
o A1 Ref“_
[0) A [0}
o & AREA NOT IN LIJ
INTERIOR
A1 A1
(® ELEVATION CONTRACT D
N
A1 Ref
ALTERNATE <
A1 Ref WORK SCOPE AS
' h INDICATED m
[0) [0)
x 1
A1 g A101 % A1 WINDOW
ELEVATION
SFT = === == e =  \MATCHLINE
A1 Ref &
DOOR TAG = N EXISTING DOOR _Z ) g
@ WINDOW & < e p)
LOUVER TAG -~ EXISTING = E —
PARTITION
A WALL TAG N O >
:/u]: Z
ROOM DOOR O -
NAME ROOM o
IDENTIFICATION O m -
FULL HEIGHT — (40
———————————
KEYED NOTE PARTITION e
N I T =
@)
? Z = 50
) —
' REVISION CLOUD ——— PARTIAL HEIGHT O < = o
& TAG PARTITION | CD S 0
< O +—
o g SCALE AND Y s
NORTH ARROW LL] >— ©
(PROJECT Z L
INDICATED IN — D —
o & 16 GREY) | : ) O
ABBREVIATIONS oae Jovanaoss
PROJECT: |23124
AAP  AREA ALARM PANEL NIC  NOTIN CONTRACT OTHER:
ACP  ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL ~ NPS  NOMINAL PIPE SIZE _
AFF  ABOVE FINISH FLOOR NR  NOT REQUIRED DRAWN BY: | Author
cl CONTINUOUS INSULATION OC  ONCENTER
CL  CENTERLINE OD  OUTSIDE DIAMETER GENERAL
CLL  CONTRACT LIMIT LINE OFClI  OWNER FURNISHED
CLR CLEAR CONTRACTOR INSTALLED NOTES AND
ETR  EXISTING TO REMAIN OFOI  OWNER FURNISHED OWNER INSTALLED
EJ EXPANSION JOINT OPP  OPPOSITE WALL TYPES
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET RD  ROOF DRAIN
GA  GAUGE SF SQUARE FOOT
HR  HOUR SIM  SIMILAR
MAX  MAXIMUM SQIN SQUARE INCHES
MIN  MINIMUM TYP  TYPICAL
MIR  MIRRORED UON  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

ZVB  ZONE VALVE BOX
A001

1 2 3 4 3) 6 7 8 9 10
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+/-12'-2"

e GENERAL NOTES
+/' 23"1" 10'_1 1" ’8" MlN
1. ALL INTERIOR WALL TYPES TO BE IWS-1A UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4'-Q" 3-9" 15'-4" — 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT WOOD BLOCKING AT ALL FLOOR,
EQ 810" EQ WALL, AND CEILING MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, MILLWORK, AND ACCESSORIES PROVIDED HOLTARCHlTECTS
7 I N— B ——— UNDER THIS CONTRACT AND EQUIPMENT TO BE PROVIDED BY THE OWNER.
‘Q P 1 | _ 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BRACING WHERE REQUIRED TO SUPPORT OR
A, r —‘ - \_. S STABILIZE ALL NON-STRUCTURAL FRAMING.
D © O GEEEEED © O GEEEEED ©® O GaGEEEEES e o ® o ® O G e o ‘ ‘ AN
s — | S | D1 /T 06| N @__ 4. ALL WALLS AND SOFFITS WITH COVE LIGHTS TO RECEIVE LEVEL 5 FINISH.
o S \ | . ) ] \ q . 5. SOAP DISPENSERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ALIGNED TO EDGE OF COUNTERTOP.
= | . ° \ . 6. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS IN WALLS AND CEILINGS AS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN
. ALIGN DOOR | N in | CONVENIENT MAINTENANCE ACCESS TO ALL VALVES, DAMPERS, CONCEALED )
. 0 EDGE\ . I \ /©;§. JUNCTION BOXES, AND OTHER EQUIPMENT REQUIRING ADJUSTMENT, SERVICE, OR Architecture
— CH. TYP CH. TYP Y i MAINTENANCE. PROVIDE PROPOSED LOCATION AND SIZE OF ALL ACCESS PANELS )
. b | . RN U FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. P anni ng
g i ﬂ | U | o e . 7. PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT THROUGHOUT ALL ) )
. . ‘ - . . . AREAS OF SCOPE. VERIFY PRODUCT IS COMPATIBLE WITH FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL. |nte rior Des|g N
' . | . : ' WOMEN'S \ © < }éﬂ REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE.
Fo )>Fe RR ~ ™ i 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE RATED SEALANT AT ALL FLOOR PENETRATIONS.
B | %\% 7 5 Ithaca | Syracuse
: @ | _ . I S
© < \ 1‘F8 1 o o | 0] S [J N~
. 0 . L iLou11 3/a L E2 ] ’ w p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
. SRS : Ne 5 O :
o A 1l & e (( A252)>E5 ® o *
< y4
: I Iggﬂﬁ\uj; I . ﬂ= — = .
: S . . _E7-—_ © ™
NS . 410 5/8" < 4 . ‘\L, AN | S E— A9 AER: ~ N o W [4en
9w T ¢ o (e e e o ! "l' e =L / N OB é§
¥ _ S ST T 1] = L% - e SN
ALL 23t Q S // — ] i + // 5!_7 5/8" W\ N .
il = VR % (e a gl | R
o N} ° : Y // g | «® | ‘// TYH .
o L RYITTTTTC ” . - : * \\ 1/1. o ﬂ;\/\ﬂ
1 = 1 } 2-73/8" |, Pt N ot \AB51 |‘ 7, RN
N LIS S 7 Tﬁ %, “ATE 0F WO* O
I S o I - P v il I . T — ll"'luﬂlim\“\\
I o.f \ - _ e ©®
0 //; N, FD Bl } -o. (] % é DER RR m é] —O, * N A
. 4-85/8" ~ |, | S e : A 1216 B ; . S 2l JANITOR %Y
¥ ‘ [\ | Tis { A2s1)0B Fﬁs \\J * | sno "
© 5 FAMILY RR ‘ I } N N | n ! S WARNING: It is a violation of New
N\ B21a | I - o | E1 (@ ) York State Law for any person,
. ) . | /4‘84 coemmmm o o= 1 O TEIIID S 6 IIImD & 0 mmmm e ® . | unless acting under the direction of
| = XY L licensed Architect, to alter this
‘ s [ | a ,
= * 1 1 =S —t i L TYP v } document in any way. If a document
: 37 | S ———— = — D1 bearing the seal of an Architect is
altered, the altering Architect shall
® O GEEEEES ©® O GEEEEES © O GEEEEED © O GEEEEED © O GEEEEED © © GEEEEES ® © 55" @ 10-6" 60" } } affix to such document his seal and
TYP - - - | | the notation "altered by" followed by
c1 8" MIN +/- 23'-6" ~8" MIN } } his signature, the date of such
} A | alteration, and a specific description
W | 4L f | of the alteration.
| |
4'-0" 39" 3'-9" 11'-6" L il
7 7 " ;3‘_0" LEGEND REVISION SCHEDULE
NAME DATE
.. CONTRACT LIMIT LINE I PARTITIONS, DOORS AND ‘
jf\ i ITEMS TO BE REMOVED
— i
ENLARGED PLAN - B21 ALL GENDER RESTROOM ENLARGED PLAN - 119 & 216 ALL GENDER RESTROOM (TYPICAL) ENLARGED PLAN - G42 WOMEN'S RESTROOM AREA NOT IN
BT e = 10 B4 a4 = 10" B7 4 = 1-0" CONTRACT (NIC)
/ N\ EXISTING DOOR
ALTERNATE WORK
SCOPE AS INDICATED
VARIES y e —————  EXISTING PARTITION
REFER TO PLAN
A . = e o e e=  \|ATCHLINE
— — — — — SCOPELIMIT LINE
2 4 7))
~ D1
G| comReoR KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES
e S LLI
<o ] AV
CH. TYP L | | | — 01 REINSTALL SALVAGED WATER FOUNTAIN
L R o | | | 02 REINSTALL SALVAGED DOOR FRAME, TRANSOM, AND CASING. REPLACE IN KIND
‘ v | VARIES | | ] {: AS NECESSARY. <
|'"“ o o N 03 SLAB AND/OR PENETRATION INFILLS, REFER TO STRUCTURAL, TYP.
—— ‘ i CENTER 1 —ﬂ G | —N o 06 HEATING UNITS MOUNTED PER DETAIL A2/A551. REFER TO MEP. TYP. m
SCHEDULED DOOR | o] | | - © jj T%q 174" 07 PATCH AND PAINT CEILING BELOW AS NECESSSARY.
TO (E))ggmg o B *\e\ o1 — . 08 ALIGN RUNTAL TO CENTER OF VANITY. COORDINATE WITH MEP. (D
I N %‘ > H - 09 REFER TO RCP FOR COORDINATION OF WING-WALL.
r-———777 1 [ I — —— /e ©
ENLARGED PLAN - TYPICAL RESTROOM STALL | JL | —— - c5<] ) 21z, e D_
C 2 = 10" T a1 ] Y s AT LO
| | ; o 7 c4 \\‘LE‘?//\ | Z. <
1" AN v " | 8 MIN § | | | [ < 4 —
7'-2 7-07/8 L/ 7 ‘ - ] = < (@)
‘ .% —— | | QM I O % ™M
|| ]
= L [ : =S °
[} [ ] M
z .U L e o conmmms © © T I D O >-
NOTE: LACTATION 91 — | = R N 1 Z
ROOM AT 1ST — \ AS H AS X I : O -
A I FLOOR ONLY \ ! : (JAMTGR% 7 i J‘Z ~CH,TYP . 5
LACTATION CH< 55%h AGFA MILY R . o/ , )
AN ROOM QU R F222a ] f | o | it O m C
\_‘ . 223b . v i . R — ©
z T — T i ~ v @ 1 ’ D ] O S
| T e oy | ‘ | 3
E | 7 o \\\ | . o . i s ¢ 3 5 Z P - o
N/ 710378 g . © . === i %'5 o — I o R O < C_G
7 ‘ . K - o \ of |9 -~
f L }@ + | F6 e | EQ_EQ : ) . ~ — T
fffff cleny il il |2 - : = mga
o i AN . : KEY PLAN < 3
. : H }} } : \ I [ ] m t
\ | U ]
¥ = T[] o == | : ' i L<>o
© — A S L GENDER RR : ol 5 5 = Z L
TYP <, . }\ Fa-SE 222/ ell Wi e
e ) ;<< | f° | o . 1 > O
| | - . < < CD (D
KN I I L v S—
= ﬁl .
O
,: ® O GEED O O GNNEED © O G e « e O G e o . ]
o ﬂ\s - _l - L DATE: 01/21/2026
AL im 2097 D1 TP li PROJECT: |23124
oS OTHER:
s ® GEENNED ©® O GIEEEED ©® O GEEEEEED ©® O GEEEEES e o C-J W
\/\ l_ n I_ n |_ n E7 DRAWN BY: Author
6'_5" 3!_9" 3|_9ll 3!_4 3/ " 7!_1 1/2" 8" MlN 5 11 10 8 5 0 7/8
/- 245 12" +/- 6'-4" +/-23'-0 1/2" 8" MIN ot . ENL ARG ED
- . E4
MIN as A7 FLOOR PLANS
A1 ENLARGED PLAN - G18, 116, & 213 ALL GENDER RESTROOM (TYPICAL) A4 ENLARGED PLAN - 128 & 222 ALL GENDER RESTROOM (TYPICAL) A7 ENLARGED PLAN - G29 MEN'S RESTROOM E1
1/ n = 1 I_Oll 1/4" - 1 I_Oll 1/4" = 1 I_Oll
A1




02:11 AM

1/21/2026 11

TYP
<A551 ; {}10. 4 1. ACOUSTIC PANEL CEILINGS ARE APC1 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY CEILING
HEIGHT/MATERIAL TAG.
J ‘ ‘ — n 2. ACOUSTIC PANEL CEILINGS ARE APC1 ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE HOLTARCHITECTS
T e : ] 3. GYPSUM SOFFITS AND CEILINGS ARE 8'-8" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS
I_ | _I . = 4. ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS TO BE PAINTED P1 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
-——————————————— 111 e - . . 5. PAINT CEILING ACCESS PANELS WHERE THEY OCCUR TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING
. — o e ggege o o e . FINISH.
. > > RTINS UE f} R R | Y 6. CENTER ACOUSTIC CEILING PANELS OR GRID IN FIELD A SHOWN IN DRAWING, Architect
2] I A A I | e e — e — e — - UNLESS OTHERWISE DIMENSIONED. PARTIAL PANELS AT ROOM PERIMETER SHALL rcnitecuure
— I , EQ 25 > NOT BE LESS THAN 6". Plannin
o o EQ F1 EQ N || | [ CC— | . : . 7. THE EDGE OF ALL CUT TEGULAR PANELS SHALL BE FIELD SHAPED AND PAINTED TO anning
F . MATCH FABRICATED TEGULAR EDGE. THE CUT EDGE OF ALL PANELS SHALL BE . .
: ASS1 ' : SRR | 5 9.0 . POSITIONED OUT OF VIEW. Interior Design
SIM ol | (@s BRI a . 8. MOUNT ALL FIXTURES AND DEVICES IN THE CENTER OF ACOUSTIC CEILING PANEL
D1 9'-0" “k ol UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Ithaca | Syracuse
T S\ AS51 e &8 -8 | . < 9. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, FIRE ALARM AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS
: , — o T . ‘ FOR FIXTURES NOT SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF FIXTURES  |p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
. CLC U 7 E . o o TYP . NOT SHOWN WITH LAYOUT INDICATED ON THIS SHEET.
. N . $9 -0 RS DV ks . 10. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS IN ALL NON-ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS WHERE SERVICE OR
< SANERAL | o P 551 ADJUSTMENT TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL ITEMS MAY BE REQUIRED.
55T ﬁ5\ TYP I ) i ] , m_ RNl /\ TYP |s L9 - 2" — ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE RATING OF THE WALL OR CEILING IN
( A\%y — F5 . - e WHICH THEY OCCUR. PROVIDE COORDINATED SHOP DRAWING OF ALL REQUIRED
. AS51 [~ . « I = 1 e A551 | SR ’ ACCESS PANELS FOR REVIEW.
. Q | Qe m— ol 3| R | L 11. EXPOSED STRUCTURE AND DECK (METAL OR CONCRETE) AND CONDUIT TO BE
L PAINTED.
| 9'-0" ! | EEZ . {},S.i 8 12. EXPOSED DUCTWORK, PIPING, HANGERS, ETC TO BE PAINTED.
i) 11'-0 o | IM . T o« [ 13. PROVIDE COORDINATION DRAWINGS OF ALL EXPOSED MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
o || L___l___| I ] . o P ) . PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, AND AUDIO/VIDEO SYSTEMS FOR REVIEW.
. f B o| Ho—d=—= ey I : | CRN 14. ALL WALLS AND SOFFITS WITH COVE LIGHTS TO RECEIVE LEVEL 5 FINISH. 2
——— S 2, R
i i ] F 0 1 A551 /| I ,,/, rE OF )\ \\\\
: ﬁ : 8 I | / \ TYA | . - - ™
[ ]
: | | o : st o | Sk 1 | o & | s CEILING MATERIALS
O |y o | O = A151 ! e ™ *
- | I 1. W 2 S L L GYPSUM BOARD It is 1 violati
" " . N o . . . _I_ R~ WOOD PANEL CEILING WARNING: It is a violation of New
| ] ] @ | S —— - J —] . :: CEILINGS AND j York State Law for any person,
. > | ] ' . e - T ° ceTTEmosET—2 . SOFFITS unless acting under the direction of
. | | 8 . i | ~ | a licensed Architect, to alter this
— F GYPSUM BOARD LINEAR METAL CEILING document in any way. If a document
| === s A ' F7 {}12 -0 — L CEILINGS AND bearing the seal of an Architect is
I I SOFFITS altered, the altering Architect shall
o o aEEEES ¢ 0 GaGEEEES ¢ O GEEEED ¢ O GEEIED © O GEIEIED © © GGEEEED © © W :| affix to such document his seal and
TyP TYP u A 2'X 2' ACOUSTICAL 2' X 4' ACOUSTICAL the potgtion "altered by" followed by
m {EQ o £q PANEL CEILING SYSTEM PANEL CEILING SYSTEM his signature, the d?te of such
- alteration, and a specific description
W 7 of the alteration.
NOTE: REFER TO FINISH/MATERIAL LEGEND FOR CEILING TYPES KEYED INTO CEILING
HEIGHT/MATERIAL TAG. REVISION SCHEDULE
LIGHT FIXTURES NAME | DATE
1) RCP - B21 ALL GENDER RESTROOM £4 RCP - 119 & 216 ALL GENDER RESTROOM (TYPICAL) 7 RCP - G42 WOMEN'S RESTROOM ) [INEAR PENDANT LR FCESSED LIGHT
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" (W) - WALL WASH
[ ] LINEAR SURFACE MOUNTED w
[ | LIGHT FIXTURE
ALIGN HVAC, —] B LAY-IN/RECESSED SURFACE MOUNTED
SPRINKLER, AND\ @ TYpP DIRECT/INDIRECT LIGHT TRACK LIGHT FIXTURE
DEVICES. REFER FIXTURES
TO MEP A551
‘ — 1 [ LAY-IN/ RECESSED —-  RECESSED COVE
A TROFFER LIGHT LIGHT FIXTURE
N T FIXTURES
LAY-IN/ RECESSED . RECESSED U)
F munm s PARABOLIC LIGHT oo LIGHT FIXTURE
- FIXTURES I I I
a PENDANT
w ¢ SURFACE @ © LiGHT FIXTURE
T i — O Q MOUNTED LIGHT D
' FIXTURES o WALL WASHER
ps > LIGHT FIXTURE
@ TYP -
BN /s
. Y
TG . ° : OTHER
8! - 6" . |
o | RETURN AIR/ EXHAUST GRILLE . SPRINKLER HEAD (D
: al
. ™ * X SUPPLY AIR GRILLE p) SMOKE DETECTOR — T@)
0 i " -
9-0 ) <
L - y | LINEAR DIFFUSER Eg FIRE ALARM STROBE -_— o
10| - 3" . < m
EQ EQ . = EXIT SIGN A DOME SAFETY MIRROR
e | =5 | Com = .
[} S—
1} " O ’
C1 RCP - TYPICAL RESTROOM STALL EQ EQ .. 2'-5 2 .. .. F ] el OCCUPANCY SENSOR | CUBICLE CURTAIN 9 O E
1/2" = 1|'O" . e e - el .
l | I - | ! I . g 85 . ACCESS PANEL | O O N
I - I L ﬁ RALSE ® SPEAKER =——— Jpg PROJECTION SCREEN - O -
N . 6] e —‘ | (Gesi IR MANUAL = m S
9| L Ou N - .
F {} U L a 0" PROJECTION SCREEN - —_
S PR N 2 . {;L CEILING HEIGHT/ MATERIAL == ] —
® O GEEEEEEED ©® O GEEEEED ©® O G ©® O G ©® O G ® O GEEEEED O O GEEEEEED ©® © GEEE— Lu ‘O - 3l = [ ] MOTORIZED
[ L] N : . - ) T &
VAN \ i N 'Y I~
. - ROOM AT 1ST —® 0t rawr AW r"1TT—Mmv: - RECESSED WINDOW SHADE (RWS) CENTER MOUNT ON o
) F5 0\ TYP a4 ‘ FLOOR ONLY 5 TYP 10'- 2/ . PROJECTION SCREEN @) @®
- | _AA551 \AS51 ] . . g6 = O 5
D1 ° I
— e (ony | =l e ] | = k4 = T KEYED REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES | & (0 S
g Q b TV, -
\ / . [
5 A551 A551 7 F5 f | A551
ﬁ9\ — | L e A551 Ml O TYR o |M . T >- 3
a5 — T I TR BE— a6 Fe : : LL]
| ; b _;.{;87-,8,, S s 5 10'-0' I _\@51/ 11'-0 | — D Z
| | -] I R AR N I . = % ro======1 ===Hq ] D O
- ' ' : : ' ' " b .
bl & o |1 O ' o ! ! /\TYP 20 * < 7)) CD
| $VARIE\> ! ! — -0 1/4" S o - - o e C1 Y o
y ¢ : (1 . L
' ' ¢ . - g 1 | A151 : ——\— DATE: 01/21/2026
o LEQ EQ MY M L e J o N — [ [ — f
. | | : . o — ! L PROJECT: |23124
" " | & . ‘ e L T
| | L_________J l_ ® o GEEEEES © O GIEEEES © © GINEEED © ¢ GINEEED ©® © ol - o "I ® o econmmme © © o OTHER:
A T - E7 DRAWN BY: | Author
TYP A
C1 TYP
SEy PRt F7 S . REFLECTED
\As51) A7 CEILING PLANS
2 RCP - G18, 116, 213 ALL GENDER RESTROOM Ad RCP - 128 & 222 ALL GENDER RESTROOM (TYPICAL) A7 RCP - G29 MEN'S RESTROOM E1
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0"
A1
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SCHEDULE - INTERIOR FINISHES

GENERAL FINISH NOTES

CODE | BASIS OF DESIGN

‘ FINISH DESCRIPTION

| COLOR/ STYLE

| TYPICAL LOCATIONS

088113 - DECORATIVE GLASS GLAZING

|GF-1 3M

[PRIVACY FILM

[ TRANSLUSCENT

| TRANSOM WINDOWS

088300 - MIRRORS

X I TBD |CUSTOM FRAMELESS MIRROR | |WALL

093013 - CERAMIC TILE

CT1 DALTILE 24"X48" CERAMIC TILE, 5/16" THICK LIGHT GREY, REKINDLE FLOOR AND WALL
CT2 DALTILE 4"X12" CERAMIC TILE, 5/16" THICK GREY, STENCIL FLOOR AND WALL
CT3 DALTILE 1"X1" CERAMIC TILE, 3/8" THICK TIRSO BLEND, DECORATIVE ACCENTS WALL

CT4 DALTILE 3"X24" CERAMIC TILE BASE, 3/8" THICK LIGHT GREY, BULLNOSE TRIM, REKINDLE TILE BASE

095113 — ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILINGS

[APC1  |ARMSTRONG 24"X24" ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING [WHITE, ULTIMA 1447 [CEILING

096513 - RESILIENT BASE

|RB1 |ROPPE |RUBBER WALL BASE [PINNACLE, CHARCOAL 123 |WALL BASE

096519 — RESILIENT TILE FLOORING

LVT1 INTERFACE

‘9.845"X39.38" LUXURY VINYL TILE

‘NATURAL WOODGRAINS 4.5MM, SAND DUNE A00208

[LACTATION ROOM FLOOR

096813 — TILE CARPETING

[CPT1 INTERFACE

‘9.845"X39.38" CARPET TILE

‘REFLECTORS, TITANIUM LAGOON 107280

[LACTATION ROOM FLOOR

099123 — INTERIOR PAINTING

EP1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS INTERIOR EPOXY PAINT, MPI GLOSS LEVEL 3, TWO COATS PURE WHITE, SW 7005 WALL
EP2 SHERWIN WILLIAMS INTERIOR EPOXY PAINT, MPI GLOSS LEVEL 3, TWO COATS ARGOS, SW 7065 WALL
EP3 SHERWIN WILLIAMS INTERIOR EPOXY PAINT, MPI GLOSS LEVEL 3, TWO COATS DIVERSE BEIGE, SW 6079 WALL
P2 SHERWIN WILLIAMS INTERIOR PAINT, TWO COATS ARGOS, SW 7065 WALL
101400 — SIGNAGE

S1 |SIGNAGE |[ROOM SIGNAGE [BY OWNER |WALL

102113.13 - METAL TOILET COMPARTMENTS

W=

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

ALL WALLS TO BE PAINTED EP1 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL HOLLOW METAL FRAMES TO BE PAINTED EP3 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD SOFFITS AND CEILINGS TO BE PAINTED EP1 UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL CEILING FINISH
INFORMATION.

REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
CLARIFICATION ON EXTENT OF FINISH MATERIALS.

ALIGN FLOOR TILE GROUT LINES WITH WALL TILE GROUT LINES.

ALL FLOORING MATERIAL AND TRANSITIONS SHALL BE CENTERED UNDER THE DOOR
IN THE CLOSED POSITION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TILE AND PLANK FLOORING UNITS SHALL NOT BE CUT LESS THAN 6” ON ANY EDGE.
EXTEND ALL FINISHES UNDER CABINETS, BENCHES, SHELVING, COUNTERTOPS AND
LAVATORIES.

ALL UNDER-COUNTER SUPPORT BRACKETS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL COLOR.

ALL COVER PLATES, SWITCHES, OUTLETS, RECEPTACLES AND DEVICES TO BE
STAINLESS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALLOWING FOR DELIVERY LEAD TIMES
FOR ALL FABRICS AND OTHER CUSTOM FINISHES WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION
SCHEDULE. ALL DELIVERY TIMES MUST BE CONFIRMED, AND ANY EXCESSIVE LEAD
TIME MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY TO ALLOW
FOR RESPECIFICATION IF NECESSARY.

PROVIDE ARCHITECT WITH A MINIMUM OF (3) 8" X 10" BRUSH-OUTS OF EACH COLOR &
FINISH FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL AT LEAST 2 WEEKS PRIOR TO SITE APPLICATION.
ONSITE APPLICATION WILL BE REQUIRED ONE WEEK PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL.
ARCHITECT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ADJUST ANY COLOR/FINISH ONCE THE WALL
TEST HAS BEEN COMPLETE.

PROVIDE (1) ROBE HOOK MOUNTED AT 5'-6" AFF AND (1) MOUNTED AT 4'-0" AFF AT
EACH TOILET ROOM STALL DOOR. CENTER HOOK ON INSIDE OF DOOR.

PATTERN NAME, COLOR AND NUMBER FOR EACH MATERIAL ARE GIVEN WHEREVER
POSSIBLE ON THE FINISH PLAN. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT
SO THAT THE CORRECT MATERIAL IS INSTALLED.

ALL FINISHES MUST MEET MINIMUM FLAME & SMOKE SPREAD INDEX OR CRITICAL
RADIANT FLUX CLASSIFICATION REQUIREMENTS AS INDICATED ON CODE
COMPLIANCE REVIEW SHEET(S).

INSTALL SCHLUTER QUADEC (STAINLESS) EDGE AT ALL OUTSIDE TILE CORNERS, AND
SCHLUTER DILEX (STAINLESS) EDGE AT ALL INSIDE TILE CORNERS, TYP,. SEE A551.
TILE GROUT LINES ON WALLS ALIGN WITH GROUT LINES ON FLOORS. REFER TO BOTH
FINISH PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

LENGTH OF CT2 IS TO BE INSTALLED CENTERED TO THE GROUT LINE OF CT1, TYP.
SEE FINISH PLANS.

SOAP DISPENSERS TO BE INSTALLED ALIGNED TO FRONT EDGE OF COUNTERTOP,
TYP.

HOLTARCHITECTS
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TP1 BRADLEY

‘SERIES 400-SENTINEL

‘STAINLESS STEEL

‘RESTROOMS, INCLUDE MOP BASE

123661 - SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOPS

FINISH LEGEND

SS1 CORIAN

SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP, 1/2"

SILVER BIRCH

SINK STATIONS

SS2 CORIAN

SOLID SURFACE THRESHOLD, 1/2"

STONECREST SMOKE

THRESHOLDS AT CORRIDOR

0664000 - FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC

FRP1 CRANE COMPOSITES 4'X8' FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC PANELS 4'X8', GLASBORD, WHITE, SMOOTH FINISH MOP SINK
SCHEDULE - FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT

MARK ‘ DESCRIPTION RESPONSIBILITY BASIS OF DESIGN ‘ MODEL/STYLE
AS WIRE SHELVING CFCI METRO SUPER ERECTA SHELF. SIZE TBD BY OWNER
BCS BABY CHANGING STATION CFCI KOALA KARE HORIZONTAL SURFACE MOUNTED IN ABS PLASTIC #KB300-05
CH HI/LOW COAT HOOK, DOOR MOUNTED INSIDE OF STALL CFCI GATCO LATITUDE 2 COAT HOOK #4245
HD HAND DRYER CFCI EXCEL HAND DRYER XLERATORECO HAND DRYER IN BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL #XL-SB-ECO-H-1.1N-120V
LC LOUNGE CHAIR OFCI NIC NIC
MH MOP HOLDER CFCI AMERICAN SPECIALTIES, INC. MOP & BROOM RACK AND SHELF, SURFACE MOUNTED #1308-3
Mi MIRROR CFCI AMERICAN SPECIALTIES, INC. SIZE VARIES, REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
PS LAVATORY ADA PLUMBING SHIELD CFCI TRUEFORM CONCRETE #SHRD-17, FLO-24 - ADA, STAINLESS
PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER OFCI NIC TBD BY OWNER
RF REFRIGERATOR OFCI NIC SIZE TBD BY OWNER
SD SOAP DISPENSER OFCI NIC
SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER CFCI AMERICAN SPECIALTIES, INC. DUAL NAPKIN/TAMPON VENDOR, SEMI RECESSED #0468-2-50
SNDU SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL UNIT CFCI BOBRICK #B-254, SURFACE MOUNTED SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL, SATIN FINISH
ST SIDE TABLE OFCI NIC NIC
TP TOILET PAPER DISPENSER OFCI NIC NIC
TR TRASH BIN OFCI NIC NIC

* SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS

ROOM FINISH KEY: MILLWORK FINISH KEY:

ROOM WALL CABINET
NAME ROOM NUMBER & FINISH

101 . WALL TREATMENT WC WD1 . COUNTERTOP
W1 a CT |PL1 FINISH

E |SS1w—
F11B1 COUNTERTOP
QBASE TREATMENT C |PL2 EDGE
FLOOR e TALLORBASE

TREATMENT CABINET FINISH

MATERIAL FINISH KEY: NOT ALL MAY APPLY

RS ROLLER SHADES GF1 GLAZING FILM

PULL SIDE—Y

CORNER GUARD 7'-0"H UON

L C (TOP @ 7'-4" AFF).
TYPICAL AT ALL OUTSIDE
TP1 TACKBOARD CG1 CG2 CORNERS. COORDINATE

WITH MILLWORK

R HANDRAIL. SEE
WC1 ___ _HR1  EIEVATIONS FOR
—-—-— WALL COVERING ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

MP1 MDF FEATURE RESILIENT WALL BASE,

PANEL RB1 MATCH EXISTING (SHOWN
—— — — — —— GRAPHICALLY ONLY
WHEN IN PATCHING

PST GRAPHIC PANEL APPLICATIONS)

WARNING: It is a violation of New
York State Law for any person,
unless acting under the direction of
a licensed Architect, to alter this
document in any way. If a document
bearing the seal of an Architect is
altered, the altering Architect shall
affix to such document his seal and
the notation "altered by" followed by
his signature, the date of such
alteration, and a specific description
of the alteration.

REVISION SCHEDULE

NAME | DATE

WPl RIGIDVINYL WALL
ﬁ \ PAINT COLOR

FLOOR FINISHES -

— o o em— SCOPE OF WORK
AREA o
NOTE: REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR MATERIALS. * REFER TO ELEVATIONS <§E
KEYED FINISH NOTES QO
e
I_
(7))
Z
:_
KEY PLAN EE
LL]
|_
<

ADA BATHROOM UPGRADES

SUNY Cortland
Gerhart Dr, Cortland, NY 13045

DATE: 01/21/2026

PROJECT: |23124

DRAWN BY: | Author

FINISH
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B21b
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EP1

FD

Jh

g8 .

o

KX XX
=5

EQ

EQ

EQ

A
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|

[

E1

TYP
C1
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FINISH PLAN - B21 ALL GENDER RESTROOM

1/4" =

1 I_O"

EQ

EQ

)\, 1T 1]

FINISH PLAN - TYPICAL RESTROOM STALL

c1 1/2" =

1 I_Oll

EP2

&

STALL

ACCESSIBLE

G18a

EP1

i

D L i
A552
|

S

(e

B L‘ALL

B G18
L EP1

GENDER
RR

EQ

)

A551

EQ

o

o

A5

5O

|

Ur—————=

elfoxe

—

L__..ZD_I

C1

TYP

FINISH PLAN - G18, 116, & 213 ALL GENDER RESTROOM (TYPICAL)

A1

1/4" = 1'-0"

.

TYP
D7

A551 /& =

I

0

=

TYP

D7
A551

TYP
1

JANITOR
216b

=

mE

EP1

EQ

[

T
IS ©® O GaEEEEED © © e

FD

A5
FD <A551X % i

=(

TYP

LLEQ

 ———
FAMILY

RR

START T}gg

AT CORNER

216a

EP1

ls

FD

=

(02! ALL

FD

GENDER

RR_
216

B b

EP1

[0 ——

[
EQ

O,

|

||_

Come- |

s

m TYP

E4

FINISH PLAN - 119 & 216 ALL GENDER RESTROOM (TYPICAL)

1/4" = 10"

NOTE: LACTATION
ROOM AT 1ST ——

"

FLOOR ONLY

TYP

P2

)

ALIGN GROUT
LINE TO CORNER

TYP

i
A551

o

LACTATION
ROOM .
223b

TYP
G
L

=

T

T
EQ

=

|

JANITOR
222b

L

EP1

il

"FRP1

EP1

__Rej
A
CPT1 W

LVT1

CEm]

FD

FD

f FRP1

i

[

RN

(O

.

A551

m TYP

Cc-—----J

N

FINISH PLAN - 128 & 222 ALL GENDER RESTROOM (TYPICAL)

A4

1/ n — 1'_0"

ﬁ TYP

A552

I

S EP2-G

o

EQ_LEQ [ EQ

\ \ [ Y ]
KCT2

#EQ EQ )]

EQ

WOMEN'S
RR
G42

FD

EQ

EP1

[

EQ} QEQ

EQ

EQ

EQ /|

..ﬁ

EQ

E7

0T o ™
@

YP

FINISH PLAN - G42 WOMEN'S RESTROOM

1/ n = 1'_0"

—

ﬂ
1

TYP

rYp

EQ

EQ

EQ

EQ

EQ

EQ

A7

|

IN\__ALIGN GROUT
LINE TO CORNER

FINISH PLAN - G29 MEN'S RESTROOM

1/ n = 1'_0"

GENERAL FINISH NOTES

W=

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

ALL WALLS TO BE PAINTED EP1 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL HOLLOW METAL FRAMES TO BE PAINTED EP3 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD SOFFITS AND CEILINGS TO BE PAINTED EP1 UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL CEILING FINISH
INFORMATION.

REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
CLARIFICATION ON EXTENT OF FINISH MATERIALS.

ALIGN FLOOR TILE GROUT LINES WITH WALL TILE GROUT LINES.

ALL FLOORING MATERIAL AND TRANSITIONS SHALL BE CENTERED UNDER THE DOOR
IN THE CLOSED POSITION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TILE AND PLANK FLOORING UNITS SHALL NOT BE CUT LESS THAN 6” ON ANY EDGE.
EXTEND ALL FINISHES UNDER CABINETS, BENCHES, SHELVING, COUNTERTOPS AND
LAVATORIES.

ALL UNDER-COUNTER SUPPORT BRACKETS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL COLOR.

ALL COVER PLATES, SWITCHES, OUTLETS, RECEPTACLES AND DEVICES TO BE
STAINLESS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALLOWING FOR DELIVERY LEAD TIMES
FOR ALL FABRICS AND OTHER CUSTOM FINISHES WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION
SCHEDULE. ALL DELIVERY TIMES MUST BE CONFIRMED, AND ANY EXCESSIVE LEAD
TIME MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY TO ALLOW
FOR RESPECIFICATION IF NECESSARY.

PROVIDE ARCHITECT WITH A MINIMUM OF (3) 8" X 10" BRUSH-OUTS OF EACH COLOR &
FINISH FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL AT LEAST 2 WEEKS PRIOR TO SITE APPLICATION.
ONSITE APPLICATION WILL BE REQUIRED ONE WEEK PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL.
ARCHITECT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ADJUST ANY COLOR/FINISH ONCE THE WALL
TEST HAS BEEN COMPLETE.

PROVIDE (1) ROBE HOOK MOUNTED AT 5'-6" AFF AND (1) MOUNTED AT 4'-0" AFF AT
EACH TOILET ROOM STALL DOOR. CENTER HOOK ON INSIDE OF DOOR.

PATTERN NAME, COLOR AND NUMBER FOR EACH MATERIAL ARE GIVEN WHEREVER
POSSIBLE ON THE FINISH PLAN. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT
SO THAT THE CORRECT MATERIAL IS INSTALLED.

ALL FINISHES MUST MEET MINIMUM FLAME & SMOKE SPREAD INDEX OR CRITICAL
RADIANT FLUX CLASSIFICATION REQUIREMENTS AS INDICATED ON CODE
COMPLIANCE REVIEW SHEET(S).

INSTALL SCHLUTER QUADEC (STAINLESS) EDGE AT ALL OUTSIDE TILE CORNERS, AND
SCHLUTER DILEX (STAINLESS) EDGE AT ALL INSIDE TILE CORNERS, TYP,. SEE A551.
TILE GROUT LINES ON WALLS ALIGN WITH GROUT LINES ON FLOORS. REFER TO BOTH
FINISH PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

LENGTH OF CT2 IS TO BE INSTALLED CENTERED TO THE GROUT LINE OF CT1, TYP.
SEE FINISH PLANS.

SOAP DISPENSERS TO BE INSTALLED ALIGNED TO FRONT EDGE OF COUNTERTOP,
TYP.
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FINISH LEGEND

ROOM FINISH KEY:

MILLWORK FINISH KEY:

WALL CABINET

/ FINISH
COUNTERTOP

4 FINISH

E |SS1™~—_ COUNTERTOP
C |PL2 EDGE

\ TALL OR BASE

CABINET FINISH

ROOM
NAME /ROOM NUMBER
101 WALL TREATMENT

W1/

F1/B1
QBASE TREATMENT
FLOOR

TREATMENT

WC WD1
CT |PL1

MATERIAL FINISH KEY: NOT ALL MAY APPLY

RS1 GLAZING FILM

PULL SIDE—Y

o ROLLER SHADES

CORNER GUARD 7'-0"H UON
(TOP @ 7'-4" AFF).
TYPICAL AT ALL OUTSIDE

TP1 CORNERS. COORDINATE

TACKBOARD

WITH MILLWORK

HANDRAIL. SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

WALL COVERING

MDF FEATURE RESILIENT WALL BASE,

MATCH EXISTING (SHOWN
GRAPHICALLY ONLY
WHEN IN PATCHING
APPLICATIONS)

PANEL

PS1 GRAPHIC PANEL

ﬁw\

NOTE: REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR MATERIALS.

RIGID VINYL WALL

ACCENT WALL PROTECTION

PAINT COLOR

FLOOR FINISHES
SCOPE OF WORK
AREA

* REFER TO ELEVATIONS

WARNING: It is a violation of New
York State Law for any person,

unless acting under the direction of
a licensed Architect, to alter this

document in any way. If a document

bearing the seal of an Architect is
altered, the altering Architect shall
affix to such document his seal and

the notation "altered by" followed by

his signature, the date of such
alteration, and a specific description
of the alteration.

REVISION SCHEDULE

NAME

. DATE

KEYED FINISH NOTES

01 CENTER FLOOR TILE BAND ON WALL OR PARTITION AS INDICATED, TYP
02 CENTERTILE CT1 AT STALLS AND PRIVATE RESTROOMS, TYP.

KEY PLAN

E7

A4 E4

A7

E1

A1

ALTERATIONS TO OLD MAIN

ADA BATHROOM UPGRADES

SUNY Cortland

Gerhart Dr, Cortland, NY 13045

01/21/2026

23124

Author

FINISH PLANS

A161
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INTERIOR ELEVATION SYMBOLS AND TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS (UON)
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES, DEVICES, AND FIXTURES TOILET AND BATH ACCESSORIES & FIXTURES
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L, 4 REFER TO RCP
7/ TRIM. BASIS OF DESIGN: - CFMF
GYPSUM BOARD OR PRUDENTIAL BIONICPRO4
] ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING, / PERIMETER SUSPENSION WIRE _—5/8" GYPSUM
— AS INDICATED, CUT PARTIAL P - WALL ANGLE HOLT
o wﬁg e PANEL TO MATCH TEGULAR i —WALL ANGLE AXIOM ARCHITECTS
u _ EDGE, TYP. PAINT EDGES TO il GYPSUM BOARD OR PERIMETER TRIM
S MATCH PANEL ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING, - " REFERTORCP
. 1% - AS INDICATED, CUT PARTIAL I
| A i i : PANEL TO MATCH TEGULAR E 6" SUSPENSION
I l N . . P EDGE, TYP. PAINT EDGES TO . .
i i i e K < CEILING HEIGHT @ SN MATCH PANEL o i L ~— WIRE == 0 CEILING HEIGHT
= ] O | = o CEILING HEIGHT — 4@ .
] : REFER TO RCP ‘. “ CEILING HEIGHT ol S ——— — Q REFER TO RCP Architecture
- @L‘ ‘0 — ‘ ‘ ‘O“ ‘0 — @ REFER TO RCP ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING, Pl )
n REFER TO RCP AS INDICATED, CUT PARTIAL ACOUSTICAL
DEEP NOSE J-TRIM. REFER TO MFR 4 ‘ ﬁ L | PANEL TO MATCH TEGULAR PANEL CEILING I t angng
W X|S EDGE, TYP. PAINT EDGES TO ’
wlv Zs , AS INDICATED, nterior vesign
= MIRROR " DEEP NOSE J-TRIM. REFER TO MFR SUSPENSION TEE > MATCH PANEL. CUT PARTIAL
- PANEL TO MATCH
° N Y MIRROR ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING, | CEILING HEIGHT TEGULAR EDGE, Ithaca | Syracuse
3) 5 AS INDICATED, CUT PARTIAL ez 12 a— ° TYP. PAINT EDGES
& W PANEL TO MATCH TEGULAR N — ~EFER TO RGP a“ TO MATCH PANEL. p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
< EDGE, TYP. PAINT EDGES TO
- MATCH PANEL. ALIGN TO EXISTING
WINDOW HEAD
@ CEILING DETAIL - PERIMETER LIGHT AT SOFFIT F3 CEILING DETAIL - PERIMETER AT APC F5 CEILING DETAIL - APC AT WALL - TEGULAR F7 CEILING DETAIL - WINDOW HEAD AT 119, 128, 216, 222, G29, G42 F9 CEILING DETAIL - WINDOW HEAD AT G18, 116, 213
11/2" =1"-0" 11/2" =1'-0" 11/2" =1"-0" 11/2"=1'-0" 11/2"=1'-0"
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/ALIGN SURFACES N '\ W™
e \ SEALANT
( GRID CEILING ¢
- g1 I DOOR FRAME SS2
~ Sl ; \ BEYOND WARNING: It is a violation of New
] CT1 ) York State Law for any person,
\CFMF SOFFIT STRUCTURE \ FLOORTILE 2 DOOR FRAME BEYOND unless acting under the direction of
N\ THIN-SET LATEX-PORTLAND - i i i
v DOOR CEMENT MORTAR BOND THIN-SET LATEX PORTLAND SLOPED DOUBLE BELEVED do?:tl:;eennsteig Qr:(;/h\::[/(;;t |E‘oaac|1tc?$msent
LIGHT FIXTURE CEMENT MORTAR BOND THRESHOLD SS2 7 : ' gl
C EXTENDS TO WALL COAT COAT bearing the seal of an Architect is
- 5 2 REFER TO MEP. : BONDED WATERPROOF . ™ aI‘.cered, the altering Architect shall
( a MEMBRANE. EXTEND MIN 6" BONDED WATERPROOF affix to sych “document PIS seal and
( UP SHOWER WALLS MEMBRANE. EXTEND MIN 6" % : EXISTING FLOOR the notation "altered by" followed by
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N 0 BIPE SHIELD k SN L REVISION SCHEDULE
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< < L 6" 11" MIN L LIJ
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TILE WALL T RAKKS BRACKET EH-LV-80, 450LB | Y A _
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1 2 3 4 5 6 4 9 10
| |
SCHEDULE - DOORS AND FRAMES GENERAL DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE NOTES
FRAME DOOR SET 1 (TYPICAL SINGLE ADA WC)
DOOR ROOM DOOR HARDWARE (3) ADA Self-closing, Single Acting Hinges 1. FOR HOLLOW METAL AND WOOD DOORS, STILES AND TOP RAIL TO BE 6" UNLESS
NUMBER | NUMBER ROOM NAME FIRE RATING |TYPE|  MATERIAL HEAD | JAMB |TYPE(S)|MATERIAL| WIDTH |HEIGHT| GROUP REMARKS (1) Privacy Latch Set, Lever Handle with Status Indicator OTHERWISE NOTED HOLT
A [216 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC 21; \,Q{gﬂ Eltgti (Push Side) § ESE ﬁtﬂmﬂm 88822 EX/IVIIE%I?USI\-/IF ||§$|)L|§)T ”s_EiEAgl RI\TS $§|§ IFIEAI(L)EOE BSE 31/2" ARCHITECTS
A [216 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (3) Silencers 4 ALL DOORS TO HAVE 10" BOTTOM RAIL PER ICC/ANSI A117.1.2009 404 2.9 UNLESS
A |G18 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Core (Best Core for SUNY Cortland (will confirm) OTHERWISE NOTED.
A |G18 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC 5. THE BOTTOM EDGE OF VISION LITES TO BE 3-6" AFF TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF
A |G18 ALL GENDER RR - F1  |HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC SET 2 (TYPICAL SINGLE STALL) ICC/ANSI A 117.1-2009, 404.2.10 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
A 216 ALL GENDER RR - F1 HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2'-8" |7'-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC 2313; \?\?;Tl-%'?;ng, Single Acting Hinges 6. EEZ&%S&2PGE&§§§T(|3?ZSSSETCJF|%§ 088000 'GLAZING' FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
A [222 ALL GENDER RR - F1  |HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Privacy Latch Set, Lever Handle with Status Indicator 7 SEE REFERENGED ELEVATION FOR ALUMINIUM ENTRANCE DOOR FRAME TYPE Architecture
A [222 ALL GENDER RR - F1  |HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Kick Plate Push Side ]
A [222 ALL GENDER RR - F1  |HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (3) Silencers Plannmg
A 222 ALL GENDER RR - F1  |HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2'-8" |7'-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Core (Best Core for SUNY Cortland (will confirm) | nte ri or D e Si g n
A [216 ALL GENDER RR - F1  |HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC
A B21 ALL GENDER RR - F1  |HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC %W DOOR AND FRAME TYPES Ithaca | Syracuse
A B21 ALL GENDER RR - F1  |HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Door Closer (should add if off corridor or viewable from another adjacent space)
A B21 ALL GENDER RR - F1  [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Privacy Latch Set, Lever Handle with Status Indicator . 512", 3.0 5112|5607 273 7600 www.holt.com
A B21 ALL GENDER RR - F1_ |HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" |7'-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Overhead Stop or Wall Stop (if can be mounted on wall behind door) / / -
A [B21 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Kick Plate (Push Side) ﬁg
A 119 ALL GENDER RR - F1  [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC Ef; ggfgig:st Interchangeable Core for SUNY Cortland (will confirm) 5 1/2" 5 1/ _Ta
A 119 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC 3-0" 2" +/- 2" 3-0" o GF-1 A
A 119 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC SET 4 (TYPICAL GANG WC) ’ / ;F ’r £ 7 T N
A 119 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Door Closer -~ N N D
A 128 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Wall Stop 7 7 (\\I 7 lr
A 128 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC 21; ﬁzﬁw;':‘élee 7 7 = 7
A 128 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC K o 0 K
A 128 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC SET5 - K K i K i @
A [213 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (3) 5 Knuckle Hinges 7 + Q S . S R
A [213 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Door Closer AN - AN - |~ AN - ~ ’//,, TE OF N \\\\‘
A [213 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Wall Stop or Overhead Stop iR N R o
A 116 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC E}; ﬁﬁﬁm';'naélee N N N
A 116 ALL GENDER RR - F1  [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (1) Kick Plate (Push Side) L N N N
A 116 ALL GENDER RR - F1 [HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 |D1 WD 2-8" [7-0" 2 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC (3) Silencers N -\ N WARNING: It is a violation of New
B G18 ALL GENDER RR - F3 |wD B1/A601 | B3/A601 FRAMED OPENING (MATCH EXISTING) D1 F1 F2 F3 York State Law for any person,
B G29b VESTIBULE - F1  |HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 EXISTING FRAMED OPENING. REFINISH AS REQUIRED. SET 6 (TYPICAL JANITOR CLOSET) unless acting under the direction of
B |B21 ALL GENDERRR |- F1  |HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 EXISTING FRAMED OPENING. REFINISH AS REQUIRED. (:1‘) gtK”“Ck'e "I'_'”tgiss  Lover Hand a licensed Architect, to alter this
B 216 ALL GENDERRR |- F1 |WD B1/A601 | B3/A601 FRAMED OPENING (MATCH EXISTING) 21; ngrlegt)c())? ateh Set, Leverrandie dgg::r?;tﬂ'}f;igglvﬁér:f :rgﬁf:é?;m
B 119 ALL GENDER RR - F1  |HM B1/A601 | B3/A601 FRAMED OPENING (MATCH EXISTING) (1) Mop Plate (Push Side) altered, the altering Architect shall
B 116 ALL GENDER RR - F3 WD B1/A601 | B3/A601 FRAMED OPENING (MATCH EXISTING) (3) Silencers . _ affix to such document his seal and
B 213 ALL GENDER RR - F3 |WD B1/A601 | B3/A601 FRAMED OPENING (MATCH EXISTING) (1) Core (Best Interchangeable Core for SUNY Cortland (Will Confirm) the notation "altered by" followed by
B 128 ALL GENDER RR - F1  |wWD B1/A601 | B3/A601 FRAMED OPENING (MATCH EXISTING) his signature, the date of such
B 222 ALL GENDER RR - F1  |WD B1/A601 | B3/A601 FRAMED OPENING (MATCH EXISTING) alteration, and a specific description
C G18a ACCESSIBLE STALL |- F1  |WD A1/A601 | A3/A601 |D1 WD 3-0" [77-0" 1 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC of the alteration.
C B21b ACCESSIBLE STALL |- F1  |[wD A1/A601 | A3/A601 |D1 WD 3-0" |7'-0" 1 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC REVISION SCHEDULE
C [213a ACCESSIBLE STALL |- F1  |wD A1/A601 | A3/A601 |D1 WD 3-0" |7-0" 1 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC
C 116a ACCESSIBLE STALL |- F1  |wD A1/A601 | A3/A601 |D1 WD 3-0" |7°-0" 1 STALL DOOR, 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC
D [222b JANITOR - F1 [HM A1/A601 | A3/A601 |D1 HM 3-0" |7°-0" 6 3/4" UNDERCUT REQUIRED SAFETY GLAZING LOCATIONS NAME ‘ DATE
D G29a FAMILY RR - F1 [HM A1/A601 | A3/A601 |D1 HM 3-0" |7°-0" 3 3/4" UNDERCUT, STATUS INDICATOR MODEL # ND40S RHO 626 RHOS-OCC
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GENERAL NOTES

FIRE PROTECTION DEMOLITION PLAN -GENERAL NOTE

HOLTARCHITECTS

REMOVE THE COMPLETE EXISTING DRY PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ITS

ENTIRETY, INCLUDING ALL PIPING, SPRINKLERS, VALVES, HANGERS,

AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED TO

REMAIN. THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT IS A FULL REPLACEMENT OF THE

EXISTING DRY SYSTEM WITH A NEW NITROGEN CHARGED PIPING SYSTEM.

REMOVE EXISTING CEILINGS AND SOFFITS ONLY AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM
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FINISHES, CEILINGS, AND SOFFITS IN KIND TO MATCH ADJACENT CONDITIONS. .
| THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD-VERIFY AND DOCUMENT ALL EXISTING P| anni ng
SPRINKLER LINE LOCATIONS, ROUTING, AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO

DRAWING PREPARATION AND COORDINATION FOR THE NEW SPRINKLER
NI SYSTEM INSTALLATION.
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GENERAL NOTES

FIRE PROTECTION DEMOLITION PLAN -GENERAL NOTE

REMOVE THE COMPLETE EXISTING DRY PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ITS
ENTIRETY, INCLUDING ALL PIPING, SPRINKLERS, VALVES, HANGERS,

AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED TO

REMAIN. THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT IS A FULL REPLACEMENT OF THE
EXISTING DRY SYSTEM WITH A NEW NITROGEN CHARGED PIPING SYSTEM.
REMOVE EXISTING CEILINGS AND SOFFITS ONLY AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM
THE SPRINKLER REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION WORK. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO REPAIR AND REPLACE ALL EXISTING ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES, CEILINGS, AND SOFFITS IN KIND TO MATCH ADJACENT CONDITIONS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD-VERIFY AND DOCUMENT ALL EXISTING
SPRINKLER LINE LOCATIONS, ROUTING, AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION. THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE USED AS A BASIS FOR SHOP
DRAWING PREPARATION AND COORDINATION FOR THE NEW SPRINKLER

SYSTEM INSTALLATION.
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GENERAL NOTES

FIRE PROTECTION DEMOLITION PLAN -GENERAL NOTE

REMOVE THE COMPLETE EXISTING DRY PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ITS
ENTIRETY, INCLUDING ALL PIPING, SPRINKLERS, VALVES, HANGERS,

AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED TO

REMAIN. THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT IS A FULL REPLACEMENT OF THE
EXISTING DRY SYSTEM WITH A NEW NITROGEN CHARGED PIPING SYSTEM.
REMOVE EXISTING CEILINGS AND SOFFITS ONLY AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM

THE SPRINKLER REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION WORK. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'Y

RESPONSIBILITY TO REPAIR AND REPLACE ALL EXISTING ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES, CEILINGS, AND SOFFITS IN KIND TO MATCH ADJACENT CONDITIONS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD-VERIFY AND DOCUMENT ALL EXISTING
SPRINKLER LINE LOCATIONS, ROUTING, AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION. THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE USED AS A BASIS FOR SHOP
DRAWING PREPARATION AND COORDINATION FOR THE NEW SPRINKLER
SYSTEM INSTALLATION.
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GENERAL NOTES

FIRE PROTECTION DEMOLITION PLAN -GENERAL NOTE

REMOVE THE COMPLETE EXISTING DRY PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ITS
ENTIRETY, INCLUDING ALL PIPING, SPRINKLERS, VALVES, HANGERS,

AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED TO

REMAIN. THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT IS A FULL REPLACEMENT OF THE
EXISTING DRY SYSTEM WITH A NEW NITROGEN CHARGED PIPING SYSTEM.
REMOVE EXISTING CEILINGS AND SOFFITS ONLY AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM
THE SPRINKLER REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION WORK. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'Y
RESPONSIBILITY TO REPAIR AND REPLACE ALL EXISTING ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES, CEILINGS, AND SOFFITS IN KIND TO MATCH ADJACENT CONDITIONS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD-VERIFY AND DOCUMENT ALL EXISTING
SPRINKLER LINE LOCATIONS, ROUTING, AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION. THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE USED AS A BASIS FOR SHOP
DRAWING PREPARATION AND COORDINATION FOR THE NEW SPRINKLER
SYSTEM INSTALLATION.
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Architecture
A.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER FIELD FITTING AND QUANTITY OF WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE FIELD MEASUREMENTS AS REQUIRED Planni ng
/— 1 BRAHING ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AFF AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FITTING NEW CONSTRUCTION TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO REPAIR ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS Interi Desi
________ REMOVE EXISTING SPRINKLER PIPING ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE ACT DISTURBED OR DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH EXISTING SURFACE CONDITIONS. nierior vesign
ARCHITECTURAL ARCH B. PERFORM SITE INVESTIGATION PRIOR TO START OF WORK TO REVEAL EXISTING CONDITIONS.
' POINT OF CONNECTION BETWEEN ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AJE Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany
. REMOVE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEAD NEW AND EXISTING PIPING BACKFLOW PREVENTER BFP C.  EXAMINE ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES.
CAST IRON Cl |p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
CHECK VALVE CKVA D.  PROVIDE ALL CUTTING, PATCHING AND FIRE STOPPING REQUIRED TO ACCOMPLISH WORK SHOWN. PATCH AND SEAL OPENINGS TO MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING WALLS,
NEW SPRINKLER PIPING FLOORS, CEILINGS, ETC UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. CONCEAL ALL WORK IN FINISHED AREAS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.
DOWN DN
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TRADES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WITH WORK. PROVIDE ALL IDENTIFIED CONFLICTS IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT. PROVIDE FITTINGS, TRANSITIONS, OFFSETS,
EQUIPMENT EQUIP ELEVATION CHANGES, ETC. TO MINIMIZE CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS.
4 NEW SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD EXISTING EXIST
F.  THE DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC IN INTENT. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND LABOR NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ADJUST THE
FIRE HOSE VALVE FHY LOCATION OF ALL PIPING, EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTIONS TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED: OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT
0S&Y GATE VALVE FIRE PROTECTION FP FOR ALL CHANGES. EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES SHALL BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE.
FLEXIBLE CONNECTION FC G.  INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS IN COMPLETE COMPLIANCE WITH GOVERNING CODES AS RECOGNIZED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
; WATER FLOW SWITCH FLOOR CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY FCVA MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
GATE VALVE GV
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH bs H.  ALL PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES OF EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES ARE BASED ON THOSE MANUFACTURERS LISTED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS AND / OR THE EQUIPMENT
O RISER UP (ELBOW) SCHEDULES. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CHANGES BROUGHT ABOUT BY THE USE OF ITEMS BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS. THE ARCHITECT HAS
RISER R RESERVED THE RIGHT TO REJECT ITEMS BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS FOR REASONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE ITEMS NOT MATCHING THE PHYSICAL
SECTION SEC ATTRIBUTES OF THE MANUFACTURERS LISTED.
(= RISER DOWN (ELBOW) TYPICAL TYP DESIGN
I THE EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, OR PORTIONS SHALL REMAIN IN SERVICE THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. COORDINATE ALL SYSTEMS INSTALLATIONS AND /0 - CO e
EXISTING SYSTEM DEMOLITION TO MINIMIZE DOWNTIME. e e frapee "
- CAPPED END
J. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS: REFER TO DIMENSIONED ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE EXACT LOCATION AND LENGTH OF ALL PIPING AND EQUIPMENT
INSTALLED.
BRANCH - TOP CONNECTION
K.  MAINTAIN SPACING OF SPRINKLERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SPRINKLERS AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE OBSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER
ELEMENTS INTERFERE WITH SPRINKLER DISCHARGE REACHING THE PROTECTED AREA.
( )7 BRANCH - BOTTOM CONNECTION L. COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL DRAINS AND INSPECTOR'S TEST DRAINS TO PLUMBING DRAINS LOCATED IN UNFINISHED AREAS, AND SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED FOR
THIS PURPOSE, OR TO AN APPROVED EXTERIOR DRAINAGE LOCATION. REVISION SCHEDULE
PIPE CONTINUATION M.  PERFORM ALL WORK IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 13, 14, 25 (2016 VERSIONS) AND THE BUILDING CODE AND FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE- (2020 VERSION), AS WELL NAME DATE
% AS WITH ALL LOCAL AND FEDERAL CODES AND ORDINANCES, OTHER APPLICABLE NFPA STANDARDS AND REFERENCED STANDARDS.
N.  PROVIDE PIPING ROUGH IN FOR ALL WORK: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY INSPECTIONS BY AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO CLOSING WALLS OR CEILINGS
N GATE VALVE WHERE PIPING IS CONCEALED.
O.  THE DRAWINGS DO NOT INDICATE ALL OFFSETS, CHANGES IN ELEVATION, ETC., WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED. MAKE SUCH CHANGES IN THE PIPING AND LOCATION OF
BUTTERFLY VALVE EQUIPMENT, ETC., TO ACCOMMODATE WORK, OBSTACLES, AND THE WORK OF OTHER CONTRACTORS.
5 BALL VALVE P.  PROVIDE PENDENT OR CONCEALED SPRINKLERS IN ROOMS WITH SUSPENDED CEILINGS. PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLERS IN ROOMS WITHOUT SUSPENDED CEILINGS.
VERIFY WITH ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.
Q.  PROVIDE INDICATING-TYPE SPRINKLER CONTROL VALVES.
R.  SPRINKLER CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE LOCKED IN WIDE OPEN POSITION AND PROVIDED WITH TAMPER SWITCHES WIRED TO THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. (D
S.  ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL LISTED OR FM GLOBAL APPROVED. I I I
T.  PROVIDE FOR THE PROPER OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND/OR EXCAVATED MATERIALS ASSOCIATED WITH WORK IN THIS TRADE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL, NEW YORK STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND REQUIREMENTS. D
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GENERAL NOTES
A. PROVIDE ALL NEW SPRINKLER PIPING, SPRINKLER AND
HANGERS TO PROVIDE FULL COVERAGE. H O LT
B. PERFORM HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AND SIZE PIPING ARCHITECTS
ACCORDINGLY.
C. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PATCH AND PAINT ALL
AREAS DISTURBED BY THEIR WORK.
5 (P s (P W D. COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL SPRINKLER PIPING WITH
¥ 1 114 110 112 ¥ 114 1 1 EXISTING DUCTWORK. .
S S e -4 S © © C S S E. ALL BRANCHLINES SHALL BE PITCHED A MINIMUM OF 1/2" IN Architecture
10", .
F. ALL MAINS SHALL BE PITCHED A MINIMUM OF 1/4" IN 10'. Planni ng
G. PRIOR TO SYSTEM STARTUP CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE . .
) ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE OWNER TO INSPECT THE PIPING Interior DGSlg N
o~ FOR PROPER PITCH.
H. SPRINKLER GUARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SPRINKLERS IN
AREAS WHERE THE SPRINKLERS COULD BE DAMAGED BY Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany
- | LADDERS OR EQUIPMENT BEING BROUGHT UP TO THE ATTIC
FOR MAINTENANCE WORK.
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6 1 ] o INCLUDING ALL NEW PIPING, FITTINGS, VALVES, AND SPRINKLERS
<« _ © N pa 11b & 1 =\ IN EXISTING LOCATIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY CODE
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b | $ <~ T INSTALLED TO MEET NFPA SLOPE AND DRAINAGE REQUIREMNTS.
s s _ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND DOCUMENT ALL EXISTING
& 114 SPRINKLER LINE LOCATIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
- . o INSTALLATION AND SHALL USE THIS VERIFIED INFORMATION AS THE
> = 1 - BASIS FOR SHOP DRAWING PREPARATION AND SUBMITTAL. REMOVE
—C) AND REPLACE EXISTING CEILINGS, SOFFITS, AND ARCHITECTURAL
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GENERAL NOTES

A. PROVIDE ALL NEW SPRINKLER PIPING, SPRINKLER AND
HANGERS TO PROVIDE FULL COVERAGE.

B. PERFORM HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AND SIZE PIPING
ACCORDINGLY.

C. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PATCH AND PAINT ALL
AREAS DISTURBED BY THEIR WORK.

D. COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL SPRINKLER PIPING WITH
EXISTING DUCTWORK.

E. ALL BRANCHLINES SHALL BE PITCHED A MINIMUM OF 1/2" IN

10'.

ALL MAINS SHALL BE PITCHED A MINIMUM OF 1/4" IN 10'".

PRIOR TO SYSTEM STARTUP CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE

ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE OWNER TO INSPECT THE PIPING

FOR PROPER PITCH.

H. SPRINKLER GUARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SPRINKLERS IN
AREAS WHERE THE SPRINKLERS COULD BE DAMAGED BY
LADDERS OR EQUIPMENT BEING BROUGHT UP TO THE ATTIC
FOR MAINTENANCE WORK.
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FIRE PROTECTION NEW WORK PLAN - GENERAL NOTE

PROVIDE A COMPLETE NEW NITROGEN CHARGED SPRINKLER
SYSTEM TO REPLACE THE EXISTING DRY SPRINKLER SYSTEM,
INCLUDING ALL NEW PIPING, FITTINGS, VALVES, AND SPRINKLERS

IN EXISTING LOCATIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY CODE
OR COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS. ALL PIPING SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO MEET NFPA SLOPE AND DRAINAGE REQUIREMNTS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND DOCUMENT ALL EXISTING
SPRINKLER LINE LOCATIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION AND SHALL USE THIS VERIFIED INFORMATION AS THE
BASIS FOR SHOP DRAWING PREPARATION AND SUBMITTAL. REMOVE
AND REPLACE EXISTING CEILINGS, SOFFITS, AND ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES ONLY AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK. ALL
DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE REPAIRED AND REPLACED IN KIND TO
MATCH ADJACENT CONTRUCTION.
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GENERAL NOTES

A. PROVIDE ALL NEW SPRINKLER PIPING, SPRINKLER AND
HANGERS TO PROVIDE FULL COVERAGE.

HOLTARCHITECTS

B. PERFORM HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AND SIZE PIPING
ACCORDINGLY.

C. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PATCH AND PAINT ALL
AREAS DISTURBED BY THEIR WORK.

D. COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL SPRINKLER PIPING WITH

EXISTING DUCTWORK. .

E. ALL BRANCHLINES SHALL BE PITCHED A MINIMUM OF 1/2" IN Architecture

10 .

ALL MAINS SHALL BE PITCHED A MINIMUM OF 1/4" IN 10. Planni ng

PRIOR TO SYSTEM STARTUP CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ) )

ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE OWNER TO INSPECT THE PIPING | nte rior DGSIg n
FOR PROPER PITCH.

H. SPRINKLER GUARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SPRINKLERS IN

ATTIC AREAS WHERE THE SPRINKLERS COULD BE DAMAGED BY Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany

303 LADDERS OR EQUIPMENT BEING BROUGHT UP TO THE ATTIC

FOR MAINTENANCE WORK.
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FIRE PROTECTION NEW WORK PLAN - GENERAL NOTE

PROVIDE A COMPLETE NEW NITROGEN CHARGED SPRINKLER
SYSTEM TO REPLACE THE EXISTING DRY SPRINKLER SYSTEM,
INCLUDING ALL NEW PIPING, FITTINGS, VALVES, AND SPRINKLERS

IN EXISTING LOCATIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY CODE
OR COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS. ALL PIPING SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO MEET NFPA SLOPE AND DRAINAGE REQUIREMNTS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND DOCUMENT ALL EXISTING
SPRINKLER LINE LOCATIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION AND SHALL USE THIS VERIFIED INFORMATION AS THE
BASIS FOR SHOP DRAWING PREPARATION AND SUBMITTAL. REMOVE
AND REPLACE EXISTING CEILINGS, SOFFITS, AND ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES ONLY AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK. ALL
DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE REPAIRED AND REPLACED IN KIND TO
MATCH ADJACENT CONTRUCTION.
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GENERAL NOTES

A. PROVIDE ALL NEW SPRINKLER PIPING, SPRINKLER AND
HANGERS TO PROVIDE FULL COVERAGE.

B. PERFORM HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AND SIZE PIPING
ACCORDINGLY.

C. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PATCH AND PAINT ALL
AREAS DISTURBED BY THEIR WORK.

D. COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL SPRINKLER PIPING WITH
EXISTING DUCTWORK.

E. ALL BRANCHLINES SHALL BE PITCHED A MINIMUM OF 1/2" IN

10'.

ALL MAINS SHALL BE PITCHED A MINIMUM OF 1/4" IN 10'.

PRIOR TO SYSTEM STARTUP CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE

ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE OWNER TO INSPECT THE PIPING

FOR PROPER PITCH.

H. SPRINKLER GUARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SPRINKLERS IN
AREAS WHERE THE SPRINKLERS COULD BE DAMAGED BY
LADDERS OR EQUIPMENT BEING BROUGHT UP TO THE ATTIC
FOR MAINTENANCE WORK.
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FIRE PROTECTION NEW WORK PLAN - GENERAL NOTE

PROVIDE A COMPLETE NEW NITROGEN CHARGED SPRINKLER
SYSTEM TO REPLACE THE EXISTING DRY SPRINKLER SYSTEM,
INCLUDING ALL NEW PIPING, FITTINGS, VALVES, AND SPRINKLERS
IN EXISTING LOCATIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY CODE
OR COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS. ALL PIPING SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO MEET NFPA SLOPE AND DRAINAGE REQUIREMNTS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND DOCUMENT ALL EXISTING
SPRINKLER LINE LOCATIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION AND SHALL USE THIS VERIFIED INFORMATION AS THE
BASIS FOR SHOP DRAWING PREPARATION AND SUBMITTAL. REMOVE
AND REPLACE EXISTING CEILINGS, SOFFITS, AND ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES ONLY AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK. ALL
DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE REPAIRED AND REPLACED IN KIND TO
MATCH ADJACENT CONTRUCTION.
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GENERAL NOTES

A. PROVIDE ALL NEW SPRINKLER PIPING, SPRINKLER AND
HANGERS TO PROVIDE FULL COVERAGE.

HOLTARCHITECTS

B. PERFORM HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AND SIZE PIPING
ACCORDINGLY.

C. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PATCH AND PAINT ALL
AREAS DISTURBED BY THEIR WORK.

D. COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL SPRINKLER PIPING WITH
EXISTING DUCTWORK.
E. ALL BRANCHLINES SHALL BE PITCHED A MINIMUM OF 1/2" IN
10'.
F. ALL MAINS SHALL BE PITCHED A MINIMUM OF 1/4" IN 10".
1 © O 1 Qﬁ') G. PRIOR TO SYSTEM STARTUP CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE

Architecture
Planning
Interior Design

ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE OWNER TO INSPECT THE PIPING
FOR PROPER PITCH.
H. SPRINKLER GUARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SPRINKLERS IN
1 AREAS WHERE THE SPRINKLERS COULD BE DAMAGED BY
O\}' LADDERS OR EQUIPMENT BEING BROUGHT UP TO THE ATTIC
FOR MAINTENANCE WORK.
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PROVIDE A COMPLETE NEW NITROGEN CHARGED SPRINKLER
SYSTEM TO REPLACE THE EXISTING DRY SPRINKLER SYSTEM,
INCLUDING ALL NEW PIPING, FITTINGS, VALVES, AND SPRINKLERS
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> INSTALLED TO MEET NFPA SLOPE AND DRAINAGE REQUIREMNTS.
- T — THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND DOCUMENT ALL EXISTING

SPRINKLER LINE LOCATIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION AND SHALL USE THIS VERIFIED INFORMATION AS THE
BASIS FOR SHOP DRAWING PREPARATION AND SUBMITTAL. REMOVE
AND REPLACE EXISTING CEILINGS, SOFFITS, AND ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES ONLY AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK. ALL
DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE REPAIRED AND REPLACED IN KIND TO
MATCH ADJACENT CONTRUCTION.
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AIR RELIEF PRIMING WATER
VALVE VALVE

= CC_—9

4 INCH
MODEL D

DRY
4" DRY PIPE PIPE VALVE

VALVE

DRY-PIPE

PRIMING

VALVE

1" X 0'-2" NIPPLE

BRANCHLINE

1" X ARMOVER
(SEE PLAN)

/1" TEE

3 0]

1" DRY PENDENT
' / (SEE PLAN)

————1" PIPE NIPPLE

s
SUSPENDED CEILING—/

DRY-PENDENT

1"X)%"R.C.

——CONCEALED SPRINKLER

COVER PLATE

VALVE
FROM EXISTING
PLANT AIR SUPPLY
OR NITROGEN
REGULATING DEVICE

TO MECHANICAL
SPRINKLER ALARM

DRIP CUP
ASSEMBLY

BYPASS
VALVE

AIR-MAINTENANCE

OPTIONAL
PNEUMATIC PRESSURE
GAUGE CONNECTION

TO SYSTEM

DEVICE
@ NTS

CENTERLINE OF " COMPRESSION FITTING
(PS-2 CONNECTION FROM COMPRESSOR SKID)

PRESSURE GAUGE
ASME SAFETY RELIEF VALVE

v ¢

1" DRAIN OUTLET

3.  MINIMUM PIPE SIZE FROM N2
{ @
\%n

1. BOLT TANK TO A FIRM LEVEL
BASE.

2. SUPPORT ALL PIPING TO AND
FROM TANK INDEPENDNETLY.

GENERATOR TANK IS 2",
4. WEIGHT: 198 LBS.

FPT INLET FROM N2 GENERATOR

80 GALLON TANK

2" FPT CONNECTION

SEPARATOR

CHECK
VALVE

PS-1 PRESSURE
SWITCH WITH
UNLOADER

PITCH

gl
PREFER FROM REMOTE 4/

BRANCHLINE

1" TEST VALVE

IN ACCESSIBLE

LOCATION \I-u%
TESTING PLUG -
(TO REMAIN WHEN NOT TESTING ,|
TEMPORARY CONNECTION

FOR TESTING ONLY

1" UNION

e

AN |1 w

DRY-TEST

45° ELL W/ CORROSION
RESISTANT OUTLET EQUAL
TO ONE SPRINKLER

ARRAINGEMENT
E8 NTS

POWER ON LIGHT

N2 SOLENOID LIGHT

ALARM LIGHT

ALARM HORN

v

DRAIN CONNECTION

3" PUSH TO CONNECT
THRU BACK OF CABINET

1" DRAIN HOSE
FROM STRAINER
CLEAN OUT VALVE

MEMBRANE PRESSURE GAUGE
N2 TANK PRESSURE GAUGE

PIPE TO AIR TANK THRU

it S

BACK OF CABINET

SEE DWG G-215184 REV. 1
GENERAL ASSY.
NCP-2200-M3 THRU M5
COMPRESSOR & TANK ASSY.

3" NPT OXYGEN ENRICHED
PERMEATE OUTLET (PIPE TO
SAFE LOCATION)

HOLTARCHITECTS

Architecture
Planning
Interior Design

Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany

|p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
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A &

Architecture, Landscape Architecture. Engineering and Surveying, B.C.

REVISION SCHEDULE

NAME DATE
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SUNY Cortland
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ALTERATIONS TO OLD MAIN

@ INSTALLATION 80-GALLON-N2-TANK N2-COMPRESSOR - N2-CABINET
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SPRINKLER HEAD
CEILING COVER PLATE

FLEXIBLE-DRY-SPRINKLER-ASSEMBLY
NTS

’ // Y/ e WOOD MEMBER

COACH SCREW ROD/ \ROD COUPLING

[ ALL THREAD ROD
(LENGTH)

[ANKEARAURANAALAARRARARAAY

HANGER RING

|—
>
®
n
O
Py
m
=
WOOD MEMBER /
N\

al
]

X JAVLANALRARRARAR MY

N
N

i

SIDE BEAM BRACKET

NUT & WASHER

ALL THREAD ROD

HANGER RING

¥

NN
NN
NN

777
777
777

COACH-SCREW-ROD
HANGER

E3

SIDE-BEAM
HANGER

ES

SCALE

TYP-NITROGEN-DRY-SYSTEM

NTS

SCALE

WOOD MEMBER

1 @

EYE SOCKET —/

AND LAG

SCREW

 ALRALELTELTARTARRARDARRAASARRAARAANN

\ALL THREAD ROD

HANGER RING

/777
/777
777

777
777

EYE-SOCKET-LAG-SCREW

HANGER

SCALE

tem

Dasaription

-

Elactrical Connecton Block (sae Figume 3)

On/Ot Powar Switch

Audible Alarm

Flow Meter

Nitrogen Outlet Connection

mlon ]|

Nitrogan Outiet Isclation Valve

Air Inlat Connaction

Ajr Inlat Y-Skrairer

Ll e B

Filtar * (Water Separator)

D | Filtar 2 {5 Mcron Coslascing)

it Filtar 3 {1 Micron C-(lﬂhi'!sﬁll'lli:l

2 | Filter 4 {1 Micron Coalescing)

13 | Condansate Drain

14 | Condensatle Drain Solancid, K O

15 | Foot

16 | Excess Ar Aeogulator and Gauge Assembly
17 | Parmeata-Exhaust Gases (L0 NOT PLUG)
8 | Excess Ar Exhaust Muffar

o

Air‘Mitrogen Bypass Solenaid

o

Nitrogen Mambrans

ra | =

Flow Mater Isolation Vaie

ra
Lx]

Flow Controd Valve

NITROGEN--GENERATOR-CABINET

23 | Nitrogen Production Check Valvwe
24 | Nitrogen Sampling Port
25 | Lifting Handle (2 each gide of cabimeat)

Note:

Tha following additional cabinet features are nat shown:
* Hingad cabinat Goor

* Cabnet door lecking handle

* HMILCD display an cabinet door

NTS

HOLTARCHITECTS

Architecture
Planning
Interior Design

Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany

|p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
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SECTION-D-D-(ATTIC-SYSTEM-SERVING-ATTIC)

Y N |

h ]
~ )

NTS

SECTION-C-C-(ATTIC-SYSTEM-SERVING-ATTIC)

NTS

HOLTARCHITECTS

Architecture
Planning
Interior Design

Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany

|p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com

DESIGN

Architecture, Landscape Architectus ineering Surveying, P.C.

cture. Engineering and Su
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Z =<8
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':,:CDSD

Y < T

LL] > ©
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< <]<no
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ‘ 10
GENERAL NOTES
1. THIS DEMOLITION DRAWING INDICATES MAJOR ELECTRICAL ITEMS FOR
REMOVAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND SHALL COORDINATE AND EXECUTE
FULL SCOPE OF REMOVALS AS REQUIRED TO EXECUTE SCHEDULED WORK. HOLTARCHITECTS
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL POWER SHUT-DOWNS WITH THE
FACILITY DIRECTOR WITH NOTIFICATION IN WRITING NO LATER THAN 7
WORK DAYS PRIOR TO INTENDED SHUT DOWN.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL DOWNSTREAM CIRCUITS.CONTRACTOR
) SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY POWER AND LIGHTING AS REQUIRED.
4. ITIS THE INTENT OF THESE DIAGRAMATIC DRAWINGS TO PROVIDE SCOPE,
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO PHASED DEMOLITION AND NEW -
:_ _: CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING INFORMATION INDICATED ON THESE PLANS Architecture
ﬁ DOES NOT REPRESENT ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS. THIS CONTRACTOR Plannin
— Kl : : SHALL BECOME FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS, SCOPE OF PHASING g
- t AND PROJECT INTENT. ' i
= = = | 5. PROVIDE CUTTING, PATCHING, AND RESTORATION OF FINISHES Interior Design
D . T o L (4 NECESSARY FOR WORK SURFACED DAMAGED BY THIS WORK.
ki 6. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED WIRE COMPLETELY. EXISTING CONDUITSMAYBE |  thaca . Syracuse . Albany
r—-——— T ————7T ————T ————°3 7 | SAVED FOR REUSE IF SERVICEABLE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL
A g I g i g | ELECTRICAL CODE FILL REQUIREMENTS, 607 273 7600 holt
(4 (4 (£ | 7. REMOVE WIRING BACK TO PANELBOARD, REPLACE WITH STRING FOR P WWw.noft.com
- T T T = g o (+ FUTURE USE.
i B L———— 8. PROVIDE BLANK COVER AT REMOVED SWITCH LOCATIONS WHERE THE
—— - o - LOCATION WILL NOT BE RE-USED.
I
* N Al
A | (5
® (D ( N £ } QH5 I
t t o £ (£ (£ o -
| (D
I
(+\ (+\\~( (+\ (+\ (4 I e | | (:B
T \j. T + L ||
LJ
02
&F = o & @ o
@ KEYED DEMOLITION NOTES /\ ) | DESIGN
- CO
n COORDINATE WORK ON SITE FOR SLIGHT SHIFT IN WATER e s A e s e
N N COOLER LOCATION,
L __a____4 REMOVE CONNECTIONS TO FLUSH VALVES AND FAUCET
/7 CONTROL POWER SUPPLIES. (TYPICAL)
REMOVE HAND DRYER AND RETURN TO OWNER. MAINTAIN
CIRCUIT FOR FUTURE USE.
REMOVE FIRE ALARM VISIBLE DEVICE; MAINTAIN ALL
DOWNSTREAM CIRCUITS DURING CONSTRUCTION.
' REVISION SCHEDULE
£1", DEMOLITION PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM BASEMENT 4\ DEMOLITION PLAN - MEN'S RESTROOM NORTHEAST =7 DEMOLITION PLAN - WOMEN'S RESTROOM o HTIONINTTHIS SPACE 1S LIMITED TO THE FIRST FLOOR
1/4n = 1|_O|| 1/4" = 1'_0" 1/4u = 11_0u ' NAME DATE
REMOVE DEVICES AND PROVIDE BLANK COVER FOR EACH BOX.
COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT FOR COLOR.
DRAWING LEGEND
EXISTING POWER AND LIGHTING CONNECTIONS*
LlGHTING POWER I EXISTING PANELBOARD TO REMAIN
LEVEL ROOM PANEL SOURCE CKT CKT
@ GFCI RECEPTACLE
BASEMENT B-18 & B-21 BLNL4 BPNL2 #27 8 11
@ DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
GROUND G-18 GLNL1 SWBDNO1 #6 5 20 @ etecrioacomecton (D
GROUND G-29 GLNL3 SWBDNO1 #1 7 6 (@)  FIRE ALARM VISIBLE DEVICE LIJ
GROUND G-42 GLNL3 SWBDNO1 #1 4 2 | D
WORK EXTENT LIMIT LINE <
FIRST FLOOR 116 ILNL1 SWBDNO1 #6 11 18 |
FIRST FLOOR 119 1LNL2 SWBDNO1 #14 8 15 . (D
Q
J
FIRST FLOOR 128 1LNL3 SWBDNO1 #1 9 26 FA D_
. LO
SECOND FLOOR 213 2LNL1 SWBDNO1 #6 13 28 o Z D <f
SECOND FLOOR 216 2LNL2 | SWBDNO1 #14 12 15 - < 8
SECOND FLOOR 222 2LNL3 SWBDNO1 #1 9 26 S = E —
= ||
*REFER TO E102 FOR PANELBOARD LOCATIONS . O O >=
KA | — Z
$LA z q\h ~—~¢ || O O -
Z PN I_ _J U
| |
|| O (Y C
(4 (+ | — ©
3 o L =T
. I— -
Ton @ @ g T R ® |H| CZ) c O
I e S I | — < E L"
et @ @ Bao 2 . " E M gA
£ | L < @)
“f5 (4 |— —| ('B m t
Iz r——— T - - - T - T - ———" g o < >_ I
A L _ 4 _______.4 L]
t : - O Z<
(+\ | | N
2@ | p i S O
D (D 5 o L < < wn O
- -~ — o2 ~
o £ ®
- DATE: 11/14/2025
PROJECT: |23124
OTHER:
DRAWN BY: | JKR
TYPICAL
, DEMOLITION
A1 DEMOLITION PLAN - ALL GENDER RESTROOM SOUTHEAST (TYPICAL) Ad DEMOLITION PLAN - ALL GENDER RESTROOM WEST (TYPICAL) A7 DEMOLITION PLAN - MEN'S RESTROOM
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 10" 1/4" = 1'-0" PLANS
1 2 3 4 5 6 I 8 10




ELECTRICAL ABBREVIATIONS ELECTRICAL POWER SYMBOLS LIGHTING SYMBOLS FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS FIRE PROTECTION/MECHANICAL SYMBOLS GENERAL NOTES
1A PAMP 1A ,\F;&ER I(52P, 3P, 4P, ETC.) méx me)élHMAUNI\IACAL CONTRACTOR B  EXISTING PANELBOARD C—= LINEAR T-BAR MOUNTED FIXTURE ® DUCT TYPE DETECTOR ? WATERFLOW SWITCH BY DIVISION 21 1. ALL WORK, CONDUIT, ETC. SHALL BE PERFORMED/INSTALLED IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER PER
AFG  ABOVE FINISHED GRADE MDP  MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL (® SMOKE DETECTOR, 'R' INDICATES RELAY BASE £ SPRINKLER BELL BY DIVISION 21 PERPENDICULAR TO STRUCTURAL LINES. ANY DEVIATION OR ANY WORK DEEMED SLOPPY BY THE OWNER,
ANNUN. ANNUNGIATOR ME\IG Mﬁ\ll\ll’\L/JlLFj'l\\ACTURER( S) (H) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE [] SQUARE FLUSH MOUNT DOWN LIGHT @ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AT NO COST.
AWG  AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE MISC  MISCELLANEOUS MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION SMOKE DAMPER BY DIVISION 23 2. EQUIPMENT SHALL BE OF MATERIALS SUITABLE FOR AND NEMA RATED FOR THE ENVIRONMENT IN WHICH
MSBD  MAIN SWITCHBOARD (®  ELECTRICAL CONNECTION ] SURFACE MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE Bl CONTROL/OUTPUT MODULE THEY ARE TO BE INSTALLED
BATT  BATTERY :
BFF  BELOW FINISHED FLOOR NC  NORMALLY CLOSED INPUT/MONITOR MODULE 3. ALL CONDUIT IN MECHANICAL ROOMS SHALL BE RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL WHERE RUN FROM FLOOR TO 8'-0"
BFG  BELOW FINISHED GRADE NEC  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR VALVE TAMPER SWITCH INPUT fy )
NIC  NOTIN CONTRACT M WATERFLOW INPUT ' Architecture
cd CANDELLA NL NIGHT LIGHT WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR DRY PIPE WATER FLOW PRESSURE INPUT 4.  ALL JUNCTION BOX COVERS SHALL BE MARKED WITH THE CIRCUIT CONTAINED WITHIN. )
NO ~ NORMALLY OPEN 5. ALL FIRE ALARM JUNCTION BOXES SHALL BE RED Planning
A DELTA N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE DIMMER. MOUNT ABOVE CEILING IN ROOM DRY PIPE HI/LOW AIR PRESSURE INPUT : ' ) )
E BEING CONTROLLED REMOTE TEST AND INDICATING STATION 6. RECEPTACLES SHALL HAVE THE PANEL AND CIRCUIT NUMBER LABELED ON THE FRONT OF THE COVER PLATE. Interior Des|gn
DWG  DRAWING OC ~ ONCENTER ' MAGNETIC SMOKE DOOR HOLDER LIGHTING CONTROLS SHALL HAVE THE PANEL AND CIRCUIT NUMBER LABELED ON THE BACK SIDE OF THE
EC  ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR PG POLYCARBONATE GUARD $  wALLswiTCH [KI WALL MOUNTED SPEAKER COVER PLATE. Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany
EM  EMERGENCY PWR  POWER ' '
EMT  ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING &Kl WALL MOUNTED SPEAKER/STROBE 7. LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS WHICH REQUIRE ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS AND ARE
EOL  END-OF-LINE QTY  QUANTITY X WALL MOUNTED STROBE NOT PROVIDED UNDER DIVISION 26 ARE SHOWN APPROXIMATE. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS OF p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
E\?VL(J)IP ES&JCIJI;AFA{E)N\IVATER COOLER "EQD  REQUIRED IO! CEILING MOUNTED SPEAKER EQUIPMENT AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS WITH APPROPRIATE TRADE PRIOR TO ROUGHING IN AND
@1 CEILING MOUNTED SPEAKER/STROBE ROUTING CONDUIT.
R D RIGID STEEL SWBD  SWITCHBOARD REFER TO LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE EOR ® CEILING MOUNTED STROBE 8.  COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS OF LIGHT FIXTURES IN LAY-IN AND DRYWALL CEILINGS WITH ARCHITECTURAL
VP TYPICAL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.
J-BOX  JUNCTION BOX v VoLT II:IIOR-I;”XI?:;II\/IOS (;*V'\’IEE’;'[‘J‘;E)’ESWER SUPPLY 9.  PROVIDE FINAL CONNECTIONS TO OWNER-PROVIDED EQUIPMENT INDICATED ON THE PLAN DRAWINGS
KV KILOVOLT VA VOLT-AMPERES FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET REQUIRING HARD-WIRE CONNECTIONS.
EWH ﬁ:kgmﬁ HOUR VOL  VOLUME FIRE ALARM DOCUMENT CABINET 10. VERIFY AND COORDINATE POWER AND LIGHT FIXTURES WITH MECHANICAL AND OWNER-PROVIDED
W WATT RELAY UL LISTED FOR USE WITH FIRE ALARM SYSTEM EQUIPMENT.
LTG  LIGHTING wg W:ERAEI'SILEJQFBQOOF 11. RECEPTACLES AND OUTLETS NEAR FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE 16 INCHES OFF THE FINISHED FLOOR ON THE
BOTTOM AND 20 INCHES TO THE TOP.
12.  ALL IN WALL WIRING SHALL BE IN EMT RACEWAYS. ALL CONDUITS USED SHALL BE MINIMUM 1 TRADE SIZE
LARGER THAN REQUIRED BY NEC FOR WIRE FILL.
13.  ALL PRODUCTS USED ON THIS PROJECT MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MOST CURRENT APPLICABLE
EDITION OF THE NYS BUILDING CODE.
14. THE DOCUMENTS LISTED IN THE INDEX AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO BE IN COMPLIANCE DESIGN
LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE WITH THE VERSION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA-70) AS REQUIRED BY THE NYS BUILDING WEP
CODE.
Certifications/ I__ram: Driver Volts SV{/:T? Iljjl:r\:zf: Te:10|OZK) CRI
Type Type Description Mfg/Series Optics/Lens Listings Design Basis No yp P- Notes DEMOLITION
1. BRANCH CIRCUITING INDICATED ON PLANS AND SCHEDULES IS BASED UPON EXISTING PLANS AND SITE
10% TO 100% TRIAC DIMMING: PROVIDE BOX SUPPORT,
6" WHITE ROUND SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURE WITH MOXE LIGHTING/ LIGHT FROSTED WET LOCATION ; ’ OBSERVATION, CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY.
A DL205S-6-15W-5CCT-R90-0081-WH LED INTEGRAL | 120V 15 1270 3500K 90 |CADDY7 512 OR EQUAL FOR SUSPENDED CEILING LOCATIONS.
INTEGRAL PIR OCCUPANCY SENSOR LOTUS POLYCARBONATE APPROVED COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR 'OFF' TIME SET POINT. 2. COORDINATE OUTAGES WITH OWNER MINIMUM 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE. OWNER RETAINS RIGHT TO FIRST
SALVAGE. PROPERLY DISPOSAL OF REMOVED MATERIALS. MAINTAIN CIRCUIT CONTINUITY AS REQUIRED. REVISION SCHEDULE
46" STRIP EIXTUR USH MOUNT EXTR C RAT . ROVIDE MANUEACTURERS ACCESSORIES T FILL WA 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BECOME FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS, SCOPE OF PHASING AND PROJECT
4"x48" STRIP F E, FL NT EXTRUDED IC RATED, DLC, PROVIDE MANUFACTURERS ACCE IE FILL WALL NAME DATE
INTENT PRIOR TO BID SUBMISSION. NO EXTRAS WILL BE ALLOWED DUE TO THE LACK OF KNOWLEDGE OF
B ALUMINUM TRIM AND SIDE WALL, STEEL TOP PRUDENTIAL POLYMER WET LOCATION  |BPRO3-REC-FLSH-LED40-LO-BTW LED INTEGRAL 120 23 2747 4000 90 |SPACE ON EITHER END. CENTER FIXTURE(S) IN SPACE
HOUSING. WHITE WITH GLOSS WHITE FLANGE BIONICPRO3 LISTED INDICATED ON DRAWINGS EXISTING CONDITIONS TO COORDINATE RELOCATION OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED.
4. PROVIDE CUTTING, PATCHING AND RESTORATION OF FINISHES NECESSARY FOR WORK SURFACES DAMAGED
3"'x48" STRIP FIXTURE, RECESS MOUNTED ALONG C RATED. DLC PROVIDE MANUFACTURERS ACCESSORIES TO FILL WALL BY THIS WORK.
cx |PERMETER; EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TRIM AND  PRUDENTIAL POLYMER SEAMLESS WET LOCATION | BPRO4REC-FLSHLED4-LO-R-YGW-PFL- LED INTEGRAL 120 - o747 4000 oo | SPACE ON EITHER END. CENTER FIXTURE(S) IN SPACE 5.  REMOVE ABANDONED WIRING COMPLETELY. AT CONTRACTORS OPTION, UTILIZE EXISTING ABANDONED
SIDE WALL, STEEL TOP HOUSING, WHITE WITH | BIONICPRO4 LISTED WTW-120-ND INDICATED ON DRAWINGS, REFER TO ARCHITECTS DETAILS RACEWAY TO THE EXTENT AVAILABLE. EXPOSED ABANDONED RACEWAY SHALL BE REMOVED.
GLOSS WHITE FLANGE FOR ADDITIONAL MOUNTING INFORMATION. 6. REMOVE ELECTRICAL RELATED EQUIPMENT (E.G. JUNCTION BOXES, RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, DEVICES,
ETC.) AFFECTED/ABANDONED AS A RESULT OF DEMOLITION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION.
24" VANITY FIXTURE, EXTRUDED ALUMINUM, , NON-
D |WHITE TEXTURED MATTE FINISH PRUDENTIAL BOLTPRO |EXTRUDED ACRYLIC DAMP LOCATION  |LED35-90-LO-2-SAL-TMW-UNV-SUR-ND LED DIMMING 120 7.5 1050 4000 90
48"X3" LINEAR PENDANT FIXTURE, RIGID , . ,
E | SUSPENDED MOUNTING, UP/DOWN PRUDENTIAL DOWN: SATIN LENS DAMP LOCATION | EF ROS-LIN-FLSH-LED35-SO-4-TMW-SAL LED INTEGRAL 120 62.4 3342 4000 90 |COORDINATE MOUNTING ELEVATION AFF WITH ARCHITECT < U)
OMINATION. WHITE TEXTURED MATTE FinigH | BIONICPRO3 UP: SOFT CEILING WASH SACW-TG-SC-UNV x|l |2
ILLUMINATION, WHI D MATTE FIN NOTE: NOT ALL SYMBOLS AND/OR «|S| |2 LI I
ABBREVIATIONS INDICATED ARE o9 |&%
NECESSARILY SHOWN ON THE z15 Slul |2 D
== L
CX:'X' IN TAG ON DRAWING INDICATES PROPOSED FIXTURE LENGTH. DRAWINGS. ElR >|Z| |E
O
HHE 8 |2 <L
Q152 Sk |kl
El=S(2 % Z|a I&J O
< (S| = =| =k
+ 1915]0 o|l0o|x|w|lo m
a1Z0(0 FIEIEloll
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ED101 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLANS SlulLo 2| x| x|y wlwE[S|E]S
W oeg | 2Uu2E|E|< 2| S| 1 Z
m&&toméémﬂi‘:égéﬁ
n ol ===
E101 |POWER AND SYSTEM PLANS S|5|6(6|2|2|8|3|#|2|2|2|2|3|3 O O -
E102 |EXISTING POWER DISTRIBUTION PLAN ALARM EVENT O m C
SMOKE DETECTION ©
SPOT TYPE x| x x| x X X — —_—
E201 LIGHTING PLANS REFLECTIVE BEAM TYPE x| x x| x X X dp) I yo) -
SMOKE CONTROL x| x x| x X X = I_ - @)
E301 |PARTIAL BASEMENT AND SUB-BASEMENT FIRE ALARM PLANS ELEVATOR LOBBY PRIVARY DISCHARGE FLOOR T T T T T S O
ELEVATOR LOBBY, ALTERNATE DISCHARGE FLOOR x| x x| x x| x x| |x O < —= _
E302 PARTIAL BASEMENT FIRE ALARM PLAN ELEVATOR HOISTWAY X|x X|x X|x X|x X I: | S -
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM x| x x| x x| x x| | x < m O N
HEAT DETECTION
e
E303 PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLANS SPOT TYPE (GENERAL APPLICATION) T T L < m O -
ELEVATOR HOISTWAY x| x x| x X X X LLJ >_ (qv]
E304 PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM X | x X | x X X[ x|x X |— D Z i -
MANUAL FIRE ALARM STATION x| x x| x X X " ) FJ
E305 |PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLANS SPRINKLER SYSTEM WATERFLOW ALARM X]x X]x X X < < N O
SUPERVISORY EVENT
E306 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN SPRINKLER VALVE TAMPER X X
DUCT TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR x| [x X DATE 11/14/2025
E307 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLANS AUXILIARY PANEL SUPERVISORY EVENT X X PROJECT 23124
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR x| |x X | x OTHER
END-OF-LINE POWER SUPERVISION x| |x
E308 |PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN SHUNT TRIP CURRENT MONITOR T Tx DRAWN BY: | JKR
E309 PARTIAL ATTIC FIRE ALARM PLANS TROUBLE EVENT
“,:ATi?(II\TE?I-I(;iiES FEQUIRED RESPONSE AUXILIARY PANEL TROUBLE EVENT X X ELECTRICAL
: . X X
E310 MEZZANINE EIRE ALARM PLAN B. MATRIX INDICATES TYPICAL PROGRAMMED RESPONSE REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO AMPLIFIER FAULT COVER SHEET
DRAWING KEYED NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS. COMMUNICATION FAULT X X
C. RESPONSES AT FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANELS SHALL BE DUPLICATED AT EACH REMOTE NETWORK FAULT X X
E501 ELECTRICAL DETAILS AND WIRING DIAGRAMS ANNUNCIATOR PANEL. GROUND FAULT X X
D. WHEN AN ALARM OR ALERT SIGNAL DEACTIVATION MEANS IS ACTUATED, BOTH AUDIBLE WIRING OPEN X X
AND VISIBLE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES SHALL BE SIMULTANEOUSLY DEACTIVATED. WIRING SHORT < ”
E. ALL SUPERVISORY EVENTS SHALL BE PROGRAMMED AS 'LATCHING'. T 5SS OF PRIMARY POWER —200 SECOND DELAY . "
BATTERY FAULT X X E O O O
FIRE ALARM CONTROL BY EVENT RESPONSE MATRIX
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GENERAL NOTES

A. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES, ALONG WITH ANY SPECIAL
INSTALLATION ATTRIBUTES, IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN.

B. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED WHEN SUCH LISTINGS EXIST. ALL WORK AND
MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS

| AND LAWS IN FORCE AS WELL AS THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS.

. CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY SPACE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AT

CORE WALLS AND ANY OTHER AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE.

D. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IN ADVANCE, FROM THE
BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE, THE ADEQUACY OF THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. ANY COSTS FOR ADDITIONAL PANEL BOARDS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID. :

E. ALL CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ArCh IteCture

F. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CIRCUITING SHOWN TO Plan n | ng
CONFORM TO NEC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN

HOLTARCHITECTS
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ALL RACEWAYS. i i
G. COORDINATE EXACT INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF RECEPTACLES AND LOW |nte ror DeSIQ n

R VOLTAGE DEVICES IN MILLWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTED
. MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS. Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany
@ | H. RACEWAY, POWER AND GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH

@ @

B

I-"—._.—!

SECTIONS OF DIVISION 26. WHERE A CONFLICT ARISES THE MOST STRINGENT
REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.
I. ALL RACEWAY TERMINATIONS SHALL HAVE BUSHINGS AND SHALL BE GROUNDED
WHERE RACEWAY |S METALLIC.
J. PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING ON ALL CONDUITS PENETRATING A RATED WALL OR FLOOR.
K. ALL RACEWAYS AND CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR
APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.
@ L. MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
M. MINIMUM SIZE 20A, 120V, 1-PHASE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE (2)#12, #12 G UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.
@ N. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
@ O. ALL CONDUIT TERMINATIONS AT TERMINAL BOARDS ARE TO HAVE BUSHED CONDUIT
ENDS.

|p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
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@ @ J P. MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIDE PATHWAYS FOR FIRE ALARM CABLING AND
e o mmmmmm .o COORDINATE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS OF OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT SUCH THAT
r ALL CABLING WILL BE CONCEALED.

(S|
@8]

Q. REFER TO ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF FIRE ALARM STROBES,
SWITCHES, AND OUTLETS.

o © ®
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@ [o3]

® ® ® ® o8 O

3
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KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES DESIGN
cO
EXTEND CIRCUIT AND MAKE CONNECTION TO HAND DRYER. R e

@
®@
®

=]

L

MOUNT RECEPTACLE OVER THE COUNTER, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS
FOR EXACT LOCATION AFF.

8]

H

SET FIRE ALARM STROBE INTENSITY FOR 15cd, TYPICAL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. E

2]

COORDINATE CONNECTION(S) FOR SLIGHT SHIFT IN WATER COOLER LOCATION.
REFER TO ARCHITECT DRAWINGS.

' REVISION SCHEDULE
g7 ) ENLARGED PLAN - G42 WOMEN'S RESTROOM RELOCATE EXISTING CIRCUITS AND MAKE CONNECTION(S) TO NEW PLUMBING POWER
(TMPECRLY" 1/4" = 1'-0" SUPPLIES. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS ON SITE. NAME DATE

&]

=1 ENLARGED PLAN - B21 ALL GENDER RESTROOM @ ENLARGED PLAN - 119 & 216 ALL GENDER RESTROOM
1/4" = 10"

COORDINATE RECEPTACLE HEIGHT FOR REFRIGERATOR WITH ARCHITECT ON SITE.

LACTATION ROOM SPACE IS LIMITED TO THE FIRST FLOOR, REFER TO ARCHITECTS
DRAWINGS FOR ROOM NUMBER INFORMATION.

<]

EXISTING POWER AND LIGHTING CONNECTIONS* CEILING STROBE POWER REQUIREMENTS

LIGHTING | POWER DRAWING VIEw | OPERATING | 1y TOTAL

LEVEL ROOM PANEL SOURCE CKT CKT CURRENT* CURRENT

BASEMENT B-18&B-21 | BLNL4 BPNL2 #27 8 11 E1 35mA 8 280 mA

E4 35 mA 210 mA DRAWING LEGEND

(o2}

GROUND G-18 GLNL1 SWBDNO1 #6 20

E7 35 mA 1 35 mA

5
GROUND G-29 GLNL3 SWBDNO1 #1 7 6
4

A1 35 mA 175 mA

GROUND G-42 GLNL3 SWBDNO1 #1 EXISTING PANELBOARD TO REMAIN

A4 - 1ST FLOOR 35 mA 245 mA

FIRST FLOOR 116 ILNL1 SWBDNO1 #6 11 18

GFCI RECEPTACLE

A4 - 2ND FLOOR 35 mA 210 mA

70mA F ® 6 ImEEEEEE O O lﬁ

FIRST FLOOR 119 1LNL2 SWBDNO1 #14 8 15

N|O® | N | O

A7 35 mA DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

FIRST FLOOR 128 1LNL3 SWBDNO1 #1 9 26

*OPERATING CURRENT IS THAT LISTED FOR DESIGN ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

SECOND FLOOR 213 2LNL1 SWBDNO1 #6 13 28 BASIS GENESIS NO. EGCVRF AT 16-33VDC. r--- o o mmmmmm EIRE ALARM STROBE

SECOND FLOOR 216 2LNL2 SWBDNO1 #14 12 15

_ a@ox mm

SECOND FLOOR 222 2LNL3 SWBDNO1 #1 9 26

@0

WORK EXTENT BORDER

*REFER TO E102 FOR PANELBOARD LOCATIONS
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ALTERATIONS TO OLD MAIN
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I PROJECT: | 23124 -
l J R - e OTHER:

E7 DRAWN BY: [ JKR

POWER AND
A4 E4

AT SYSTEM PLANS
ENLARGED PLAN - G18, 116, & 213 ALL GENDER RESTROOM (TYPICAL) a4 ENLARGED PLAN - 128 & 222 ALL GENDER RESTROOM (TYPICAL) A7 ENLARGED PLAN - G29 MEN'S RESTROOM E1 A
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1-0" 1/4" = 1'-0"

DATE: 11/14/2025
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 ‘ 10
GENERAL POWER DISTRIBUTION PLAN NOTES
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL PANELBOARD
LOCATIONS AND CIRCUIT AVAILABILITY PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION HOLTARcHiTECTS
% RESTROOM WORK AREAS
Architecture
Planning
Interior Design
Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany
Ip 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
BLNL1

POWER DISTRIBUTION -

E1 BASEMENT LEVELS

i B-SWBDNO1

GLNL3 GLNL2

) BLNL4 GLNL4
-

% GLNL1

POWER DISTRIBUTION -

E6 GROUND FLOOR

N.T.S.

/ 1LNL3

1LNL4 =

N.T.S.

/’PANEL NAME NOT IDENTIFIED

2LNL3 2LNL2

1LNL2

| MLNL2 i MLNL1

= 2| NL4

DESIGN

A

Architecture, Landscape Architecture, Engineering and Survaying. P.C.

REVISION SCHEDULE

NAME DATE

%1 LNL1

i

ALTERATIONS TO OLD MAIN

ADA BATHROOM UPGRADES

SUNY Cortland

Gerhart Dr, Cortland, NY 13045

DATE:

11/14/2025

PROJECT:

23124

POWER DISTRIBUTION -
FIRST FLOOR

A1

N.T.S.

A5

POWER DISTRIBUTION -
SECOND FLOOR

POWER DISTRIBUTION -
MEZZANINE/ATTIC LEVEL

A9

OTHER:

DRAWN BY:

JKR

N.T.S. N.T.S.

EXISTING
POWER
DISTRIBUTION
PLANS

E102




GENERAL NOTES
A. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES, ALONG WITH ANY SPECIAL
INSTALLATION ATTRIBUTES, IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN.
B. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED WHEN SUCH LISTINGS EXIST. ALL WORK AND
| MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS HO LTARCH ITECTS
- — .o mm— o AND LAWS IN FORCE AS WELL AS THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS.
_ I C. CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY SPACE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AT
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. J. .. .. — 5 CORE WALLS AND ANY OTHER AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE.
I_ T sc R e EER Lo mER s mER o Emm L /1 T/ . . D. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IN ADVANCE, FROM THE
- - - - . . I BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE, THE ADEQUACY OF THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL
. Caad T3 Cial Ciad . "1 I EQUIPMENT. ANY COSTS FOR ADDITIONAL PANEL BOARDS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.
. . . . SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID. Architect
I | . . . 8.1 E. ALL CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. recnitecture
' : | | o C4a1 [ I F. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CIRCUITING SHOWN TO Plannin
. : II_ b ——— comm—_—c —ll I a C3.a,1 . CONFORM TO NEC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN g
o o o8 os . { ALL RACEWAYS. i i
I A A I . o5}, Ea sl . . G. COORDINATE EXACT INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF RECEPTACLES AND LOW Interior DeSIQn
. . JANITOR I i I VOLTAGE DEVICES IN MILLWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTED
. a . I EC I A C4,a,1 i . MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS. Ithaca . Syracuse . A|bany
I I . 5o . . $ H. RACEWAY, POWER AND GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH
al L]
- — S . a == ) . I SECTIONS OF DIVISION 26. WHERE A CONFLICT ARISES THE MOST STRINGENT
. B ) N = O, cAat chat] I WOMEN'S REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY. p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
I STALL . § Clal] FAMILY RR RR : . ALL RACEWAY TERMINATIONS SHALL HAVE BUSHINGS AND SHALL BE GROUNDED
. . . . : 03 WHERE RACEWAY IS METALLIC.
. B21b | || Bb2 L . Ec2 ° By I J. PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING ON ALL CONDUITS PENETRATING A RATED WALL OR FLOOR.
. JANITOR I —J I I . B . K. ALL RACEWAYS AND CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR
I 1 . Ba1 C4,a,1 . APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.
ALL : : . I L. MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
. " GENDER RR ° [ H{C4at ALL I M. MINIMUM SIZE 20A, 120V, 1-PHASE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE (2)#12, #12 G UNLESS
I 1 I GENDER RR I . NOTED OTHERWISE.
I . . (@) (o) . . N. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL
' Caad C2ai Chat e A A . Bal | i I CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
. B E— — o l_ I I I C2a1 . O. ALL CONDUIT TERMINATIONS AT TERMINAL BOARDS ARE TO HAVE BUSHED CONDUIT
% O ENVEN ¢ o EuwEY bcs ai a C3,a,17 . 4 ENDS.
I FAMILY RR - i} clEl I . o C3a.1 . . i i P. MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIDE PATHWAYS FOR FIRE ALARM CABLING AND
. B.c.2 8.2 . I NOTAVATE _.I COORDINATE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS OF OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT SUCH THAT
. At . A I O. O, I ALL CABLING WILL BE CONCEALED.
I 0, 0, 0, I : I : « Bal TANTER Q. CENTER CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES IN CEILING TILE WHERE APPLICABLE.
. =ik o Ga2a
. c|0S . | I NN N
| 4 I 0O IIINEE ¢ ¢ Immmmm ° 1D 1 ] ¢ NN ¢¢ IIIInn ¢¢ IIInmm ¢ ¢ Immmmm ¢ o ° A a E r-\ DES‘GN
[01]e.c2 1 . a CcO
: : : Architecture, Landscape Architecture, Engineering and Surveying, P.C
1 I |_ o — e ) LIGHTING NOTES
A. EXTEND EXISTING LIGHTING CIRCUITS AS REQUIRED TO FEED NEW LIGHTING SHOWN.
B. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS OF LIGHT FIXTURES IN LAY-IN AND DRYWALL
CEILINGS WITH ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.
C. WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING CONTROLS SHALL BE MOUNTED 48" A.F.F. TO CENTERLINE
OF DEVICE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
' REVISION SCHEDULE
E1 RCP - B21 ALL GENDER RESTROOM E4 RCP - 119 & 216 ALL GENDER RESTROOM (TYPICAL) E7 RCP - G42 WOMEN'S RESTROOM
1/4" = 1'-Q" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-Q" NAME DATE
KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES
EXTEND EXISTING LIGHTING CIRCUITS AND MAKE CONNECTIONS TO NEW LIGHTING
EXISTING POWER AND LIGHTING CONNECTIONS' DEVICES AND FIXTURES.
LACTATION ROOM SPACE LIMITED TO THE FIRST FLOOR. REFER TO ARCHITECT'S
LlGHT| NG POWER DRAWINGS FOR ROOM NUMBER INFORMATION.
LEVEL ROOM PAN EL SOU RCE CKT CKT TRIM MFG FILL PLATE TO FIT GAP BETWEEN END OF FIXTURE AND FINISHED WALL AS
LIGHTING CONTROL SCHEDULE REQUIRED. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.
BASEMENT B-18 & B-21 BLNL4 BPNL2 #27 8 11 CcO MASK SENSOR SUCH THAT MOTION IN THE COORIDOR DOES NOT TURN LIGHTS ON,
NTROL TAG CONTROL DETAIL
ONLY MOTION THROUGH DOOR INTO ROOM.
GROUND G-18 GLNL1 | SWBDNO1#6 5 20 FROM DRAWING TYPE | REFERENCE LLI
1 A A7/E501
GROUND G-29 GLNL3 SWBDNO1 #1 7 6 D
2 B A9/E501 [ oo — e — o — DRAWING LEGEND
GROUND G-42 GLNL3 SWBDNO1 #1 4 2 I <
I b . £— LINEAR FIXTURE
FIRST FLOOR 116 ILNLA1 SWBDNO01 #6 11 18 e - p m
i o[ 2] l mmm  MFG FILL PLATE, FIELD TRIMMABLE
FIRST FLOOR 119 1LNL2 SWBDNO1 #14 8 15 . FAMILY RR : ®) (D
. . ROUND FLUSH MOUNT DOWN LIGHT
[G29a |
NEELE | 0
FIRST FLOOR 128 1LNL3 SWBDNO1 #1 9 26 B.b,2. [ SURFACE MOUNTED VANITY FIXTURE. REFER TO ARCHITECTS ELEVATIONS Te)
. a . FOR MOUNTING POSITION OVER MIRROR. pr
SECOND FLOOR 213 2LNL1 SWBDNO01 #6 13 28 I |E| —_— : g
a X CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR, 'x' INDICATES SWITCH SYSTEM. <E
SECOND FLOOR 216 2LNL2 SWBDNO1 #14 12 15 . i : 2 ™
WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR, 'x' INDICATES SWITCH SYSTEM. <
SECOND FLOOR 222 2LNL3 SWBDNO1 #1 9 26 I I X
. . — $,  WALL SWITCH, X' INDICATES SWITCH SYSTEM. a O >
'REFER TO E102 FOR PANELBOARD LOCATIONS I I DIMMER CONTROL ABOVE CEILING TILE. ¢ O Z
¢ I ¢0 IIInm ¢¢ IIInnmm ¢ ¢ Inmmmm o o ’ X -~
i_ oo mmmm oo mmmm—  — — . I czeal] . Ex INDICATES SWITCH SYSTEM. O e
. - ° B,c,1 u .
. LACTATION i[e] o [], OF C3.a.1 O m C
. JLO b FIXTURE TAG ©
ROOM ¢ NN ¢ ¢ IIInmm ¢ ¢ Inmmmm ¢ o D,C,2 P -
| 1o] I w2l [5) : : B33 T =
JANITOR Y c . l CONTROL TYPE, LIGHTING CONTROL SCHEDULE ) 1 ®)
. 222b C4.b,1 o C3.b.1~ " I 3 - I SWITCH SYSTEM Z I_ (- o
0 NS ¢60¢ NS 90 IIaEE ¢0 HRSmm ¢6¢ I ¢60 AR ¢0¢ I ¢ 0 IINaE ¢ ¢ Iamm ¢ ¢ IRamm ¢ ¢ Iam C 1 W
' T T T - Eal o b I : B.c.1 . FIXTURE TYPE, REFER TO LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE (4y) O
Caa,1 Caa,1 Ca.a,1 c4,a,1|E| A . MEN'S RR iy . O < L
. : G, s -
. @ . . ! I | G29 | I L | W
. ALL . . FAMILY RR = O N
) GENDER RR I a i C4.b,1 . :
L | : < O
. C4.b,1 1 . i +—
, . ' < . - | KEY PLAN - NTS oY -
4 a 2 . I Ea I ' .C, C3.c.1 L] >_ ©
03 03 I ALL . 1 : e
: y 03] C4al C2al Cdal i 03] ! . OA GENDER RR OA : I I |_ D Z ra
i ° I i C3,b,1 I . C | . —I D q)
J! g—altdal 2V I . . Cab — cap . . 2 C3,c.1 : < ( D (D
: ACCESSIBLE : . E.a,1 b I I
STALL O, O, o, I o o I . .
I I A A . . J . DATE 11/14/2025
. . : 1 . I I PROJECT: |23124
I J I i OTHER
¢ NI ¢¢ Il ¢ ¢ Il ¢ ¢ Il ¢ ¢ Il ¢ ¢ Il ¢ ¢ Iz ¢ ¢ IIIInn ¢ ¢ IIIInn ¢ ¢ IImmE ¢ ¢ Hmmm 2 Ll E7 DRAWNBY JKR
A4 E4
A7 PLANS
a1 RCP - G18 ALL GENDER RESTROOM RCP - 128 & 222 ALL GENDER RESTROOM (TYPICAL) a7 RCP - G29 MEN'S RESTROOM E1
1/4" = 1!_0" 1/ n - 1'_0" 1/4" — 1!_0"
A1




GENERAL NOTES
A. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES, ALONG WITH ANY SPECIAL
INSTALLATION ATTRIBUTES, IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN.
B. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED WHEN SUCH LISTINGS EXIST. ALL WORK AND
MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS HOLTARCHITECTS
AND LAWS IN FORCE AS WELL AS THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS.
VATe C. CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY SPACE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AT
| LNE B CORE WALLS AND ANY OTHER AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE.
D. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IN ADVANCE, FROM THE
BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE, THE ADEQUACY OF THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. ANY COSTS FOR ADDITIONAL PANEL BOARDS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.
I SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID. i
E. ALL CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. Arch |te§:ture
F. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CIRCUITING SHOWN TO Planning
, CONFORM TO NEC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN ) _
_ R ANSFORIER ALL RACEWAYS. Interior Design
o ® o G. COORDINATE EXACT INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF RECEPTACLES AND LOW
& VECH VOLTAGE DEVICES IN MILLWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTED
o Anus B-11A UPPER PART OF MECH. RM. MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS. Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany
er L e _ e } H. RACEWAY, POWER AND GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH
T TN ~~, == ~~ SECTIONS OF DIVISION 26. WHERE A CONFLICT ARISES THE MOST STRINGENT p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
7o) ® ® ® HOT REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.
: ELEC VIONITOR ALL RACEWAY TERMINATIONS SHALL HAVE BUSHINGS AND SHALL BE GROUNDED
WHERE RACEWAY IS METALLIC.
J. PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING ON ALL CONDUITS PENETRATING A RATED WALL OR FLOOR.
\ K. ALL RACEWAYS AND CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR
APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.
L. MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ol o M. MINIMUM SIZE 20A, 120V, 1-PHASE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE (2)#12, #12 G UNLESS
! o NOTED OTHERWISE.
N. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL
CORR @ ®. @ CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
| R STAIR C 0. ALL CONDUIT TERMINATIONS AT TERMINAL BOARDS ARE TO HAVE BUSHED CONDUIT
[EEEM] ENDS.
_ _ P. MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIDE PATHWAYS FOR FIRE ALARM CABLING AND
COORDINATE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS OF OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT SUCH THAT
ALL CABLING WILL BE CONCEALED.
i }
O K
cusT cusT MEDIATION AND RESOLUTION
| - i KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES DESIGN
, rJlco .
CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION ON SITE
' CONVENTIONIAL DEVICE WITH MONITOR MODULE
STOR. STOR.
.
@ ® ®
STORAGE
. ® =B-03 REVISION SCHEDULE
FACULTY OFF.
FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS NAME DATE
1 ® ® ® :
® () DUCT TYPE DETECTOR
PSYCH LAB
o ACULTY OFF @ HEAT DETECTOR
' ® SMOKE DETECTOR; 'R INDICATES RELAY BASE
MATCH MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
LINE B CONTROL/OUTPUT MODULE
[ INPUT/MONITOR MODULE
CORR INPUT FROM TAMPER SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
R INPUT FROM WATERFLOW SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
SBT%R HONORS PROGRAM REMOTE TEST/INDICATING STATION
MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER (D
i, [KIWALL MOUNTED SPEAKER
[ K WALL MOUNTED SPEAKER/STROBE LIJ
/ 3 X WALL MOUNTED STROBE
® CEILING MOUNTED STROBE; REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT D
CORRIDOR IIG| LOCATION(S)
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL <
PSYCH. LAB
o T ® : NAc] NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT/POWER SUPPLY PANEL
Fad] FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET
- 755 FIRE ALARM DOCUMENT CABINET
S 5 RELAY LISTED FOR USE WITH A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (D
gty GRAY DEVICES INDICATE EXISTING TO REMAIN
(¥} INDICATES DEVICE HIDDEN, TYPICALLY ABOVE CEILING. RELOCATE HIDDEN SMOKE D_
DETECTOR TO AN ACCESSIBLE SPACE. To)
. [Fr4] Z ) <1
@r ® FIRE ALARM ABBREVIATIONS: <E o
et A CARBON MONOXIDE ALERT DEVICE o
cd CANDELLA-VISUAL DEVICE STROBE INTENSITY > ~—
PG POLYCARBONATE GUARD
W WATTS-AUDIBLE DEVICE INITIAL TRANSFORMER TAP SETTING
WG WIRE GUARD N >
: © O :
X ©O
O (Y c
— (©
PSY. ASSESSMENT LAB
I— c S
O < £ -
CLOSET CLOSET CLOSET m O D
< O +—
KEY PLAN - NTS Y < =
Z
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DATE: 11/14/2025
PROJECT: | 23124
; OTHER
"g DRAWN BY: | JKR
355
PARTIAL
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GENERAL NOTES

A. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES, ALONG WITH ANY SPECIAL
INSTALLATION ATTRIBUTES, IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN.

B. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED WHEN SUCH LISTINGS EXIST. ALL WORK AND
MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS
AND LAWS IN FORCE AS WELL AS THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS.

C. CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY SPACE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AT
CORE WALLS AND ANY OTHER AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE.

D. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IN ADVANCE, FROM THE
BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE, THE ADEQUACY OF THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL

MECH. EQUIP, EQUIPMENT. ANY COSTS FOR ADDITIONAL PANEL BOARDS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.
[B93A] SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID. I
STORAGE DATA STAR H E. ALL CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ArCh IteCture

STAR G F. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CIRCUITING SHOWN TO P|ann|ng

CONFORM TO NEC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN . .

ALL RACEWAYS. Interior Design

. COORDINATE EXACT INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF RECEPTACLES AND LOW

VOLTAGE DEVICES IN MILLWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTED
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. ® J. PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING ON ALL CONDUITS PENETRATING A RATED WALL OR FLOOR.
K. ALL RACEWAYS AND CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR
OFF. APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.
plis L. MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
M. MINIMUM SIZE 20A, 120V, 1-PHASE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE (2)#12, #12 G UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.
MAC SERV. N. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL
(B0 ] CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
OFF. O. ALL CONDUIT TERMINATIONS AT TERMINAL BOARDS ARE TO HAVE BUSHED CONDUIT
Q) BoRE OFF. ENDS.
OFF. ® BOSE P. MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIDE PATHWAYS FOR FIRE ALARM CABLING AND
. COORDINATE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS OF OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT SUCH THAT
ALL CABLING WILL BE CONCEALED.
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GENERAL NOTES
A. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES, ALONG WITH ANY SPECIAL
INSTALLATION ATTRIBUTES, IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN.
B. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED WHEN SUCH LISTINGS EXIST. ALL WORK AND
MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS HO LTARCH ITECTS
AND LAWS IN FORCE AS WELL AS THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS.
C. CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY SPACE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AT
CORE WALLS AND ANY OTHER AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE.
| Maren MaTcH | D. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IN ADVANCE, FROM THE
BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE, THE ADEQUACY OF THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. ANY COSTS FOR ADDITIONAL PANEL BOARDS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID. i
I I E. ALL CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. Arch |tec_;ture
F. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CIRCUITING SHOWN TO P|ann|ng
CONFORM TO NEC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN ) .
. . ALL RACEWAYS. Interior Design
G. COORDINATE EXACT INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF RECEPTACLES AND LOW
VOLTAGE DEVICES IN MILLWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTED
COMPUTER LAB MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS. Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany
, I I CLASSROOM CLASSROOM H. RACEWAY, POWER AND GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH
KILN RM. &) o GLAZE MIXING SECTIONS OF DIVISION 26. WHERE A CONFLICT ARISES THE MOST STRINGENT p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
CERAMICS Fbs REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.
. ALL RACEWAY TERMINATIONS SHALL HAVE BUSHINGS AND SHALL BE GROUNDED
' ' WHERE RACEWAY IS METALLIC.
J. PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING ON ALL CONDUITS PENETRATING A RATED WALL OR FLOOR.
K. ALL RACEWAYS AND CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR
| | APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.
VEST. L. MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
M. MINIMUM SIZE 20A, 120V, 1-PHASE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE (2)#12, #12 G UNLESS
TR NOTED OTHERWISE.
I I N. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL
STOR. STOR. CORRIDOR CORRIDOR STAIR C CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
- R@ @. 0. érlilb gONDUIT TERMINATIONS AT TERMINAL BOARDS ARE TO HAVE BUSHED CONDUIT
' ' P. MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIDE PATHWAYS FOR FIRE ALARM CABLING AND
_ _ . _ G COORDINATE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS OF OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT SUCH THAT
ALL CABLING WILL BE CONCEALED.
s
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GENERAL NOTES

A. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES,

ALONG WITH ANY SPECIAL

INSTALLATION ATTRIBUTES, IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN.

ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED WHEN SUCH LISTINGS EXIST. ALL WORK AND

MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS
AND LAWS IN FORCE AS WELL AS THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS.

CORE WALLS AND ANY OTHER AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE.

. CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY SPACE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AT

. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IN ADVANCE, FROM THE

BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE, THE ADEQUACY OF THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. ANY COSTS FOR ADDITIONAL PANEL BOARDS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.

SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID.

E. ALL CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CIRCUITING SHOWN TO

CONFORM TO NEC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN

ALL RACEWAYS.

G. COORDINATE EXACT INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF R

ECEPTACLES AND LOW

VOLTAGE DEVICES IN MILLWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTED

MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS.

. RACEWAY, POWER AND GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH

SECTIONS OF DIVISION 26. WHERE A CONFLICT ARISES THE MOST STRINGENT

REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.

ALL RACEWAY TERMINATIONS SHALL HAVE BUSHINGS AND SHALL BE GROUNDED

WHERE RACEWAY IS METALLIC.

PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING ON ALL CONDUITS PENETRATING A RATED WALL OR FLOOR.

APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.

NOTED OTHERWISE.

N. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMEN

CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
ENDS.

COORDINATE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS OF OWNER PROVIDED
ALL CABLING WILL BE CONCEALED.

ALL RACEWAYS AND CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR

MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
. MINIMUM SIZE 20A, 120V, 1-PHASE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE (2)#12, #12 G UNLESS

T WITH MECHANICAL

. ALL CONDUIT TERMINATIONS AT TERMINAL BOARDS ARE TO HAVE BUSHED CONDUIT

MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIDE PATHWAYS FOR FIRE ALARM CABLING AND

EQUIPMENT SUCH THAT
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INPUT FROM WATERFLOW SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
REMOTE TEST/INDICATING STATION
MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER

K WALL MOUNTED SPEAKER
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X WALL MOUNTED STROBE
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FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

Nac] NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT/POWER SUPPLY PANEL
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GENERAL NOTES
A. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES, ALONG WITH ANY SPECIAL
INSTALLATION ATTRIBUTES, IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN.
B. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED WHEN SUCH LISTINGS EXIST. ALL WORK AND
MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS HO LTARCH ITECTS
AND LAWS IN FORCE AS WELL AS THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS.
C. CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY SPACE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AT
MATCH MATCH CORE WALLS AND ANY OTHER AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE.
LINE A LNEB | D. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IN ADVANCE, FROM THE
BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE, THE ADEQUACY OF THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. ANY COSTS FOR ADDITIONAL PANEL BOARDS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID. i
I ' E. ALL CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. Arch |te§:ture
F. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CIRCUITING SHOWN TO P|ann|ng
uroR - CONFORM TO NEC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN Interior Desi
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CONF. OFFICE CHAIR VOLTAGE DEVICES IN MILLWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTED
OFFICE MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS. Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany
I I H. RACEWAY, POWER AND GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH
ANTEROOM SECTIONS OF DIVISION 26. WHERE A CONFLICT ARISES THE MOST STRINGENT p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
CACULTY REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.
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STOR. K. ALL RACEWAYS AND CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR
S | | APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.
X X
ot L. MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
M. MINIMUM SIZE 20A, 120V, 1-PHASE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE (2)#12, #12 G UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.
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GENERAL NOTES

INSTALLATION ATTRIBUTES, IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES, ALONG WITH ANY SPECIAL

ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED WHEN SUCH LISTINGS EXIST. ALL WORK AND

MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS
AND LAWS IN FORCE AS WELL AS THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS.

CORE WALLS AND ANY OTHER AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE.

. CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY SPACE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AT

. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IN ADVANCE, FROM THE

BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE, THE ADEQUACY OF THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. ANY COSTS FOR ADDITIONAL PANEL BOARDS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.

SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID.

E. ALL CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CIRCUITING SHOWN TO

CONFORM TO NEC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN

ALL RACEWAYS.

. COORDINATE EXACT INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF RECEPTACLES AND LOW

VOLTAGE DEVICES IN MILLWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTED

MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS.

. RACEWAY, POWER AND GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH

SECTIONS OF DIVISION 26. WHERE A CONFLICT ARISES THE MOST STRINGENT

REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.

ALL RACEWAY TERMINATIONS SHALL HAVE BUSHINGS AND SHALL BE GROUNDED

WHERE RACEWAY IS METALLIC.

APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.

NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

ENDS.

PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING ON ALL CONDUITS PENETRATING A RATED WALL OR FLOOR.
ALL RACEWAYS AND CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR

MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
. MINIMUM SIZE 20A, 120V, 1-PHASE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE (2)#12, #12 G UNLESS

. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL
. ALL CONDUIT TERMINATIONS AT TERMINAL BOARDS ARE TO HAVE BUSHED CONDUIT

MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIDE PATHWAYS FOR FIRE ALARM CABLING AND

COORDINATE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS OF OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT SUCH THAT

ALL CABLING WILL BE CONCEALED.

HOLTARCHITECTS

Architecture
Planning
Interior Design

Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany

p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com

KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES

CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION ON SITE

DESIGN
CcoO

Architecture, Landscape Architecture, Engineering and Surveying, P.C

FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS

REVISION SCHEDULE

NAME DATE

DUCT TYPE DETECTOR

HEAT DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR; 'R' INDICATES RELAY BASE
MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
CONTROL/OUTPUT MODULE

INPUT/MONITOR MODULE

INPUT FROM TAMPER SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
INPUT FROM WATERFLOW SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
REMOTE TEST/INDICATING STATION
MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER

[CKWALL MOUNTED SPEAKER

XK WALL MOUNTED SPEAKER/STROBE

X WALL MOUNTED STROBE

IEEEEEERO G

® CEILING MOUNTED STROBE; REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT

LOCATION(S)

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

Nac] NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT/POWER SUPPLY PANEL
Farc] FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET

Faod] FIRE ALARM DOCUMENT CABINET

RELAY LISTED FOR USE WITH A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
GRAY DEVICES INDICATE EXISTING TO REMAIN

{?} INDICATES DEVICE HIDDEN, TYPICALLY ABOVE CEILING. RELOCATE HIDDEN SMOKE

DETECTOR TO AN ACCESSIBLE SPACE.

FIRE ALARM ABBREVIATIONS:

A CARBON MONOXIDE ALERT DEVICE

cd CANDELLA-VISUAL DEVICE STROBE INTENSITY
PG POLYCARBONATE GUARD

W  WATTS-AUDIBLE DEVICE INITIAL TRANSFORMER TAP SETTING

WG WIRE GUARD
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GENERAL NOTES
A. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES, ALONG WITH ANY SPECIAL
INSTALLATION ATTRIBUTES, IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN.
B. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED WHEN SUCH LISTINGS EXIST. ALL WORK AND
MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS HOLTARCH ITECTS
AND LAWS IN FORCE AS WELL AS THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS.
C. CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY SPACE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AT
MATCH MATCH CORE WALLS AND ANY OTHER AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE.
LINE A LUNEB D. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IN ADVANCE, FROM THE
BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE, THE ADEQUACY OF THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. ANY COSTS FOR ADDITIONAL PANEL BOARDS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID. i
I E. ALL CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. Archlteptu re
F. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CIRCUITING SHOWN TO Plan ning
CONFORM TO NEC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN ) .
ADOLESCENT MODERN , ALL RACEWAYS. Interior Design
ED. COORDINATOR LANGUAGES CHAIR.  FaACULTY G. COORDINATE EXACT INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF RECEPTACLES AND LOW
OFFICE FACULTY FACULTY FACULTY VOLTAGE DEVICES IN MILLWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTED
(2075 (2085 ] (2050 MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS. Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany
CLASSROOM CARTOGRAPHY LAB 1 CLASSROOM H. RACEWAY, POWER AND GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH
730 SEMINAR SECTIONS OF DIVISION 26. WHERE A CONFLICT ARISES THE MOST STRINGENT [p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
ROOM REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.
ALL RACEWAY TERMINATIONS SHALL HAVE BUSHINGS AND SHALL BE GROUNDED
| MODERN ' CACULTY WHERE RACEWAY IS METALLIC.
X FACULTY COMMONS L . PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING ON ALL CONDUITS PENETRATING A RATED WALL OR FLOOR.
OFFICE K. ALL RACEWAYS AND CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR
" o APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.
L. MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
X X M. MINIMUM SIZE 20A, 120V, 1-PHASE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE (2)#12, #12 G UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.
@. 1 N. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL
FACULTY CORRIDOR CORRIDOR CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
STAIRC
OFFICE @ O. ALL CONDUIT TERMINATIONS AT TERMINAL BOARDS ARE TO HAVE BUSHED CONDUIT
[295¢] ENDS
CUST. FAM. RR ' JANITOR FAM. RR @ F P. MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIDE PATHWAYS FOR FIRE ALARM CABLING AND
- - - COORDINATE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS OF OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT SUCH THAT
FacuLTY S ALL CABLING WILL BE CONCEALED.
| I ®
® ® O FacuLTy| |l "OFFICE
¥yl ® KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES DESIGN
(2277 ]
@ ALL @ | | ALL @ Architecture, Landscape Architecture, '—_rggg and Surveying, P.C
GENDER RR GENDER RR
FACULTY DATA STAR P 222 (216 ] m_/ CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION ON SITE
[259F ]
orrict [299F] ® ® | , ® ® cULTy DEVICES LOCATED BEHIND ACCESS PANEL IN STAIRWELL.
- OFFICE
WORK ROOM
FACULTY FACULTY
COMMONS T VESTIBULE | I
[227] (2005 ] FACULTY
FACULTY “ 2006 FSIC::IHEIFEY I:( COMMONS N
OFFICE REVISION SCHEDULE
i i
FOFFICE FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS NAME DATE
FACULTY
OFFICE !
FACULTY ! : @ DUCT TYPE DETECTOR
ACULTY FACULTY @® HEAT DETECTOR
OFFICE CORRIDOR ! | coCULTY . iy ® SMOKE DETECTOR; 'R' INDICATES RELAY BASE
[2278] mgcj mgcg OFFICE MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
LEARNING CNTR. FACULTY CONTROL/OUTPUT MODULE
OFFICE
- M INPUT/MONITOR MODULE
OFFICE INPUT FROM TAMPER SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
FACULTY FACULTY FACULTY i INPUT FROM WATERFLOW SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
OFFICE REMOTE TEST/INDICATING STATION
-226F
FégéJl(L:'ll'EY MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER (D
X EAGULTY [KIWALL MOUNTED SPEAKER
FACULTY OFFICE [BKIWALL MOUNTED SPEAKER/STROBE LIJ
O;zFé(ED)E X WALL MOUNTED STROBE
CONFERENCE Jasering ® CEILING MOUNTED STROBE; REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT D
X LOCATION(S)
FACULTY AC%I_EI%ELBLE ALL Face] FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL <
COMMONS S Y cLoser ® S @ GENDERRR ULy nac] NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT/POWER SUPPLY PANEL
[z ] S (23] Y{ COMMONS N 77 FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET m
FACULTY ® ®® Faoc] FIRE ALARM DOCUMENT CABINET
RELAY LISTED FOR USE WITH A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (D
gasring GRAY DEVICES INDICATE EXISTING TO REMAIN
{2) INDICATES DEVICE HIDDEN, TYPICALLY ABOVE CEILING. RELOCATE HIDDEN SMOKE D_
FACULTY DETECTOR TO AN ACCESSIBLE SPACE. T
OFFICE STAIRE 2 <
@R R@) STAIRD FACULTY —
EACULTY ® ® OFFICE FIRE ALARM ABBREVIATIONS: < o
OFFICE AR R FACULTY A CARBON MONOXIDE ALERT DEVICE o
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GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES, ALONG WITH ANY SPECIAL

INSTALLATION ATTRIBUTES, IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN.

. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED WHEN SUCH LISTINGS EXIST. ALL WORK AND

MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS
AND LAWS IN FORCE AS WELL AS THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS.

CORE WALLS AND ANY OTHER AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE.

. CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY SPACE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AT

. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IN ADVANCE, FROM THE

BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE, THE ADEQUACY OF THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. ANY COSTS FOR ADDITIONAL PANEL BOARDS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID.

ALL CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CIRCUITING SHOWN TO

CONFORM TO NEC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN

ALL RACEWAYS.

. COORDINATE EXACT INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF RECEPTACLES AND LOW

VOLTAGE DEVICES IN MILLWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTED
MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS.

. RACEWAY, POWER AND GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH

SECTIONS OF DIVISION 26. WHERE A CONFLICT ARISES THE MOST STRINGENT
REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.
ALL RACEWAY TERMINATIONS SHALL HAVE BUSHINGS AND SHALL BE GROUNDED
WHERE RACEWAY IS METALLIC.
PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING ON ALL CONDUITS PENETRATING A RATED WALL OR FLOOR.

APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.

NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

ENDS.

ALL RACEWAYS AND CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR

MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
. MINIMUM SIZE 20A, 120V, 1-PHASE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE (2)#12, #12 G UNLESS

. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL
. ALL CONDUIT TERMINATIONS AT TERMINAL BOARDS ARE TO HAVE BUSHED CONDUIT

MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIDE PATHWAYS FOR FIRE ALARM CABLING AND

COORDINATE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS OF OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT SUCH THAT
ALL CABLING WILL BE CONCEALED.

HOLTARCHITECTS

Architecture
Planning
Interior Design

Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany

Ip 607 273 7600 www.holt.com

KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES

DESIGN

CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION ON SITE

CcO

Architecture, Landscape Architecture, Engineering and Surveying. P.C.

REVISION SCHEDULE

FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS

NAME DATE

DUCT TYPE DETECTOR
HEAT DETECTOR

DEEE EIEEHCO -

SMOKE DETECTOR; 'R' INDICATES RELAY BASE
MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
CONTROL/OUTPUT MODULE

INPUT/MONITOR MODULE

INPUT FROM TAMPER SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
INPUT FROM WATERFLOW SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
REMOTE TEST/INDICATING STATION

MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER

CKIWALL MOUNTED SPEAKER
EKIWALL MOUNTED SPEAKER/STROBE
X WALL MOUNTED STROBE

® CEILING MOUNTED STROBE; REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT

LOCATION(S)

Face] FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
Nac] NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT/POWER SUPPLY PANEL

Fatc] FIRE ALARM TERMINAL

CABINET

Faoc] FIRE ALARM DOCUMENT CABINET
RELAY LISTED FOR USE WITH A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

F| GRAY DEVICES INDICATE EXISTING TO REMAIN
{2 INDICATES DEVICE HIDDEN, TYPICALLY ABOVE CEILING. RELOCATE HIDDEN SMOKE

DETECTOR TO AN ACCESSIBLE SPACE.

FIRE ALARM ABBREVIATIONS:

A CARBON MONOXIDE ALERT DEVICE
cd CANDELLA-VISUAL DEVICE STROBE INTENSITY

PG POLYCARBONATE GUARD
W  WATTS-AUDIBLE DEVICE INITIAL TRANSFORMER TAP SETTING

WG WIRE GUARD
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1 2 3 4 5 6 I 8 9 10

GENERAL NOTES
A. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES, ALONG WITH ANY SPECIAL
INSTALLATION ATTRIBUTES, IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN.
B. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED WHEN SUCH LISTINGS EXIST. ALL WORK AND
MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS HO LTARCH ITECTS
AND LAWS IN FORCE AS WELL AS THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS.
C. CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY SPACE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AT
CORE WALLS AND ANY OTHER AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE.
D. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IN ADVANCE, FROM THE
MQECQ , , mgcg BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE, THE ADEQUACY OF THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. ANY COSTS FOR ADDITIONAL PANEL BOARDS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID. i
E. ALL CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. Arch |te9ture
. . F. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CIRCUITING SHOWN TO P|ann|ng
CONFORM TO NEC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN ) )
ALL RACEWAYS. Interior Design
G. COORDINATE EXACT INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF RECEPTACLES AND LOW
! ! VOLTAGE DEVICES IN MILLWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTED
MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS. Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany
H. RACEWAY, POWER AND GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH
| | SECTIONS OF DIVISION 26. WHERE A CONFLICT ARISES THE MOST STRINGENT p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.
I. ALL RACEWAY TERMINATIONS SHALL HAVE BUSHINGS AND SHALL BE GROUNDED
WHERE RACEWAY IS METALLIC.
I I J. PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING ON ALL CONDUITS PENETRATING A RATED WALL OR FLOOR.
K. ALL RACEWAYS AND CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR
; ATTIC ATTIC APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.
& | | L. MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
st M. MINIMUM SIZE 20A, 120V, 1-PHASE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE (2)#12, #12 G UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.
N. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL
. . CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
O. ALL CONDUIT TERMINATIONS AT TERMINAL BOARDS ARE TO HAVE BUSHED CONDUIT
- _ ENDS.
P. MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIDE PATHWAYS FOR FIRE ALARM CABLING AND
COORDINATE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS OF OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT SUCH THAT
' ' ALL CABLING WILL BE CONCEALED.
ELEV. EQUIP.
: : KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES DESIGN
cO
! ! CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION ON SITE
I I
I I
REVISION SCHEDULE
, , FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS NAME DATE
@ DUCT TYPE DETECTOR
| | @ HEAT DETECTOR
® SMOKE DETECTOR; 'R' INDICATES RELAY BASE
MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
. ' MATCH MATCH ' CONTROL/OUTPUT MODULE
__ @ LINE A LINE B . M INPUT/MONITOR MODULE
St o7 @ INPUT FROM TAMPER SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
K Stk 57 B4 INPUT FROM WATERFLOW SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
REMOTE TEST/INDICATING STATION
MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER U)
CKIWALL MOUNTED SPEAKER
K WALL MOUNTED SPEAKER/STROBE LIJ
X WALL MOUNTED STROBE
® CEILING MOUNTED STROBE; REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT D
LOCATION(S)
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL <
NAc] NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT/POWER SUPPLY PANEL
Fac] FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET m
Faod FIRE ALARM DOCUMENT CABINET
RELAY LISTED FOR USE WITH A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (D
GRAY DEVICES INDICATE EXISTING TO REMAIN
{3} INDICATES DEVICE HIDDEN, TYPICALLY ABOVE CEILING. RELOCATE HIDDEN SMOKE D_
DETECTOR TO AN ACCESSIBLE SPACE. Te)
FIRE ALARM ABBREVIATIONS: <E D (@)
A CARBON MONOXIDE ALERT DEVICE (a9
cd CANDELLA-VISUAL DEVICE STROBE INTENSITY 2 ~—
PG POLYCARBONATE GUARD
W  WATTS-AUDIBLE DEVICE INITIAL TRANSFORMER TAP SETTING
WG WIRE GUARD ' O >_
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MATCH
I LINE A
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MATCH
LINE A
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PARTIAL BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - CENTER

ATTIC CA
MO5A

ATTICC

STAIRA
M99A

MEZZ.B

®

MEZZ. A

STAIR B
M99B

{
I
I
i
i
I
I
i
I
I
I
I
|

ELEV.
LOBBY

®

J

N — ——— — ——— — —"

—— ———

E6

HISIS

E G E EEE

FIRE EQUIP.
M93A

S||PS
MLNLA1

I MLNL2

MLNL1

03
(2#12,#12G 03
208V, 30A %

ENLARGED ROOM 301a FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

A. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES, ALONG WITH ANY SPECIAL

INSTALLATION ATTRIBUTES, IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN.

B. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED WHEN SUCH LISTINGS EXIST. ALL WORK AND

MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS
AND LAWS IN FORCE AS WELL AS THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS.

C. CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY SPACE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICE LOCATIONS AT

CORE WALLS AND ANY OTHER AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE.

D. THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IN ADVANCE, FROM THE

BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE, THE ADEQUACY OF THE BUILDING'S ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT. ANY COSTS FOR ADDITIONAL PANEL BOARDS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID.

E. ALL CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
F. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CIRCUITING SHOWN TO

CONFORM TO NEC REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN
ALL RACEWAYS.

G. COORDINATE EXACT INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF RECEPTACLES AND LOW

VOLTAGE DEVICES IN MILLWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTED
MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS.

H. RACEWAY, POWER AND GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH

SECTIONS OF DIVISION 26. WHERE A CONFLICT ARISES THE MOST STRINGENT
REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.

ALL RACEWAY TERMINATIONS SHALL HAVE BUSHINGS AND SHALL BE GROUNDED
WHERE RACEWAY IS METALLIC.

PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING ON ALL CONDUITS PENETRATING A RATED WALL OR FLOOR.

K. ALL RACEWAYS AND CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR

APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER AND/OR ENGINEER.

L. MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
M. MINIMUM SIZE 20A, 120V, 1-PHASE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE (2)#12, #12 G UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

N. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL

CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

O. ALL CONDUIT TERMINATIONS AT TERMINAL BOARDS ARE TO HAVE BUSHED CONDUIT

ENDS.

P. MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIDE PATHWAYS FOR FIRE ALARM CABLING AND

COORDINATE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS OF OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT SUCH THAT
ALL CABLING WILL BE CONCEALED.

HOLTARCHITECTS

Architecture
Planning
Interior Design

Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany
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KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES

3/16" = 1'-0"

ELEV.
M98B

ATTIC A

MATCH
| LINE B

MATCH
LINE B

3/32" = 1'-0"

e e —

0 5 10

20 40

CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION ON SITE
EXTEND EXISTING SLC WIRING AND PROVIDE NEW DEVICES FOR DRY PIPE SYSTEMS.

ol |9l |©
ERERE

PROVIDE CONNECTION TO FIRE PROTECTION NITROGEN GENERATOR/COMPRESSOR
SYSTEM. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION ON SITE.

o
]

PROVIDE CONNECTION TO GENERATOR ALARM/TROUBLE RELAY; PROGRAM FOR
LATCHING EVENT.

PROVIDE 30A 2P BREAKER LISTED FOR PANELBOARD TO REPLACE EXISTING
COMPRESSOR BREAKER.

o
a1

DESIGN
CcoO

Architecture, Landscape Architecture, Engineering and Surveying, P.C

REVISION SCHEDULE

NAME DATE

FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS

DUCT TYPE DETECTOR

HEAT DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR; 'R" INDICATES RELAY BASE
MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
CONTROL/OUTPUT MODULE

INPUT/MONITOR MODULE

INPUT FROM TAMPER SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
INPUT FROM WATERFLOW SWITCH BY DIVISION 21
REMOTE TEST/INDICATING STATION
MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER

K WALL MOUNTED SPEAKER

XK WALL MOUNTED SPEAKER/STROBE

X WALL MOUNTED STROBE

® CEILING MOUNTED STROBE; REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT
LOCATION(S)

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

Nac] NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT/POWER SUPPLY PANEL

IEEEEEERCO R

FATC

FADC

FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET
FIRE ALARM DOCUMENT CABINET

RELAY LISTED FOR USE WITH A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

GRAY DEVICES INDICATE EXISTING TO REMAIN

{7 INDICATES DEVICE HIDDEN, TYPICALLY ABOVE CEILING. RELOCATE HIDDEN SMOKE
DETECTOR TO AN ACCESSIBLE SPACE.

FIRE ALARM ABBREVIATIONS:

A CARBON MONOXIDE ALERT DEVICE

cd CANDELLA-VISUAL DEVICE STROBE INTENSITY

PG POLYCARBONATE GUARD

W  WATTS-AUDIBLE DEVICE INITIAL TRANSFORMER TAP SETTING
WG WIRE GUARD

KEY PLAN - NTS
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DESIGN
REVISION SCHEDULE
NAME DATE
|
| CENTER FIXTURE OVER
VANITY , MIRROR, AND BETWEEN
FIXTURE i CEILING AND TOP OF MIRROR
i DOOR OPENING
HAND DRYER TO
POWER  OPERATING BUTTON —
TO NEXT DEVICE
_ L N _ (L—3< — N 14
MILLWORK/ § U)
; \ A o
T\ e i - i
<POWER> | W\ ewa_/ Jj W\ ewa_/ ] | | |
WITHIN 6" NO C NC NO C NC |
e POWER o 46" ¢ D
DH DH
M~ <—STRIKE SIDE
FINISHED FLOOR T
ELEVATION
4
| DETAIL NOTES: (D
_ A.  WIRE SIZE: BASED ON VENDOR POWER CALCULATIONS, 18AWG
DETAIL NOTES: MINIVUM.
A.  CONFIRM LOCATIONS AND CONSTRUCTABILITY ON SITE. 0
c3 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS c7 SMOKE DETECTOR RELAY BASE WIRING DIAGRAM <E 4P
N.T.S. N.T.S. = 2 —
B0 Z
L ROOM LIGHTING O O -
rE CONTROLLER DIMMER ©
I ETR 120VAC CKT O m =
I L1 |_: I — o
: : LIGHTING dp) I yo) g
M o
ALARM . oolog) FIXTURE(S) = I— = o
[ SLC TRIGGER <CLASS B> = O
I - . . 20A DEDICATED O (q0)
I = C/t BRANCH CKT < - -
\ —0/-\ I
| x0) &) -No'o o o ( “ - — P~
o <CLASS B> : ETR 120VAC CKT m o N
I . G (— OCCUPANCY SENSOR(S); < O
I oL Lo ENCLOSURE QTY PER PLANS m +
| et © o BACKPLANE N < ©
| y E <CLASS B> § oN 8 o I WAL MOUNTED LL] >
| - O bl ' o VY o VY
g&
l_\” { 7 ° o£kr-e He-&Fe OCCUPANCY SENSOR — D prd 'E
E —/’\ < [M™] . WIRING TO PROTECTED I D O
SUPERVISORY/ <CLASS B> § A EQUIPMENT. < < N O
TROUBLE o \ SEQUENCE OF OPERATION: SEQUENCE OF OPERATION:
~L GROUND PER MFG DITEK NO. DTK-120SRD OR 1. WHEN OCCUPANT ENTERS SPACE FIXTURES AUTOMATICALLY TURN 1. WHEN OCCUPANT ENTERS SPACE, OCCUPANT MAY MANUALLY PRESS
SLC REQUIREMENTS. APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE ON.. SWITCH TO TURN ON LIGHTING FIXTURE OR OCCUPANCY SENSOR DATE 11/14/2025
o n> 1 PER POWER CIRCUIT. 2. WHEN NO ACTIVITY IS DETECTED FOR 30 MINUTES, LIGHT FIXTURES WILL OPERATE.
B 1 J7 SHALL AUTOMATICALLY TURN OFF. 2. WHEN NO ACTIVITY IS DETECTED FOR 10 MINUTES, LIGHT FIXTURE PROJECT: |23124
el AL SHALL AUTOMATICALLY TURN OFF.
GROUND LUG
(2) 12VDC BATTERIES SIZED PER / OTHER
PR OVIDVEEEDDI())I?I(C:)QIAEUB%;I[(I;IQ\S( 120VAC EM 20A DEDICATED CIRCUIT; GENERAL NOTES: GENERAL NOTES: DRAWN BY: | JKR
CABINET IF REQUIRED. (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4 INCH RACEWAY. A.  DETAIL IS SHOWN TO INDICATE MAJOR COMPONENTS AND TYPICAL A.  DETAIL IS SHOWN TO INDICATE MAJOR COMPONENTS AND TYPICAL
DETAIL NOTES: WIRING. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH CONTROL WIRING. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH CONTROL E |_ E CT R| C A|_
DETAIL NGTES. DETAIL NOTES: MOUNT DEVICE IN CONTROL PANEL OR POWER SUPPLY CABINET WHERE MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE ALL DEVICES AND WIRING FOR A MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE ALL DEVICES AND WIRING FOR A DETAILS
- PRACTICAL, OTHERWISE PROVIDE ENCLOSURE WITH BACK PLANE AND GROUND COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL SYSTEM. COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL SYSTEM.
A. REMOVE DEVICE AND EXISTING NAC WIRING BACK TO CLOSEST JUNCTION OR A E,i';'ﬁég,%ﬁﬁg@,\f Bg?ii(ss) INSTALLATION GUIDE FOR WIRE TYPES AND LUG; HOFFMAN NO. G300300225G OR EQUAL. B. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY INDICATED SET POINTS WITH OWNER B. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY INDICATED SET POINTS WITH OWNER
N EEBLWB[?EXNEW IRING.TO EACH NEW DEVICE IN THE RENOVATED BATHROONS. B.  PROVIDE SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE FOR BRANCH CIRCUIT, DITEK NO. AND MAKE ALL REQUIRED ADJUSTMENTS. AND MAKE ALL REQUIRED ADJUSTMENTS.
C MAINTAIN ALL DOWNSTREAM DEVICES DTK-120SRD OR EQUAL. REFER TO A5/E501 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
ELECTRICAL RGE PPRESSION DETAIL TYPE A LIGHTIN NTROL WIRING DIAGRAM TYPE B LIGHTIN NTROL WIRING DIAGRAM
FIRE ALARM STROBE REPLACEMENT DETAIL NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE POWER SUPPLY DETAIL A5 ) ELECTRICAL SURGE SUPPRESSIO A7 GHTING CONTRO G DIAG A9 GHTING CONTRO G DIAG
A1 NT.S A3 NTS N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S.
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04

01

KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES

01

02

03

04

05

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING WATER CLOSET AND RELATED PIPING BACK
TO MAINS AND CAP.

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING URINAL AND RELATED PIPING BACK TO
MAINS AND CAP.

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING LAVATORY AND RELATED PIPING BACK TO
MAINS AND CAP.

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN AND RELOCATE PER
NEW LAYOUT. MODIFY PIPING TO EXTEND TO NEW LOCATION.

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING MOP SINK AND RELATED PIPING BACK TO
MAINS AND CAP.

HOLTARCHITECTS

Architecture
Planning

Interior Design

r 06 DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN AND RELATED PIPING BACK
07— 01 TO MAINS AND CAP.

b~
ol 05 06 07 DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING MIXING VALVE CABINET AND RELATED
01 01) 101 03] [03 01 01 01 _\Eﬂ PIPING BACK TO MAINS AND CAP.

Ithaca . Syracuse . Albany

p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com

07 5 01
I'"l/ FD e 06

03, |03| |03

02
01 01 - 03| |03 02(/02| 02|02 03

03

i .

DEMOLITION PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM BASEMENT (B19 & B21)

174" = 1-0"

-
|
|._.I

07

03

03

01

06

01

DEMOLITION PLAN - RESTROOM SOUTHEAST (G18, 116 & 213) (TYPICAL)

DEMOLITION PLAN - MEN'S RESTROOM NORTHEAST (119 & 216)

07]

@ 174" = 1-0"

ETR

01

06

‘I
|

(
==

01

01

01

05

07

03

DEMOLITION PLAN - RESTROOM WEST (128 & 222) (TYPICAL)

03

DEMOLITION PLAN - WOMEN'S RESTROOM (G42)

174" = 1-0"

174" = 1-0"

1/4" = 1'-0"

01
01
01
06

= =
02 107
02 03
02 03

DEMOLITION PLAN - MEN'S RESTROOM (G29)

174" = 1-0"

REVISION SCHEDULE

NAME DATE

)
LLI
<
Y
al
O
Z T <
< (@)
e
= E —
S0 2
O O =
S X 5
P
@)
s ES
O < & -
I<T: M S A
X =
LL <E > @©
F O Z<
— > O
< <{<no
DATE: 11/14/2025
PROJECT: 23124
OTHER: RR
DRAWN BY: | MSM
BASEMENT &
GROUND FLOOR
DEMOLITION

PLANS

PD101
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PLUMBING SYMBOL LIST

PLUMBING SYMBOL LIST PLUMBING ABBREVIATIONS
—3— BALL VALVE AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR G GAS SAN SANITARY SEWER
8 POINT OF CONNECTION (NEW TO EXISTING)
BFP BACK FLOW PREVENTER GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR SAN(BF)  BELOW FLOOR SANITARY
=< GATE VALVE
E TERMINATION POINT OF DEMOLITION BLDG BUILDING HB HOSE BIBB SK SINK
R co CLEANOUT HW. HOT WATER ST STORM SEWER
—h— CHECK VALVE
@ PLUMBING KEYED NOTE CONC CONCRETE HWR HOT WATER RETURN TYP TYPICAL
— BALANCING VALVE cw COLD WATER W INDIRECT WASTE UR URINAL
DEMOLITION KEYED NOTE
DN DOWN LAV LAVATORY v VENT
¢ v ¢ BRONZE STRAINER
REVISION KEYED NOTE DWG DRAWING MSS MOP SERVICE SINK VIR VENT THRU ROOF
SECTION: T0P CHARACTER MDIGATES @ FLOOR DRAIN (FD) DWH DOMESTIC WATER HEATER | NTS NOT TO SCALE we WATER CLOSET
n ﬁqiﬁgﬂ”éggﬁistngooTJC\)NmmAgégﬁgi ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR WCo WALL CLEANOUT
X APPEARS © FLOOR CLEANOUT (FCO) FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT P PROPANE WH WALL HYDRANT
FD FLOOR DRAIN RD ROOF DRAIN WHA WATER HAMMER
FLOOR/ CUT / PATCH (UNDERSLAB) @ FLOOR SINK (FS) » SHFNSHED o ~oom ARRESTOR
© ROOF DRAIN (RD)
WH HB WALL HYDRANT (WH), HOSE BIBB (HB)
PLUMBING SYMBOL LIST J ) o oA D DR AL FIXTURE CONNECTION SCHEDULE
FIXTURE TYPE :
e 2 COLD WATER PIPING (C) 2 Te / 2 ) ELBOW UP / ELBOW DN. FIXTURE (s) WASTE VENT HOT WATER | COLD WATER | NOTES:
WATER CLOSET WC-A WC-B 4 2 - 1
~
5 4 HOT WATER PIPING (H) HSHH i:H DROP CONNECTION, RISE CONNECTION
URINAL URA UR-B Py 2 - 34
N N SHOWER HEAD - (FINAL LOCATION BY ARCHITEC
2 2 RECIRULATING HOT WATER PIPING (HWR) s / v SREr LR o ARCITET PN LAVATORY LAVA LAVE e e v v
SHOWER SHR-A 2 2 102 102
2 SAN 2 SANITARY OR WASTE PIPING (SAN) —p— DIRECTION OF FLOW
SINK SK-A 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 112 112
5 5 BELOW FLOOR SANITARY OR WASTE PIPING
¢ (BF)SAN ¢ —— CAP OR PLUG EXISTING PIPING AT MAIN
((BF)SAN) ] WATER COOLER EWC-A 1-1/2" 1-1/2" - 112"
2 2 VENT PIPING — T — GENERAL NOTE:
¢ ¢ LUBRICATED PLUG VALVE (GAS PIPING) T. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 224000 PLUMBING FIXTURES FOR PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS.
2. THE DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND COMPONENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSINSF 61, NSF 62 ANNEX
N o7 , STORM SEWER PIPING (ST G AND NSF 372 FOR DRINKING WATER COMPONENTS. THE LEAD CONTENT OF DRINKING WATER
¢ ¢ ®n [; > X PIPE REDUCER PIPING AND COMPONENTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.25 PERCENT BY WEIGHTED AVERAGE. PLASTIC
PIPING COMPONENTS SHALL BE MARKED WITH "NSF-PW."
2 G 2 NATURAL GAS PIPING (G) 2 ANCHOR
2 w ] INDIRECT WASTE (IW) WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR
NO. FIXTURE UNIT RATING SIZE PDI SYMBOL
5 2 EXISTING PIPING TO REMAIN
WHA-A 1411 34" A

~n

~

REMOVE EXISTING PIPING (REMOVAL PLANS)

GENERAL NOTE:

1.

PROVIDE LIFETIME WARRANTY OR ACCESS PANEL.

HOLTARcHITECTS

Architecture

Planning

Interior Design
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DESIGN
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Architecture, Landscapa Architecture, Engineering and Surveying, P.C.

REVISION SCHEDULE

NAME DATE

ADA BATHROOM UPGRADES

ALTERATIONS TO OLD MAIN
SUNY Cortland

Gerhart Dr, Cortland, NY 13045

DATE: 11/14/2025

PROJECT: |23124

DRAWN BY: | RLR

PLUMBING

SYMBOLS AND
ABBREVIATIONS
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1 2 3 4 3 6 7 8 9 | 10
KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES
Z 01 PROVIDE NEW WALL HUNG WATER CLOSET, CARRIER AND FLUSH VALVE.
‘ 07 n J EXTEND/MODIFY EXISTING SANITARY, COLD WATER, AND VENT PIPING AS H O LTARCH ITECTS
] l REQUIRED FOR CONNECTION TO NEW FIXTURE.
g (™~—=——EXISTING 02 PROVIDE NEW WALL HUNG ADA WATER CLOSET, CARRIER AND FLUSH VALVE.
11 STACKS EXTEND/MODIFY EXISTING SANITARY, COLD WATER, AND VENT PIPING AS
p OFFSET EXISTING REQUIRED FOR CONNECTION TO NEW FIXTURE.
o0 O ) Ny STACK #2TO 02 WC-2
12 _— NEW CHASE ] 03 PROVIDE NEW WALL ADA WALL HUNG LAVATORY, CARRIER AND FAUCET. ;
D) EXTEND/MODIFY COLD WATER, HOT WATER, SANITARY, AND VENT PIPING AS Architecture
T o + 109 1 - REQUIRED FOR CONNECTION TO NEW FIXTURE. _
" FD@ 13 Lo = P 04 PROVIDE NEW COUNTERTOP LAVATORIES AND NEW FAUCETS AND TRIM. P!a nni ng_
EXTEND/MODIFY COLD WATER, HOT WATER, SANITARY, AND VENT PIPING AS
01 01 : |- 04 EW FD we 01 o) REQUIRED FOR CONNECTION TO NEW FIXTURE. Interior Design
I (
WC-1 We-1 N — 07 OFFSET EXST STACKS " 04 02 Prd [oc—| —L’)’ .~ < PIPETO 05 PROVIDE NEW WALL HUNG URINAL. EXTEND/MODIFY COLD WATER, SANITARY, AND lthaca . Syracuse . Albany
2 4TO NEW CHASE 06 — FD QFCo Lo ¥ P STACK VENT PIPING AS REQUIRED FOR CONNECTION TO NEW FIXTURE. ' '
- \@ us | s oI WC-2 03 09 we-1| 01 3 12 06 PROVIDE NEW MOP SINK AND FAUCET. EXTEND/MODIFY COLD WATER, HOT p 607 273 7600 www.holt.com
14 ~ oG 09 / ] WATER, SANITARY, AND VENT PIPING AS REQUIRED FOR CONNECTION TO NEW
- 3 14 \\\ T.LT DO T Uq% <] FIXTURE.
11 & 0ppo OO 1110 ‘ 2"—/ 7 CONNECT NEW SANITARY TO EXISTING UNDER FLOOR
) | i
% A 2 c 08 / =9 12 L-2 08 EXTEND 14" COLD WATER FROM EXISTING MAIN ABOVE CEILING DOWN IN CHASE
01 0] 2~ we1| 0] ° S 2
5 e 04 ) AND CONNECT TO FIXTURES.
WC-2N 12 - =—09 09 EXTEND 3/4" COLD WATER AND HOT WATER AND 3" RECIRC FROM EXISTING MAINS
\ =~ o L2 N ABOVE CEILING, DOWN IN CHASE AND CONNECT TO LAVATORY(S).
07 \ 04 2 W11 01 /_ S 10 EXTEND 3/4" COLD WATER AND HOT WATER FROM EXISTING MAIN ABOVE CEILING
e e e e Iﬁl 02 WOt /_ 9 DOWN IN CHASE AND CONNECT TO MOP SINK.
FD A
a—
Y 11 EXTEND COLD WATER, SANITARY AND VENT PIPING TO NEW WATER FOUNTAIN
_ 01 01 01 02 03|09 \—4" D 1 \—4" \?T('A'\SCTJ(N#E ,_% 14 LOCATION. (SEE DEMO PLAN FOR EXISTING LOCATION)
TT \ I )
g o/ S 12 EXTEND 2" COLD WATER FROM EXISTING MAIN ABOVE CEILING DOWN IN CHASE
12 /—‘WCO \Lz-- L1 % % ‘ % # SANBELOWFLE AND CONNECT TO FIXTURES. /\ (D:E)SIGN
\u\— - 1 1 ] AR 13 PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED EYEWASH STATION AND RUN AN INDIRECT DRAIN TO Achecue LondscapeArchiecurs, Engineing and Sure. G
O \_ O \_ THE MOP SINK.
* * 07 14 EXTEND 2" CW, 3" HW AND #" RECIRC FROM MAINS IN CORRIDOR DOWN IN WALL.
- PROVIDE SHUTOFF VALVES AND ACCESS BOX IN JANITOR CLOSET. EXTEND PIPING
SANITARY TO FIXTURES AS INDICATED.
BELOW SLAB
REVISION SCHEDULE
NAME DATE
@ ENLARGED PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM BASEMENT (B19 & B21) @ ENLARGED PLAN - ALL GENDER RESTROOM NORTHEAST (119 & 216) (TYPICAL) @ ENLARGED PLAN - WOMEN'S RESTROOM (G42)
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0"
GENERAL NOTES
A. WASTE PIPING IN ROOMS B19, B21,G29 AND G42 IS BELOW SLAB. SAWCUT SLAB, I | I
EXCAVATE, BACKFILL AND PATCH SLAB TO MATCH EXISTING AS NEEDED TO
PROVIDE A COMPLETE PLUMBING SYSTEM. D
_ B. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING PIPING. <
! 07 C. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF FLOOR DRAINS WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.
D. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF FLUSH-VALVE SENSORS (WALL MOUNTED) m
WITH DETAILS ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
D), L1 (D
09 N>R
NOTE: LACTATION ETR 4 D- O
ROOM ONLY ON 1ST
FLOOR. NO WORK ON NG 03| 02 Z ) <t
2ND FLOOR. 30| <_E o
EXISTING STACK #4 112" —=— ez o
< OFFSET 2 E ~—
o i 1 103 EXISTING o ¢ |08 O >
/8 <O STACKS TO /
© EXISTING STACKS o] A Lo 9 i) NEW CHASEf A — O Z
FD A O O
i 12 -
06 E 13 09 § SANITARY e 09 - ©
FD 14 S\ _— <D
ST L v /_ 0 BELOW SLAB ) O m C
¥ 10 @©
B FD ) S % / ) 04/ i T 04/ - I E
ds ‘L —\ 2 \_2" O
09] (04 ; — " g z = 50
A L2 — L2 01 |we WC-1 FCO © 05 ) O < - -
WC-2 WC-1 we | C— we ; Oco 3 p—— — T o
| . £ 0N oA
02 O 1 O 1 O 1 V) ) o ~—2 A \ ' é O +
1 2 2" 2 ﬁ - 01 Ul S <
WC-1 WC-1 ; §
/ \‘ T " 7 WC-1 \4" LIJ >- _CC6
% WCo J& ‘ % ’ — <2 — D Z +—
.
U O~—0 O ) ULy i 02 5 — D0
4 ] WC-2 <C < n O
EXISTING STACK #5
12 12 - DATE: 11/14/2025
PROJECT: |23124
P OTHER
DRAWN BY: | RLR
BASEMENT &
GROUND FLOOR
@ ENLARGED PLAN - ALL GENDER RESTROOM SOUTHEAST (G18, 116 & 213) (TYPICAL) ENLARGED PLAN - ALL GENDER RESTROOM WEST (128 & 222) (TYPICAL) @ ENLARGED PLAN - MEN'S RESTROOM (G29) PROPOSED
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0"
PLANS

P101




1 4 5 4 9 | 10
KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES
01 REMOVE EXISTING EXHAUST GRILLE AND RELATED DUCTWORK BACK TO MAIN H O LT ARCHITECTS
o — — o AND PREP FOR EXTENSION TO NEW EXHAUST GRILLE.
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